PIECES DETACHEES

- Tracteur

TMG138

TMG18 - HMUE42, HSME42, HSVME42, HYMUE42

03-000203-050216







2.

Directions for use of Parts Catalogue

All component and option parts used for TMGI8 fractors are listed in this parts

catalogue.

KEY § PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary

TYPE OF MODEL
TF15 | TF17 j TFIS

REMARKS

o=
—o0
3

126 | 1614-508-200-00 § FILTER(SUCTION)  ASSY

127 | ¥721-103-103-50 | 0-RING

128 ] 1614-508-260-00 | FILTER(SUCTION) ASSY

120 [ 1614-508-262-00 | FILTER(LM)

FIG. 164

® @

ASSY ' * * 4| A

e e e L I
-
-

D (2) 3 ()

KEY shows the location of parts diagramed in the illustratiomn.

Parts numbers begin with "V ~ and ~ W = are standard parts of the market.

"LH " and RH ~ on the parts name are described against the moving directien

of the machine or are described an the condition how to install parts on the
machines. |
QTY shows the number of parts to be used for one unit of machine.

"M is indicated for parts supplied by a meter long.

" £ 7 is indicated for parts supplied by liter.

AR 7 is indicated for parts need to be adjusted or regulated.

The following symbol classifies parts to be used for machines.

"%~ means standard parts.



" T~ shows that the parts can be installed as optional parts.

"R~ shows that the parts can be used as applicable parts to replace originally
equipped parts.
Serial number : upper row shows the serial number for the first product and

lower row for the last product.

Example : Serial no. 1 through to serial no. 1999,
M ITC : Interchangeahility
"1 +0OLD <« NEW
New parts can be used in place of the old parts.
2 ~0OLD — NEW
Old parts can be used in place of the new parts.
"3 --OLD =<« NEW
Old parts and new parts can not be replaced each other.
COL : Color code

Color is signified with color code number for ‘colored parts.
Please see the color list shown in the next page.
GRP : Parts shown in this column can be replaced by SET parts.
Exsample : Parts marked @ can be replaced by parts marked ®, and @© for
©), so the rest follow in' the same alphabetical order.
Remarks
% Other maker’s part code number is shown in this column.
* When Fig, No. is shown in the Remark column of SET parts or ASSY parts,
each of their component parts are listed in said Fig. No.

The following colors are used for color parts.

BROWN METALLIC

COLOR|  coron SPRAY TYPE PAINTS PAINTS

CODE CODE NUMBER| 4K DRUM 16K DRUM
4G | CRYSTAL BLUE | 1300-957-001-10 | 1300-957-003-00 | 1300-357-004-00
51 |SUNSET GRAY | 1300-959-001-10 | 1300-958-003-00 | 1300-959-004-00
6G | SUMMER WHITE | 1300-958-001-10 | 1300-958-003-00 | 1300-958-004-00
7F | MIRROR BLACK | 1300-954-001-10 | 1300-954-003-00 | 1300-954-004-00
gF | BRILLIANT 1300-972-001-10 | 1300-872-003-00 | 1300-972-004-00

NOTE : Color code is signified only for the parts assigned by the maker as color

parts.




4. Serial_Numbers :
1) For engines serial number is stamped on CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.
Please see Fig. No. 5 —1.
2) For chassies serial number is shown on the LABEL.

Please see

ISEK]

HEgd MEELELUEENSH

ISEKI & CO, LTD. MADE N JAPAN

5. Parts Order
1) Parts numbers listed in the parts catalogue are all registered in  “ISEKI on-line
computer”,
2) When you order parts, please make sure of correct numbers.
3) When substitute parts is available, the part number ordered will be automatically

turned to a new part number.

4) Please be sure to use “ISEKI GENUINE PARTS.

Any other similar parts other than ISEKI parts when used may cause a trouble

that makes us unable to repair or guarantee the warrant.



P. 1 o ok STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL *kok

MT
|
0 | GHHHEH
1SSV
D | SUXVN|
EENU
E 44EE
2244
L 22
F
I
G
1 ok ok K|
2 # KKK
3 * kK
4 ook K
'__ji_“ ***J
6 | wxxx] T[T R S Attt Rtk S A AR M
7 ***ﬁ
8 x %
2] kok
'_Jp ______ * %
11 ¥ A T TTTTTTTTITTTTTYTTTTTTTTT AN R it (it S
i2 *k
13 5 K F K]
14 * ¥
___1_5__“_ %%
16 [ s»xsd ] )77 TTTTYTTTTT T T T T T T T
17 EFT T
18 & ok ek
ig X K
__jﬁ{u‘ %%
207 =TTy T T YT T YT T T T I T
22 * K
23 * K
24 ¥k
2D | kEEy
26 T wwxw T[T T 177777 I R D A D R
27 £ K
28 deok
29 e X"
__ﬁp _____ kKKK
31 T N D A SR R R N S S .
32 R kKK
33 K K
34 ¥R AR
|35 ok K
36175 T 7 Y A S R SN Rniieieh Aninintaiet fuiniuinit Auiuinieind Saluiaiete
37 6K K
38 * %
39 £k
40 * O ¥
41 [ xkx | [T TTTTTTTTTYTTTTTTTTTYUT I T T
42 A
43 *k
44 * %
45 %




B, 2 ET 3 STRUCTURE TABLE OF MODEL Foksk
MiT
M
0 | GHHHH
1MS8Y
D[ 8UMVM
EENU
E 44EE
2244
b 22
F
I
a
48 * %k
47 o6 oK K
48 ¥ %k
49 ok K
|50 Aok ok
51 | & T I A R A T T T TTTTYET T T
52 ok K
53 *% k)
54 o 4 ok K
-_jﬁ _____ E3 335
56 ETCL IR U D B Atk Aiaih Stk R Atk S §
57 ¥ i ek
538 ¥
59 %
60 | *
P B R B B R e e S it TR U
62 KKK
63 *
b4 & 35 e k)
| 65 | %
6 >3 * ——————————————————————————————————— f—————f— =" pr = —————f e ————
67 sk
658 TTTT
68 TTTT
AV TTIT
71 55/ N S A A A S A R A AR |
72 TTTT,
13 TTTT
74 TTTT
75 | TETT
76 wkxxl | TTTT{UTTTTUTTTTTITTTTTYTTC | R N |
77 BK
78 *K
798 K
80 | *k




FIG. 50, 56 FIG, 53
FIG. 7 FIG. 51

FIG. 4, 6 FIG. 36 FIG. 53
FIG. 43 FIG. 26 FIG. 52
F1629 FIG. 17
FIG. 49
FIG. 55
FIG. 1, 3, 6
— FIG. 54
FIG. 40 1*\1/“

=S

Jy—i 3 \
/& FIG. 10 FIG. 33~35

FIG. 11~22, 23~125, 27, 28, 30~31, 43~41

FiG. 8, 8
FIG, 2

FIG. 37~39, 41 FIG. 51

FIG. 42



CONTENTS

TMGT18-EXCEPT S TYPE
ENGINE (E333-G)

CYLINDER HEALD  ccceroertstnrnrmntrmnrurtisrranamatrsiririatmsaresierrareesesssissssrissssternens Fig
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  cccceettertatimatartrrnetisrnrrerrrnaiarrnriatrerrrssissasoserenrrans Fig
INLET MANIFOLID  sreecerrectuttamaetmmrrratrnnrratrsrsrsnrnsssssasiasnsssrgaissedersnssresan Fig
EXHAUST MANIFOLL  ceverrrertnsueurmoreumnntaninrmmrorarrirassaesrsrreeinsrrideessoseasstrsearaas Fig.
CYLINDER BLOCK  veeererrreasssrrrsaruesatisessascisommrnmnsecneinsnneslfogyisnmtsmmmrarrnmiasiassasnss Fig,
BEARING /UNDER SIZE (OPTIQN) «teettessetnatetrrmmrrmmnenisians ssrmosrnranresssrenriannnen Fig
OILL PPAIN -rvveerrreseomersanasasetattrttan et et rrrreterrrroratsrersrssrasessrsiinersrsssatsteristssisisienaians Fig
REAR PLATE  crrreerrrrrrmcerrrttataaiausa e csnsasnsafitiasinsvans ssrsasasssrnsassssnmassssssrasssias Fig
TIMING GEAR CASE  reeceerertatitmmamitsniurirerasiaiiiarsoaasssrmntsrasrsssarsiasriesinssserens Fig
HANGER  cerreetertrtttatatnrertiasatrtiatastaesaesreyssassnsssneemmssesenssssnmsarnsesnsnssstsarsanses Fig,
WALVE  vvreceretuteaiarmirntirirastat s tsusasrsssasstaaaessrnnnnse o rnsesbrnsnsaassasnatsnsnretseortons Fig.
O N Y 2 - o S U N Fig,
2 1o ) T T S Fig,
FISTON./OVER SIZE (OPTION}  [frieimr ettt et ras s s s s Fig
CRANK SHART  cevrrrtstttemn i etiiiaia ettt ettt e br b e s s as s saarsarans Fig,
L) 1 PR 1., = PN Fig.
WATER PUMEP  cerrrrrreeeerrsasiiesdrdonrunisturmistinrasrsssssiosstaisissisis o ansnsrnens Fig
COOLING FAN rrerrrreerrrsdomesaeasstanirrsitrsiasiarrsiaasssssstssssisisianamioeeanrnrorsensneansas Fig.
INJECTION NOZZLE / orreereresasatamattimrmarmrmatataterirnststsisrissreriiiiistsiitio e mrnanns Fig.
INJECTION TPUNE oottt tetaeitirrrnrtitinssieasasersstasetsiess st caraetansnetanrnsseoasnonss Fig,
FUEBL PIPE  crtfestiurraeatsanteatcaranninrrratsrireraststsrsrsrietsrisiotstsitinnionmmneneenesnsnens Fig.
O X0 G (1) e Fig.
D I3 ) 0 (D 2 N g Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 037 ~ 00 ON Fig.1Q rrreeesesmseisserncnne. Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215~ 600 — 108 — 10 ON Fig.20 reesvervsersnsrunsinenns Fig
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 eereorerecsserirencnn. Fig.

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 ~ 005 — 00 ON Fig22 «:ecovvviiniiiin Fig

L o o e T = o L b Y o L A R

e e e R
de LA DD = D

15



CONTENTS

TMG18~-S8S TYPE
ENGINE (E393-G01)

CYLINDER TIEATY e ccvvrrrronasaorsrasnatasasusaetsateesistnetsssietiossiasatestsrtoatrireniyiosnrys Flg
CYLINDER HEAD COVER  wrerererrreaurestuutetmnttiimaeeiiiisiiesiiitan e serosiasases Fig.
INLET MANIFOIID  cceceesreerrrrorretnrermrmrsnnetinsiriesiinteisstmtrmsiistrsii b Fig.
EXHAUST MANIFOLID  rrerrrerssrrsonesrunnsiniriimtesinieisetmeernreerormissnsharennsaes Fig.
CYLINDER BLOCEK ceevrsreasaaattittntuaannoaniaarinaastsssraasesinsasasarsssneseassrssiossoasasisias Flg
BEARING, /UNDER SIZE (OPTION) «+ooeeteeeretrrrrrniimmmmiirreerreeeedsbaminsoneenennnea Fig
QOIL, PAN cvvrreeerrrreaeeenaetuaaetrrtniaraiertnttsrarsstsssiassstsssssssssssisssssininesssmnncmaronnorimocnns Fig.
REAR PLATE  overeerererertumtmnrirmnnmsninrnrnseissnnesiinssstsssiindosinmnseesmmseesmmoenessanss Fig.
TIMING GEAR CASE  cectrererrrersrrranimmrmninrsnassn sttt lostmansermmoorienernns Fig.
HANGER crvreerreartatiiiiin s raraaast o iitaatasrasmnsesinsdondnsiiadenmanennnrseiarsrssnsssrsssrnsas Flg
LY N .V e s PO Fig.
CAM SHATT  vrerrrreraetrsrattatmamra s s sth seiia s sa s s s s e rassa st ansaas st baana e vns Fig.
PISTOIN cvvrrraerrraatisttinsrninnsssataststiitatiatasss/osesncuarstnransrnnrssnittsrrnrssrsrssastasssartssasns Flg
PISTON,/OVER SIZE (OPTION)  crrrereesteetnminmmenenmneeermmittititnmmisriariisns Fig.
CRANEK SHATT  soreerrrerrrmuiimnmrmuinttutthrn it iess i cmuseetsomnssreaestanseeartareersonasmos Fig.
OIL PUNP serrrraaaiitiiie st iasaasfaaatiaasecasstnnrenstnrssretnrssnnsstssnsrstassssastrrnsssss Flg
R N D O Y T T e Flg
COOLING F AN ettt ettt ot bttt s is ittt e s vre s v e st s v s as s s raassrsrranssrasans oty Fig.
INJECTION NOZZLE  verrereertosimioeentnanmuneunreinermiastissrassensssrmastrtiii . Fig
INJECTION PUMP  crvrrreesesusanisinmemiimmminmuriserisrasreasia sttt ittt Fig.
FUEL PIPE  crettstitnasiiienshranaeanrarrtatstsisntinsassrsrrsasssnsasssisssiatasssiiisiatnissiis i Fig.
ELECTRIC (1) oeevveeesimminiinn. O O P O PN Fig.
L S O (O €2 TR T T e PP Fig
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 — 300 — 037 — 00 ON Fig.19 «roroerrrnn. Fig
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 8215 — 600 — 109 — 10 ON Fig.20 «roreorrvrereninn Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 «rorreevveerisnininnin Fig.

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22 «orrrrrmeeiveronan Fig.

L o e T = » S < [ S o B o T

e e e it T s e R A N o I T T T U A S VP T
e S = = & 2 Y - o A == T <= T o= S B e > S ol » Y A o G R S S T



CONTENTS

CHASSIS

RADIATOR SYSTEM ++evvveeerrrrrersstrrrrrnnnnsssermesttmmomsmiir sttt Fig.
MUFFLER SYSTEM rrveereesrnrtrratsestetestetenmmiimmiiiinnnaensimiiiiiasiii sy et Fig.
AIR CLEANER SYSTEN  +rrrreeerrrrrrrranrtsrrrrrsrmeonaatsantoonnnrsssiiiimiii, Fig
FILTER STSTEM +eeeeeeereseeesrrsrsrrnaaaasnmnrrrsrrnrrnsssssessenonetneccennsytinto i i Fig
FUEL TANK SYSTEM +erecetsseeeessssesmarsarmsunernmnnsrmmmmioetcomstreesstieiin s Fig
BATTERY SYSTEM +oervreerseererrrransarsrrrrrsrnrerscossssssseconseredenssontlommnnimiininniii Fig
ACCELERATOR SVYSTIEN +rrrerrvrerrrsererrsorrrrrranaaaaeeeanccensberisnnnmiiitiis Fig
CLUTCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)} reeeeeessmeeshicsmiimii i, Fig.
CLUTCH SYSTEM (S TYPE) «rrereeeerrrrrrnutreriossammsinintsiannniinn e Fig.
CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM (EXCEPT § TYPE) reevrreeesessrmamnnsnirrnenn. Fig
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) rrrrcecrrsmsisi Fig
TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (S TYPE)  trreeersesssrmmresareenmmaniinniinniiiniaa Fig,
ST SYSTEM creeseereersarauaaeenntamtmunnrmnesinmainsire s rettiteessstessriim i s triiatssis Fig.
DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT § TYPE) --oeereseerrrrrrsssrrrrnosivrasianenniienianiiin Fig.
DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE) ot eseeeecerserrermutmmnmreirmssiiiiiiein Fig
OWD GEAR SYSTEM +-eeeeeeerasnrebssnrmnamaeranoarrannrmnmmmamimetttesttiiaermaeroossimes s Fig
SUB LEVER SVYSTEM :oereessrsnrsttnerrrarnrtrrrrrermsamaetasaeennnsmccessmecerim i Fig
SUB CHANGE SYSTEM <reeteererasaesannrarrnnnrmmmmmmmmiioeretsttiierimeesei o Fig.
PTO GEAR SYSTEM {EXCEPT S TYPE) ceccerrrrrrrrecersmmrninereenaaaasiosisiniiainiains Fig
PTC GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE) «rreeeeeeeeersrrccammmnrmointimtitessaaasisniianiisnin Fig
PTO SHAFT SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)  reerrerrrrremmmmeiiiiiiiin e, Fig
PTO SHAFT SYSTEM (S TYPE) rrrereeertemeammmtmmmnniiiiiinen et Fig
PTO LEVER SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) «-rrereeeesestmmmmiiii s Fig.
PTO LEVER SYSTEM (S TYDE) eerrrrrreereermmmmtmiiiiiiiiiiiiasne e Fig.
MID PTO SYSTEI +vvrrereeerereorenererumssmiimeesssnemssmiaaeesssmamsssrrnrnmamn atstsiossa Fig
MID PTO LEVER SYSTEN «rercereerasaeeersrsremmienenniaarrannnmmmisaestn it Fig
LINK SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) cerrrrereeeersrerermtemiiiiiiiiiiiiii i Fig
LINK SYSTEM (S TYPE)  «errreeeersrrruettnnmmmettreetti i tnassssnsiaa s Fig.
PEDAL SYSTEI rreeerrrrrreensrmertrnnmsaursmmmastmommtntsitestiietssesioammmraeinmmmiatnrernmmsatiiis Fig.

PIPING STSTEI eeeeerrreeetrrrasersraearsrasaamssmmruarssrsrtiisiiiiistian Fig

o o2 ~—1 D O W W

[t T e TR e T e T o N s N i T i SN e T st R e B I T e T e T T o S S Y
Lo T o o o . N == B oh 3 Rt = o & N e R == T o T o = S S . 2 T o I > oV T e B Y e



10

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SYSTEM rreerecererereeerererrarmmmnenrrsiomiaeaiis Fig.
REAR AXLE SYSTEM cerroererssererssrrmrnniasmnnrsamnaastnaeeeetisttiisismiiiiceom Fig,
WHEEL SHAFT AND REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM coorerrvverrrremsmeesnmiean Fig:
HST BRAKE SYSTEM crrrrrreeeeeermatteeemtmtmmmtr e nsstiaiissanisis s Fig.
BRAKE SYSTEIM  rereeeeeeeesseeesssssresnseermsaermunrarmninaermiosetseesatmoasmmaermmiosoo Fig
STEERING SYSTEM ++rrereseeeeerssrratnsrmnmmaerannrmemiiatermastees st Fig. .
CYLINDER SYSTEM eeeeeeseeesssssaeuosasansuraassnnrmminmaernmissstnmsatiiiteeniatenssomssia -~ Fig
PIPING SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE) reeeeeeeeereemmmannirmmnnnnninn i, Fig.
PIPING SYSTEM (S TYPE)  creeeeermmmmettimmiiiiiiiimiraeeeis e aeeeses st nns e Fig
AXLE BRACKET AND BUMPER SYSTEM --vceeeeee T o /74 T, Fig.
OWD AXLE SYSTEM :rreeeeeeeererrssaaerrernanersrriiiansaaniones T T N e Fig
FRONT TIRE SYSTEI rrrerrreererrrrreoreurrnrinmennetiiieiemingmes ity T Fig.
PLATE CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT V TYPE) eeeeeeeersrruarmiiassrrrmmmminiiearasinn. -~ Fig
PLATE CASE SYSTEM (V TYPE) «rerreeerrrreeemmemmaassiimiion i Fig.
VALVE SYSTEM (S TYPE) «reerrreeeeerermmminiiiiisianthiiiiii e, -« Fig,
STACK VALVE SYSTEM (V TYPE) crreeeeenrhirresiiommiii., R ERaTE Fig
MAIN PIPING SYSTEM  ooeeerrerrrerrrrornnaesnnnersasmsinishonsscsssatessssmmais Fig
HOOD SYSTENM  +vrrrerrerrresnnsesmerstnsatessmiaenriesssssiseessieestoassnaerssrmmarmn st Fig.
GRILLE SYSTEM «eceerseseeterareartesursnninedberininesnrmnnnrmmietisnen s e Fig.
DASH COVER SYSTEM  rreererreerenssosermiseuiiortomiiiimsiiaerirsnnimnsrrmmatnisiains ITTTRNE Fig
SIDE COVER AND MIRROR SYSTEM +-ceeeeersrerrernusaaaoeeruueraamranonnummiiiiie Fig.
FENDER SYSTEM  rrrereeerrerrnnsinnsarsastormmnnrmnnnmtnssttttiiieriiimetnneansosittti Fig.
LEVER GUIDE AND SEAT BRACKET SYSTEM rrrrreeerrrrersrornmiimarmriimaiionn Fig.
STEP SYSTEM  svrereeeereenressaiaeionnnarmunniesmoiemnmaaeeessrrrmmmirsietismttesstesosrois Fig
LAME SYSTEM  «eeeeesttnetiarsseesuaesiaesmiaetiaertntriomesrnnminitioiseiomiiitiir.: Fig.
PANEL SYSTEI +eetnseestesnstsmeestustiiertiaetieestermiameresierms ettt Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEN «tieereereasrereentierutatmiiemuotstnmmiiaeeriemmntn ittt Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT S,V TYPE) errrrrreesermresessmmiiiiimiis Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM (V TYPE EXCEPT §) ceeeeeeeeettommmmmmummmiim . Fig.
SWITCH SYSTEM (S TYPE EXCEPT V)  creerrrrrererrsiiiiiiiii i Fig
SWITCH SYSTEM (SV TYPE) -erreerrseroosssrersoriniiiiiatsiinni e [P Fig.
HARNESS SYSTEM  (S,V TYPE)  rrrrrrrrrrrrrrmrmtmiiititia st Fig.
HARNESS SYSTEM (EXCEPT S,V TYPE) «rereerrerrsveecmmsinennn et e Fig.

ORNAMENT,LABEL ............................................................ I LR R E L R T FE PR TS R F lg



(CONTROL) (EXCEPT S,V TYPE) crreeceerrrseaerrmrercmmmmmmmiiiiareneneiiiienns Fig.
(CONTROL) (V TYPE EXCEPT §) reeeerresrareorarrnnriinimnniiniireeine Fig.
(CONTROL) (S TYPE) rreeerrerrrrrreeeeeermmmmuutmmiaaanniiiieiietnriisinsenaeeinnn Fig.
(ENGLISH)  (OPTION) ++reeeeeeeeeeerremtmtmmtiniiniaairerrinsnnnssnssisssssssnssannnss Fig.
(FRENCH)  (OPTION)  ctcteeetettmnmmmmaiimremmminanmmiaasnaasiieesriiaesssiessaeere Fig.
(GERMAN)  (OPTION)  -oocresvesssrsseersmnsmnrrarnnnsetrmniniaasesssnsiiominis o Fig.
(PORTUGAL)  (OPTION)  reerrrrrrreeesreeeersmmnuemmminiiernirietesgiominidanenamin Fig.
(E40A)  (OPTION] «oerereterereeeeeermmimmmiiiieniaaessaeeermrasiiciirstaseeesinreenns Fig.
(E40T)  (OPTION)  werrereerrrrresereeeeeeermmmiiiiieniaaenaaastisiiirie s seseesseannnnaes Fig
(DUTCH)  (OPTION)  sevvrrsiosrsmmsmnmnneeermnnniimennneeddodedehiimini o aaeaaniins Fig.
(EAQV)  (OPTION) -rrrrrreecceenmemeestenmmnimmmmn i saiierassssmmienrrsrsi Fig.
............................................................................................................ Fig

COMPONENT PARTS

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K200 — 053 - 000 — 00 ON «eeeeveees Fig. 45 ---oeeeee Fig
COMPONENT FPARTS FOR K233 — 003 =000 = 00 ON rrereeees Fig 38 «oeeevree Fig
COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 006 =000 — 00 QN «eereeees Fig. 39 «ooveereen Fig.
COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1688 — 211 =500~ 00 ON -veveeees Fig 20 »reeereeeens Fig.

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (1)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (2)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4)  (3)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4,/G, SV} (1)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4,/G/SV) (2)
WIRING DIAGRAM (E4/G/SV) (3)

71
78
79
80

11



ENGINE
E393-G:--TMG18
(EXCEPT S )

6003 - 097 - 180 - 00



EO03-101E

FIG. 1

CYLINDER HEAD

13

11

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

0Ty [—
E3336

—o0

ko)

REMARKS

6211 -110-020- 20

CYLINDERHEAD ASSY

16211 - 150 - 008 — 00

LR R ]

EQI1 - 128 -0086 - 00
6208 - 605 — 004 - 00

PLUG (HOT) ASSY

6211 - 715 - 002 - 00

8211 - 721 - 002
6212 - 563 - 002 — 0

6211 -721 -001 - 00

BULRE GLIDE

— 00

V882 - 200 - 000 - 60

GASKET/CYLINDERHEAD

GUIDE.VALVE

6209 - 000 - 003 =0

BOLT. M10X1.25X82

STUDHEAD COVER




14

G003-110

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE O

F MODEL

o--

o0

IR

REMARKS

6211 ~751-001 - 10

6211 - 170-004-10

COVER,CYLINDER HEAD

CAPOIL FILLER

8211 - 173 — 003 — 00

SEALCYLHEAD COVER

6208 — 480 - 002 - 00

6909 - 572 - 008 - 00

NUT,CAP

PACKING

6209 - 360 -028 - 10

HOSE~RABBER




H0d3-12

LH

FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

o-—

—20

pririn

REMARKS

6214 -111-011-20

31a e o1 sl
V211 - 560 -802-00
6301 - 910 -840 - 00

BOLT.~M8X20
BOLT

MANIFOLD (INLET - ASSY

GASKET,INLET /WANIFOL




16

FIG. 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD

LL04-140

: c
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTICN ary T E REMARKS

prierin

118214141 - 010~ 10 | MANIFQLD,EXH 11
2 16214 - 145 — 001 — 30 | GASKET.EXHMANIFOLD 0 3

3 | V211 - BBO - 802 - 50 | BOLT.SEMS,/MBX25 7T g




EOCE-20EY

FIG. b

CYLINDER BLOCK

.._.___
[
el

17

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

I le]

REMARKS

6211 -210-050-10

CYLINDERBLOCK, - ASSY

6209 - 000 - 004 — 10

BOLT

6209 610 - 001 - 00

8911~ 21919500 |
6509 - 605 - 019 - 10

CAPSEALING

PLUG

CAP.SEALING

6212 -531 -005-10

6211 - 258 - 001 — 00

6211 - 258 ~ 002 ~ 00 |

6211 - 510 — 001 = 00|

691 1 - .1. 29—083 - OO

CAPSEALING

SEAL.BEARING CAP

METAL,CRANK SET

PIN/IDLEGEAR

SEALBEARING CAP. /7

11-511~004- 00

6211 -5811 - 002~ 00

BEARING,“CRANK /UPPER

SEAL.OIL
PIN,TURE

BEARING /CRANK /LOWER
BEARING, THRUST CRANK

6908 - 180 -818 - 00

V523 - 100 - 802 - 40 |

6904 - 110 -818 - 00

16904 - 110 - 840 - 00

Pl

STUD, MBX40

6294 — 453 - 002 ~ 00

6909 - 902 ~ 299 — 00

6211 =291 -018 -00
6211 - 282 - 001 - 20

DOWEL
MNIPPLE

GASKET/COVER

PIPE /" WATERDRAIN
COVER,/INJECTIONPUMP




CYLINDER BLOCK

FIG. b

13

REMARKS

G
R
=)

c
o]
L

!
T
C

oo LN BVLN uN

TYPE OF MODEL

E3936
%
#

ary

DESCRIPTION

PLUGPT3/ 4

PIMNSTARTING SPRING
LEVELGAGE

BOLT
STUD

PART CODE

6215 - 549 - 001 - 10

B901 - 910-814 - 00
6209 -300-013-0C0
8209 - 605 -005-10

BOLE-Z0IY
KEY
26
27
28
29
30




ELod-zon

FIG. 6

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

8212 - 266 - 0068 - 00

BEARING ~CONMN ROD,/UN

TYPE OF MODEL| 1 | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|O |R REMARKS
£3936 cll|P
1| 6211 -540 - 001 — 00 | METALCRANK SET | T
2 1821 1 - 599 001 - 10 BEARING THRUST CRANK o T
3 | 621 1 - 560 oo - oo METALCF{AI\IK SET | T
4 621 — 599 - 001 ~ 10 | BEARING THRUST CRANK of T
5 | 6212 — 2684 - 006 - 00 | BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN 6 T
T
B &




20

BO04-2 19

FIG. 7

OIL PAN

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

0O——

— o0

REMARKS

6211 -361-010-10

PANDIL COMP

O - RING.-P18

PLUG (M14X15)

- .




6044 - 36E

FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

21

KEY

PART COBDE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF WODEL

£3836

Oy~
ro0

TIQ

REMARKS

6211 -341 -032 - 00

6908_ 160_8] - oo
6208 - 300 - 004 - 0O

6211 — 342 - 002 — 10
6901 - 911 — 020 — 00

POINTER

FlIN

PLATEREAR
BOLT,SEMS,~M 10X 20

STUD




22

FIG. 9

EdDE 240l

- TIMING GEAR CASE

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

o0

uno

REMARKS

T [8211-310-021-00
13-313-004-00

8209 - 610 - 002 ~ 10

GEARCASE ASSY

CUP/SEALING. 16

STUD

CONMECTOR.~CILFILTER

10 -850 - 00
6908 - 160 -510 - 00

| 6209 - 030 - 005 - 00

6904 - 110 - 8565 - 00

6209 - 825 - 002 - 00 |

SEALOIL
BOLTAM8X85

STUD

______________ S g
68

- 560 - 802 — 00
6301 - 910 — 845 — 00

6508 - 000 - 084 - 00
NUT, /118
- 150 -508-00

BOLT/L =155

BOLT,3EMS,/IMEX45

1425 - 621 ~ 004 — 00

6209 - 046 — 001 - 00

6215 — 546 - 003 - 00

5209 - 030 - 006 - 00

6209 — 500 — 003 - 00 |

BOLT /MM8X75

BOLT /hB8X30
WASHER, /08X 14X01

CLAMP,HARNESS

STOPPEF{,_/FU LLLOAD

6209 - 408 - 001 - Q0

______________ 6909_920_ .843 - 00

P117 - 303 - 003 - 00

;\-/341 - .1 20 —008—00 NUT.CAP M &

6216 - 542 — 004 - 20 |

NUT/M

PACKING

FIN,~ARM
PIN/SNAP




E003-2400

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

23

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

E3936

O~

Rkl

REMARKS

6215 542 - 005 00

621

8909 - 202 — 308 - 00 | L
6209 - 500 - 003 - 00
6209 740 - 001 - 00

-312-003-10 | ¢

PIN

PIN,GROOVE
GASKET GEAR CASE

PLUG
WASHEF{/OBX 1 4>(O1

6213—160 002 - 00
6213 - 161 —001 —OO

6211 13- 164 - 001 = 00

V705 - 140 — 012 - 00 | Rin

6209 — 050 — 001 = 00 | EO

VALVE,RELIEF

PISTON.~RELIEF VAL.VE
SPF{ING/REL[EF VALVE

BOLT/MB

ASSY

RING SNAP/12 C

..6

6209 - 050 ~ 002 00

690 —910 616 OO

oe 00 |
003-—10
v723——102 ooz-ao

BOLT. /M6

NUT

RING .70
BOLT SEMS/M6X1 6

DRIVE/TACHOMETE ASSY

8211

3625 - 540 - 004 OO

V23 -1
6211—31]—-0

02 - 003 eomm

11-312-002 - 20 | oA

CAF‘ BLANK,/SO

SF’ACER OIL FJ LTER

O RING

ATE FF{ONT
GASKET/PLATE

6902 050 816 - 00

6209 749 001—10
504 ~ 110 - 822 OO

8211——3 9- 003 ~ 00 | sP
v723-—102 005 - 00

BOLT

SPACEF{
O RING 1A 850
PJN TUBE




24

EO0%-240]]

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

£3936

[ ely

VIO

REMARKS

5i

6212 -5630-005-10

SHAFT/HYDRAULIC ASSY

VB00 — 110 - 80O - 50

1 6909 - 150 - 508 — 00

NUT /M8

WASHER

6511 - 321 - 083 - 00

COVER

BEAR!NG,F{B/I;S.déé ”

6908 - 110 - 408 - 00

6211 -322-002-00

GASKET /COVER

NUT. M8

6902 - 150 - 508 ~ 00

WASHER

N o I I I O I U O




25
FIG. 10 HANGER

l‘?

BO03-280

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION ary TYPE OF WODEL %
E3936 c

118211 -777 -007 — 20 | HANGER
26901 o _020 oo e

E REMARKS

L]
e

BOLT,SEMS, M10X20

P
“Mr




26

FIG. 11

VALVE

e
T &
g . ‘ 33—
’;%5@ | e i
i 14 7—— _ﬁ
16 | 1
12 1 é)
| —f
gﬁ
EAbE-301
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TYPE DF MODEL ‘!F 8 g REMARKS
E393G clL |P
16212551 - 001 - 00 | VALVEINTAKE 3
A 06-1”"'— 06 | vaive s s
...... : ”"”621 et e, ._ O e P R
4 ------ 621 2 563 001 - OO“- SEAT,VALVE SPRING S A I I
g B VR LS AR e e e
6 | 6212 -571 - 001 — 10 | TAPPET g
..... O [ IR SRR O o R
i éf—iﬁﬁ'ROCKER e B
e By i (0 (R
10 65-1“2 - 8620 —001— 10 | SHAFT.ROCKER ARMASSY 1 L R
118212 -621 —002 — 10 | SHAFT/ROCKERARM |-
""15mé'é'i“ém'é'é'é _______ 6 "(-)"é“:im(')' ..... N S e e e e
e S e e o
2 | 6212 - 628 005 Q0 | BRACKETROCKER SHAFT ---------- i
el e R e e
16 [ V704 - 140 - 016 - 00 | RINGSNAP. 16 C v{ I
e e
T T e et S
e s e e
B B e B
2t | 6809 - 110 - 508 — 00 | NUT/M8 2
22 | 8203 — 500 — 005 — G0 | WASHER/0BX155X1.6 B I e




BOO3-310

FIG. 12

CAM SHAFT

27

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3936

O—=-

—o0

e

REMARKS

§212-511-002 - 00

SHAFT,CAM

6212 - 522 — 003 - 00

GEAR,CAMSHAFT

5901 -810-612 = 00

6212 - 535 ~ 001 - Od

KEY

PLATE, THRUST

BOLT.SEMS AWBX12

6212 - 523 - 003 - 00

GEARIDLE




23

FIG. 13

PISTON

5
B093-1HE
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary PE OF MODEL| 31 & 18 REMARKS
E3936 cii|p
1]6212-111-015-10 | PISTON 3
e ___8212 - 12] - ooa o e (Plsmm SET (NN e
Tosis 211 001 o Tomin P]STON e e
_____ S TR e 00______R|NG R o
..... L B i
6 | 6212 - 235 = 001 — 00 | BOLT.CONN ROD 5 *
o206 - 450~ 003 TG e
N 26 - 006 oo "'éé};éi}ié}éb'riw ROD ______ e o o




G003 -344F

FIG. 14

L ar—

a0l

29

PISTON,“OVER SIZE (OPTION)

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

[aEs

o0

REMARKS

6212-114-015~-10

PISTON./OV

6212 — 124 — 008 - 00

RING (PISTON /0VS0) SET

6212 - 116 - 015 - 10

6212 - 126 - 008 - 00

PISTON, OV




30

BO03-391

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£3936

a--

o0

REMARKS

peies ko)

|t

B212 - 310-008-10
Y523 - 101 - 001 - 80

6212 - 521 -002 - 00
6908 - 000 - 750 - 00

CRANKSHAFT
PIN

KEY
FLYWHEEL

ASSY

GEARCRANK SHAFT

ASSY

#

6212 -333-003-00
180 ~ 818 - 00

000 - 012 - 00

RINGGEAR

PIN

EOLT
PULLEY

BEARING,RB/ 600255

ASSY

5215 575 oo
6902 -0

610 - 00

£212- 371 -009 - 00

PULLEY

6212 - 379 - 001 - 00

e [ESSS I

WASHER

K PULLEY

5301 - 066 - 845 - 00

g80LT




whna-40ik

FIG. 16

OIL PUMP

31

=

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

pelerin

REMARKS

——

6213 - 100 -003 - 20

6213111 -001 - 20 |
SO0 T
s T,
ST

PUMP,OIL
BODY ~OILPLMP

ROTOR./DUTER

PIN 7 STRAIGHT

A33Y

GEAR.“OILPUMP ASSY

6213-140-0
V720 - 102 - 401 — 50
6213 - 149 ~ 002 = 00

6208 - 008 - 001 - 00

6901 -810-8

0
Y

3 INE

0 - RING /P15 .

BOLT WS

CLAMP,STRAINER

6901 - 810 -818 - 00

6213-311-003-10 |
6908 ~ 906 - 105 - 10

BOLT.SEMS, /M8X16

PIPECIL

PACKING

CARTRIDGE,OIL FILTER

BOLT.JOINT




32

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

BLC2-4208
TYPE OF MODEL| " | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary TIO|R REMARKS
£3936 ciL|P

| | 6213 -610 - 005 — 40 | WATERPUMP ASSY | f

2 | 6213 - 611 —003 20 'BODY/WATERPUMP 1 *

3 |6213 - 63]—002 OO BEARING/WATER PUMP | *

4 6213 831 —005 00 BEARING/WATERPUMP 1

82T3 622 - 002 - 10

SEAL SET/WATER PUMP

5
6 | 6213 - 621 - 003 - 00 | ROTOR/WATERPUMP |
o _._6213 o '"6'02 o SEAL/WATER PUMPPULLE i R
S e 3 002”:1'6 _____ S e e
D 6]2 004 o R PUMP S
IO '"821 3 61 9 003 OOMSCREW/WATER PUMP ) 3 L
11 6213 - 619 - 002 - 00 | PIPE/WATER PUMP v{ I
R .GASKET/WATER e e
o "'6“9'6"1”":51"6 _______ e St séﬁé}r&ié;{;{é _____________________________________________________________________
14 | 6908 - 110 - 508 - 00 | NUT/M8
15 | 6909 - 150 - 508 — 00 | wasier [T
16 | 6213 - B19 — 005 — 00 | SPACERWATER PUMP ¥
S 614 ooe e ..GASKET/SPACER R R I O
T 6209 300 002 O'd _____ S R o
I . e R I
o et B P I N
21 | 8909 - 150 — 508 — 00 | WASHER -
DI Beteang) 015'!'5'?\' _____ e e R o T
B 015 e T e e o 0 A
B 716 o “HOUSING/THERMOSTAT B (i S O R I R
L N B I O R




GOA3-4 206

FIG. 17

\

o

B

WATER PUMP

33

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE QF MODEL

oo

REMARKS

26

6213 -743-002-10

209 - 030 — 006 - 00
6513 — 770 - 022 - 10

V211 - 560 - 802 - 00 |

GASKET /HOUSING

BOLT/WMBX20

BOLT A MBX75

THERMOSTAT

PIPEWATER QUTLET

V723 - 102 - 005 -50
1

O~ RING

0-830- 00 | BoLT




34

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

[

4

QX/

=
)
I

Pers

s

]

o

Nt

ELOZ-440)
TYPE OF MODEL|{ | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aty T|o R REMARKS
E3336 cCl|L|P
1 16213 -660 - 007 — 00 | FAN/COOLING 1|7
? 6213 641 - 004 - 00 PULLEYWATEF{ PUMP 1 *
3 | 8213 - 669 - 008 - 00 SPACEH/FAN/48 1
4 | 6209 ~ 030 - 044 - 00 | BOLT WS i -
5 | 8212 ~671-012— 00 | BELT/VHM345,/FAN il




FIG. 19

E0O5-501E

INJECTION NOZZLE

35

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O-—

o0

pvbiln

REMARKS

€215 - 300 -030- 00

8215 -411 - 075~ 00
6215 -411-076 - 00

6215 — 411 - 077 - 00

INJECTIOMNOZZLE ASSY

FIG 024

GASKET,NOZZLE
PIPE.“INJECTION “ASSY

PIPE./INJECTION AS3Y

PIPE/INJECTION ASSY




36

EE03-310%

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o0

oG

REMARKS

6219 - 752 = 002 - 00 |

Bl ooa

6215 -600-109-10

6219 - 752 — 001 ~ 00

6219 — 752 - 004 ~ 00

INJECTIONPUNMP
SHIM,INJECTION PUMP

SHIMLINJECTION PUMP

ASEY

SHIMINJECTION FPUMP

SHIM,INJECTION PURMP

FIG 025

6219 - 762 -005-00
6209 - 056 - 001 - 00

St ool | oan

6215 - 621 - 001 - 30 |
6212 - 524 ~ 002 - 00
6908 - 000 — 716 - 00

BOLT /M6X18

KEY

SHIMINJECTION PUMP

CAMSHAFRT /INJPUMP

GEARINJ PUMP

2 A TR

Y600 ~ 110 - 620 - 30

VBOO — 110 - 600 - 40

”621'2 _535 Tt - 00

5901 _...é..].o _.512 - (jo

BEARING.R8,76004

FLYWEIGHT

PLATE, THRUST INJPUMP
BOLT.3EMS/MEXT2

BEARING,RB."6203

— i en

6209 - 030 -043 - 00

PRCY I
S om

6216 - 526 — 001 — 10

BOLT./MEX10

PIECE, THRUST

ARM.FLOATING

PIN,CONTROL.

LIMK,CONTROL

AR (I )
Lo by —

VT10 - 140 - 004 - 00

RING,SNAP,/ 4 E

ARN,/TENSION

CASE/ADAPTER

PIN/ADAPTER

B SE-l—,—!NG [T SU RS ROTU PRI PO




—t

b

Q/

%

Wl N

¥
0

s

a
]

S\u/

msm
é/
AR
I

GO43-EEk

37

INJECTION PUMP

FIG. 20

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

DESCRIPTION Ty REMARKS

O-—
oo
IO

6215 - 549 - 023 - 00

6215 - 549 - 005~ 10
621

6215 - 548 - 009 - 00 |

549 - 006 — 00

6215 - 549 - 010 - 00

SPRING ADAPTER

Y

SHIM,ADAPTER

SHIM,ADAPTER

T s N o

SHIMADAPTER

SHIM~ADAPTER

6215 - b4g - 024 - 00

SHIM,<ADAPTER

V710 - 140 - 004 - 00

6215_531 _..021 : 00

521 5 e 024_10 N

V720 - 101 - 900 ~ 80

RING,SNAP, 4 E

SPRING . GOVERNER

LEVER 7CONTROL  COMP

O-RING/P 8

6209 - 580 - 002 - 10

8215 — 549 — 007 — 10
6909 ~ 110 - 406 — 00
V41T — 260 - 006 - 00

SPRING,RETURN
ARM,/CONTROL

NUT

WASHER / ME
WASHER,SP,/ME

8215 - 549 - 008 - Q0

SPRING STARTING




38

FIG. 21 FUEL PIPE

19-1—

BO03-550)

TYPE OF MODEL

—

KEY PART CODE | DESCRIPTION any REMARKS

o0
oI

1| 6215-412 - 006 — 00 | CONNECTOR,/FUEL 1 -

2 . 6215_4” _....0.74 - |;|pE/FUEL AR ST 1 ........ B IR o B R




BC3-5001

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

39

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

£3936G

O-—

o0

pililal

REMARKS

[

6281 - 200 - 005 -~ OO

e .

G
e
LI T

GENERATOR ASSY
BOLT.“M&X20

BOLT A WSP

PLATE,/ADJUST -

WASHER/9X22X2

FIG 027

B80S - 110-410-00
0

62

6909 — 110 — 410 — 00

NUT W10

STARTER ASSY

BOLT
NUT, M10
WASHER,SP. 10




40

BO03-520)

FIG. 23

7

ELECTRIC (2)

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

prin

REMARKS

6281 -871 - 003 - 00

6219 — 732 - 002 — 00

6281 —410~014 ~ 00

6281 - 910 - 001 - 00

SOLENOID

SWITCH,/OILPRESSURE
SWITCH./OVERHEAT

GLOWPLUG

CONMNECTOR,GLOW PLUG

6209 -630-002-10

GASKET

6901 — 910 - 612 ~ 00

6281 - 920 ~ 001 - 00 |

BOLT,.SEMS. < MBX12
RELAY,SOLENCID




B215-30040

FIG. 24

41

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—300— 037 - 00 ON Fig.19

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3936

o0

REMARKS

6215 -330-021 - 00

6215 342 002 - 00

862t5 - 345 044 00

6215 - 345 045 OO

6215 - 343 — 002 - 00 | 5P

HOLDEF{/NOZZ LE ASSY

SEAT SPRING

SHIM/T O 1

SHIM.AT = 0. 2

SPF{II\IG NOZZLE

3

]

'6215 345 047 - 00

wim o e ol g

G215 — 345 ~ 046 OO

6215 - 345 - 048 oomm
6215 — 345 ~ 049 - 00
6215 — 345 — 050 < 00

SHIM/T O 3
SHIM/T 04

SHIM/T O 52
SHiM/T 0 54

SHIM/T O 5

6215 345 — 052 00

'm6215 345 053 - oom"

82 5 - 339 002 OO
6215 332 002-—00

62 5 345 - 0561 =09

NUT,RETAINING

SHIM/T 056
SHIM/T O 58

SHIM

Sha

62 5 359 004 00
6215 31

B215 - 359 003 - 00

—005 oomm

GASKET
NUT

NOZZLE




42

B215-6001

FIG. 25

6
[

4—3F
O R——
3— 8
2 g
|

o4

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215-600—109-10 ON Fig.20

16

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

=
=
—

O

—o0

R=rlio

1

6215 -611 - 002 - 00

HOUSING,PUMP

6215 -631-017 - 00

PLUNGER

Bl lopa

6215 — 843 — 002 - 00

6215 - 641 — 007 - 00

DELIVERYVALVE

SPRING DELIVERY WALV

6215 - 849 - 003 ~ 00

GASKET

6215 — 844 - 002 - 00O

HOLDER DELIVERY VALV

6215 - 648 - 004 - 00

0~ RING

6215 - 636 -002 - 00

€215 - €649 - 005 - 00

PIN

O <RING

SLEEVE,FRAMNGE

6215 -622 - 002 - 00

G215 — 649 - 007 — 00

SCREW

TAPPET

6215 - 828 - 017 - 00
6215 -629-018 - 00
62156 - 634 - 002 - 00

PIN

AR AR I SR RN RN KRR R TR O

RING,SNAP

SPRING,PLUNGER

B215 - 838 ~ 006 - 00

SEAT.SPRING

6215 - 638 - 007 - 00

6215 - 628 - 020 - 00

6215 - 620 — 022 — 00

6215 ~ 629 - 021 - 00 | |

SEAT,SPRING

PLATE/T=1.80

PLATE /T = 1.90

G215 -629 -023 -00

PLATE/T = 1.95

PLATE ST = 2.00

PLATE /T =205

PLATE/T=2.10

6215 - 628 - 027 - 00

PLATE-/T=2.1%

3 md Lot wa | oo fo ot oo lor ] e




FIG. 25

BZ15-G001

43

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—600—109—-10 ON Fig.20

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

E3336

o——

(e ls]

IO

REMARKS

26
27

62156 - 829 - 028 - 00
6215 - 629 - 029 - 00

PLATE/T =220

PLATE/T =225

%

%

28

29
30

6215 - 628 - 030 - 00

62165 - 628 - 032 — 00

6215 - 629 - 031 - 00 |
PLATE. T =240

PLATE. T = 2.30

pLATé/}T - 2‘35..... (ST

o o oo | oa

%

a

6215 - 629 - 032 ~ 00

PLATE/T = 2.45

8215 - 828 - 034 ~ 00
6215 - 629 — 068 - 00

6215 - 620 — 069 —Q0 | |
6215 — 628 — 070 ~ 00

PLATE/T = 2.50

8215 -628 - 071 -00

6215 - 629 =074 - 00

6216 — 629 — 072 — 00

73 - OO

6215 - 629 - 075 — 00

8215 -628 - 076 - 00

6215 -628 - 078 - 00

6216 - 629 — 077 — 00 | Pl

6215 - 629 - 079 - 00 | P

6216 — 629 — 08B0 — 00

6215 — 629 - 081 - 00

8215 - 829 - 082 - 00

£215 - 637 — 002 - 00
6215 -612 - 002 - 00
6215 -619-012-00




B215-600]

FIG. 25

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215—600—109-10 ON Fig.20

16

18~47
12

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

VIO

REMARKS

6215 - 635 - 008 - 00

6215 - 619~ 016 - 00

6215 - 619 — 030 — 00 |
B215-619-014 - 00
8215 - 619 - 015 - 00

CONTROLSLEEVE

EYEBOLT

GASKET

6215 -819 - 026 - 00

PLUG

GASKET




BEEN-10010

FIG. 26

45

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100 005—-00 ON Fig.22

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF

MODEL

E3036

o-—
—o0

VIO

REMARKS

6281 -

(%]

6281 - 116 - 002 - 00
8281 - 12
5281 - 12
6281 - 1

1-002 00

121 ~003 00 | AR
129 - 010 oo
129 - 011 - 00

YOKE/ STAF{TER

STAHTEF{ KIT

ARMATURE

BEARING, BALL

BEA RING BA LL

6281 -

117 — 007 =00 | ¢

124 -00t - 00

HOLDER BRUSH

STARTER KIT

HOUSING, STARTER ASSY

SWITCH, STARTER ASSY

SPF{ING BRUSH

ASSY

115-005-00

129 - 099 oo
120 -

123 o 1—00"”

'129;:6éé1:66m”

FRAME STARTER END
PINION, STARTER

RETA!NEF{

BALL

1 29 - 009 - 00

129 - - 086 ~ 00
129 OOB OO
129 008 OO

111 -508—-00

SF’RING

SC REW

BOLT/ WS

PR e

NUT

150 508 OO

WASHER
10 - 408 OO

NUT /18 :




46

G281 240

FIG. 27

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005—00 ON Fig.22

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O——

oo

prier i)

REMARKS

6281—222 004 - 00

6281 - 221 —001 ~oo

6281 - 229 - 005 - 00 | BE

8281 - 229 — 002 - 00 |

6281—229 003 OO

NUT

BEARING

PULLEY

CO LLOH
ROTOR ASSY

6281 - 229 - 004 - 00
6281

6281—229 007 - 00

~ 213 - oos —00 | R
6281—229 ooa 00

6281 — 229 — 008 - 00 | et

OOVER EEARING

PLATE
BO LT
E!EA HING

FF{AME AS‘EY

6281
214 003 - OO

6281—229 029 OO

6281 —229 01 —OO

—229—008—00

2 4 004 00

HOLDER ASSY

BUSH

6281 —217 - 001 - 00

6281 —2 5 OOl -00

6281 - 21 6 001 - oom
6281 - 229 012
6281 — 229 - 013 — 00

BFE USH

HOLDER BRUSH ASSY

SPR]NG '

6281 - 229 014 - 00
6281 - 229 - 015 - - 00
628

_ 229 - 016 — 00 | 1
6281 - 220 - o 7-00
6281 - 220 - 018 - 00

L3 G

2




FIG.

27

G281 - 2000

47

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 - 00 ON Fig.22

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E3936

- -

Q0

DIM

REMARKS

6281 - 271 -002 - Q0

REGULATOR

ASSY




ENGINE
E393-G01---TMG18 — S

m

5003 - 097 - 190 ~ 00



603 10LE

FIG.

1

CYLINDER HEAD

49

11

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E383601

-

o0

TIm

REMARKS

6211 - 110 - 020 - 20

CYLINDERHEAD ASSY

6211 - 150 - 008 - 00

6211 -715 - 002 - 00

FLUG (HOTY ASSY
_____ o
| pLucpri2
SEAT,VALVE

6211 -721 -~ 001 - 00

BULBE GUIDE

8211 —721 - 002 - Q0

GUIDEVALYE

6212 - 5898 - 002 - 00

VB82 - 200 — 000 - 60 |

GASKET.~CYLINDERHEAD

SEALDIL

6209 - 000 - 003 =00

BOLT /M10X1.26X82

6909 - 830 — 212 - 00

STUDHEAD COVER




50

005110

FIG. 2

CYLINDER HEAD COVER

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£343501

—Q0o

TIOm

REMARKS

6211 -170-004 -10

6209 — 490 - 002 - 00

COVER,CYLINDER HEAD
6211 - 751 — 001 — 10 | CAPDIL FILLER
SEALCYLHEAD COVER

PACKING

HOSE.“RABBER




BDO3-] 20k

FIG. 3

INLET MANIFOLD

KEY

PART CODE

CESCRIPTICON

TYPE OF MODEL

O-—

o0

gl

REMARKS

6214 -115-001-20

V211 - 580 - 802 - 00 |

8901 - 910 — 840 - 00

MANIFOLD {INLET} ASSY

BOLT./M8X20
BOLT

GASKET,INLET (MANIFOL

E383601

¥




52

B004-144

FIG. 4

EXHAUST

MANIFOLD

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£39360t

O——

e ia

REMARKS

6214 -141 -010-10
6214 - 145 - 001 - 30

VZ11 =560 -802 - 50

MAMNIFOLDLEXH

" GASKET,EXH.MANIFOLD
BOLT SEMS/MBX25 7T

*




BO43-201Y

FIG. 5

CYLINDER BLOCK

o3

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E383607

i)

REMARKS

6211 -210 - 050 ~ 10
6209 - 000 - 004 - 10

6209 — 610 - 001 — 00

8911 - 219 — 195 - 00

CAP.SEALING

..CAP.SEAUNG
508 -B05-019 - 10

PLUG

CYLINDERBLOCK /- ASSY

6911 - 129 - 083 -

Bt
6211 - 258 ~ 002 ~ 00
6211 -510 - 001 =00

PINZIDLEGEAR

CARSEALING

SEALBEARING CARP/7

METALCRANK SET

SEALBEARING CAP

6211 - 511 = 004 ~ 00

621t -5611-003 =00

BEARING./CRAMNK./LOWER

8 599 - 001 - 10

6209 - 749 - 001 ~ 20

BEARING, THRUST CRANK
SEALOIL

BEARING.”CRANK,~UPPER

6808 - 160 ~-816 - 00

6904 - 110 - 840 — 00

6908 ~ 160 — 510 - 00
6904 - 110 - 818 - 00

Pl
Pk

PIN
STUD
STUD/MMEX40

6211 - 202 - 001 - 20

6294 - 453 - 002 - 00

£900 - 902 — 289 — 00
6213 - 721 - 007 - 00

6211 - 291 - 016 - 00

NIPRPLE

PIPE - WATERDRAIN
COVER/INJECTIONPUMP

GASKET,/COVER

DOWEL




54

EJR3-ZObY

FIG. 5

CYLINDER

BLOCK

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E£353G01

it ele]

REMARKS

26

6901 -810-614 - 00

27

28

30

8208 - 300 - 013 - 00

6215 - 549 - 001 - 10 |
B211 - 760 - 012 — 20

BOLT

STUD

LEVELGAGE

PINSSTARTING SPRING




FIG. 6

55

BEARING,UNDER SIZE (OPTION)

#063-209
TYPE OF MGDEL | F | C |G

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oTY T393801 E CL) FFE REMARKS

1| 8211 - 540 — 001 - 00 | METALCRANK SET | T 050

2 | 6211 - 599 — 001 — 10 | BEARING,THRUST CRANK B/ e
_____ TS Bl ARt e B g
48211 -599 - 001 ~ 10 | BEARNG,THRUST CRANK 2 !
5 | 6212 - 264 ~ 006 - 00 | BEARNG/CONN ROD,UN | g 1 050

5 BEARING,/CONN ROD,/UN g T 100

6212 - 266 - 006 — 00




56

bt -2 19

FIG. 7

OIL PAN

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E393601

o-—

~oo0
TR0

REMARKS

B211 -361-010-10

PANOIL COMP

V720 - 102 - 401 - 80 |

PLUG (M14X15)

O - RING.“P18

680t - 810 ~-612 - 00

BOLT,SEMS./MEX12




Bdflg-22

FIG. 8

REAR PLATE

E

57

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E393601

o0

oo

REMARKS

6211 -341 - 032 -00

6211 —342-002-10
6901 - 911 -020 - 00

‘POINTER

PLATE /REAR

6808 - 1680 -816 - 00
6209 - 300 - 004 - 00

FIN

BOLT,SEMS,~ 110X 20

STUD




58

E003-240H

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MGDEL

ary

E393601

miele

REMARKS

e

6211 -310-021 -00

GEARCASE ASSY

6213 - 319 - 004 — 00

CONNECTOR, - OILFILTER

8509 - 605 - 019 — 10

6209 002~ 10

6904 -110-822 - 00

PLUG
CUP.“SEALING /18

STUD

6904 - 110 - 855 - 00

6904 - 110 - 850 — 00

STUD

STUD

5908 - 160 — 510 - 00

6209 - 625 - 002 - 00

PIb
SEALOIL

| 6209 - 030 - 005 - 00

BOLT /1i8X85

BOLT/L =55

6508 - 000 — 084 - 00

8309 — 110 - 508 - 00

6909 - 150 ~ 508 - 00

V211 - 5680 - 802 - 00

NUT.~ M8

WASHER

BOLT.“MEX20
BOLT,SEMS,18X45

._.6

6209 - 0320 - 0086 - 00

1425 - 621 — 004 — 00
~ 00

BOLT. MBX75

CLAMP.HARMNESS

BOLT /MEX30

- 00

WASHER, /08X 14X01

STOPPER“FULLLOAD

6209 - 409 - 001 - 00
V341 - 120 - 008 - 00 |
s
B et
|t 2L

NUT. /M8

PACKING
PIN/ ARM

PN~ SNAP

MUT.CAP M 8




BLOZ-240K

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

59

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

oty

TYPE OF MODEL

E393601

0-=-

mQo

o]

REMARKS

28

6215 - 542 - 005 - 00

PN

6909 — 202 - 308 ~ 00

6208 - 500 — 003 - 00

6209 - 740 - 001 — 00

PIN,GROGVE

GASKET,GEAR CASE

PLUG
WASHER, 08X 14X0]

)

%

#

6213 - 160 -002 - 00
6213 - 181 - 001

V705 - 140 — 012 - 00

VALYE /RELIEF

LVE

o s L e e e e

BOLT. MG

SPRING~RELIEF VALVE

ASSY

| vrez 102

6208 - 060 - 002 =00

8219-310

BOLT./MB

NUT

~0

BOLT,SEMS,MBX18

VE/TACHOMETE AS3Y

| v723 - 102 - 003 - 60

3825 —H40 - 004 - 00

6213 -211-001 - 10

B211

3.11 _011_00
6211 -312 - 002 - 20

CAP.BLANK,~30

O = RING

SPFACER,QIL FILTER

PLATE FRONT
GASKET /PLATE

6802 ~-050-816-0

6211 -319 - 003 -0

V723 -102-005- 00 |

6904 - ']' 1"0 B 822—00 )

BOLT
SPACER

O -RING 14 350

STUD

PIN,TUBE




80

G083-246H

FIG. 9

TIMING GEAR CASE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o £393601

Ik ele

IO

REMARKS

8212 -530~-005-10

V00 - 110 - 600 — 50

SHAFT. HYDRAULIC ASSY

BEARING,RE, /6005

6909 — 110 — 408 - 00

6909 - 150 — 508 — 00

NUT, M8
WASHER
COVER

6211 -322-002-00

GASKET,“COVER

8903 — 110 — 408 ~ 00

NUT. <88

WASHER




E003-290

FIG. 10

HANGER

61

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£383601

ok

~o0

oL

REMARKS

1

B211 - 777 - 007 - 20

2

6901 - 811 - 020 - 00

HANGER

BOLT,SEMS, <M T0X20

#




62

FIG. 11 VALVE

10 ? i 2
(//L/jﬁ 14 ’
15 | |
12
2

B0J3-3401

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

Y [ E303801

o--
imeTe]

kil

REMARKS

i |6212-551-001 - 00

VALVEINTAKE

62]2 552 001"00
6212 561

6212 - 563 - 001 - 00

- 001 ~ 00 | sp

6212 - 5685 — 001 - 00 | cu

VALVE EXHAUST

SPRING, VALVE

CUTTERVALVE

SEATVALVE SPHNG

%

-

7 | 8212 -575- 001 - 00

6212 - 600 = 002 - 00

6212 - 571 — 003 -~ 00

TAPPET

ROD,PUSH

ASSY

SHAFTROCKER

8
0

6212 — 620 - 001 - 10 | st

ROCKERARM

SHAFT,ROCKER ARMASSY

it mio il

1 16212-621-002-10

"fém”6212 628 004 00
14 | 8212 — 628 - 005 ~ 00

12 | 6212 - 626 - 002"10m

SHAFT,/ROCKERARM

BRACKETROCKEH SHAFT

]5 ...6209 7 940 - 004 - OO”

SPRING

SHAFT

18 | V704 -140-016 - 00

17 | 621

09 OOO 002 - 00

20 | 6901 — 050 ~ 850 — 00 | -

s oon oo |«
18 | 6209 - 409 - 003 - 00

RING.SNAP/16 C

NUT

scREW ADJUST

BOLT

BOLT,/M8X45

21 | 6909 - 110 - 508 - 00

___é.é....--ezoo_f)oo 005 - 00 |

NUT/MS

WA SH ER/OBXi 5 5X1 5




63

FIG. 12 CAM SHAFT

GH05-310

TYPE OF MODEL
E393607

%

KEY PART CODE ' DESCRIPTION oty REMARKS

a-
mo0
ojes]

118212511 - 002 - 00 | SHAFT.CAM 1
6212 - 522 - 003 - Q0 | GEARCAMSHAFT 1N *

2
31 B908 - 000 - 716 00 | KeY b
6212 —535 - 001 — 00 | PLATETHRUST 1

4
5 | 6901 — 910 — 512 — 00 | BOLT,SEMS /MBX12 2
6 | 6212 - 523 - 003 ~ 00 | GEARIDLE T




54

BOOE-T40K

FIG. 13

PISTON

KEY

PART CODRE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

E393601

O——

o0

REMARKS

6212-111-015-10

PISTON

62 12_2”_ 00.1. - 1_0

8212 -121-008-00

PIN,PISTON

16209 ~ 587 - 001 - 00

RING SNAP

ROD,CONNECTING

a3

R SEr S VAN

6212 - 235 - 001 - 00

BOLT,CONN ROD

6209 — 440 — 003 - 00

BEARING /CONN ROD

NUT FLANGE

R




FIG. 14

BOFI-349F

a1

PISTON,“OVER SIZE (OPTION)

85

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPFION

TYPE O

F MODEL

E393601

a—-

—a0
pilin|

REMARKS

6212 -114-016-10

PISTON 7OV

8212~ 116 =016~ 10 |

| RING (PISTON /0V50) SET

050

PISTON/OV

1
2
-
. ;

6212 -126-008 - 00

RING (PISTOM, OV} SET

050

100

100




86

EpO3-35TL

FIG. 15

CRANK SHAFT

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE GF MODEL

£393601

~Qo

bl

REMARKS

1

6212 -310-008-10

VY523 - 101 - 001 - 80

E =S SVREEN AN

59

6212 - 521 - 002 - 00 |

6212 - 330 - 046 - 00 |

CRANKSHAFT

ASSY

L

FIN

GEAR.CRANK SHAFT

KEY
FLYWHEEL

ASSY

¥

B

*

6212 -333-003-00

RINGGEAR

6209 — 000 - 025 - 00

BOLT

8212 - 339 - 004 — 10

BOSS.”SPLINE

6212 - 370 - 011 - 00

PULLEY
PULLEY

ASSY

6212 -372-002-10

8908 ~ 150 - 508 — 00

6902 — 050 -~ 610 — 00|

CENTER CRAMNK PULLEY

BOL

6212 - 379 - 001 ~ 00
6901 - 066 - 645 — 00

WASHER

BOLT




#)L3-4018

n
bl
11
1]

W,
,C)

l‘fl{iin
1
)

o

(==,
-

FIG. 16

OIL PUMP

87

O ﬂ‘ii
I s

b= Lt

fah

.

d

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTHON

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

E393601

O-=
(foYs!

TIH

REMARKS

1

6213 - 100 - 003 20

£213-111
0

=le

- 001 - 30'"'
6213-120-003~10 |
6213 - 125 - 001 - 00 | m
6213 - 129 - 003 - 00 | i

PUMP,IL
BODY/OILPUMP

ASSY

GEAR/OILPUMP

ASSY
ROTOF{/ OUTER

PIN/STRA|GHT

6213 -119-001-00

6901 - 910 - 625 00

6213——140 008 oom"

_..6213 - 149 002 Oo.._ K

BOLT /WS

STRAINEF{

o- F“NG/P}E

CLAMF‘ STRAFNER

6901 —9 10-816 - 00

6213 - 311——003-10
8909 90
6209 920

PIPEOIL

BOLT SEMS,/MBX16

¢
'I H
1 #
i #
2
3 #
3 E
] H
_______ e
1 *
1 %
] &
] H
2 *




68

G003 -4 20

FIG. 17

WATER PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTy

E393601

o-—

=0

oW

REMARKS

6213 -610 - 005 - 40

6213 611—003 20
6213 631—002 00

8213 831 - 005 OO

6213 -622-002-10

WATERPUMP

BODY ~WATERPUMP

BEARING/WATERPUMP

ASSY

SEAL SET/WATEFE F'U'\.-'1P

*

¥

6213 - 621 —003-00

6213 - 542 - 002 - 00

ROTOR/ WATERF’UMF‘

GASKET
PLATE/WATER PUM F'

"'8213 610 - 003 — oo“

SCREW/ WATER F'UMP

SEAL/WATER PUMPF‘ULLE |

8213 619 002 OO

6213
690

10 - 508 OO
6909 ~ 150 — 508 - 00

PIPE/WATER PUMF‘

BOLT SEMS/ M 8)(45

WASHEF{

GASKET/ WATER PUMF‘

NUT/MS

6213 619 005 00

V211
6908 -110-508 - 00

6213 - 614 006 ~10 | oa
6209 300 ooz ~ 00
00

SPACER WATER PUMP
STUD

NUT/MS

GASKET/SPACER

BOLT/ M8X20

8909 - 150 508 - 00

6213 - 729 013— 10

JOB 1 -210 o 5 00.....
8213 - 7 6 001 -40
8213 - 721 - 003 - 00

WASH ER

PIPE,PUMP HOUSING

I-'OSE/PUBBEH
CLAMP/W[F{E/] 0 - 1 5
HOUSING/THERMOSTAT '




FIG.

17

WATER PUMP

6o

BOO3 A2E

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£329360

01—

REMARKS

6213 -743-002-10

V211 ~ 560 - 802 - 00 |

GASKET/HOUSING

BOLT /M&X20

6208 - 030 - 006 - 00

6513 ~ 770 — 022 — 10

BOLT /MBX75

THERMOSTAT

6901 — 91

V723 - 102 - 005 -850




70

G003 -4 E0J

FIG. 18

COOLING FAN

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

E393601

o0

IO

REMARKS

8213 - 641 - 004 - 00
6213 - 669 - 008 - 00
6209 - 030 ~ 044 — 00

B213 - 660 - 007 - 00

FAN,~COOLING

PN

BOLT /W3

AN

®




f |

um'i—m—.

FIG. 19

n ]

EDDZ-F0]E

INJECTION NOZZLE

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E£393607

[ ]

oo

e

REMARKS

6215 - 300 - 037 - 00

INJECTIONNOZZLE -ASSY

6215 - 315 - 002 - 00

6215 - 411 - 075 - 00 |

#

GASKET,NOZZLE

PIPE/INJECTION - ASSY

8215—411 - 076 - OOW PIPE/INJECTION  ASSY

6215 ~411-077 - 00 |

PIPE /INJECTION ASSY

*

FIG 024




72

B003-510K

FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

E393601

o-—

Qo0

el ln

REMARKS

6216 -6800-109-10

INJECTIONFUMP  ASSY

6219 - 752 - 001 - 00
6219 - 752 — 002 - 00

SHIM,INJECTION PUMP

SHIMJINJECTION PUMP

6219 -752-004-00

SHIM,INJECTION PUMP

SHIMLINJECTION PUMP

FHG 025

6219 - 752 -005-00

8209 - 056 — 001 - 00

SHIMANJECTION PURMP

BOLT.“MEX18

6215 -621-001 - 30

CAMSHAET./INJFUNMP

6212 - 524 ~ 002 - 00

GEAR,INJ PUMP

8908 ~ 000 ~ 716 - 00

KEY.

VE00 - 110 ~ 820 — 30

BEARING,RB. 5203

VB00O - 110 — 800 — 40

BEARING,RB, 6004

6212 ~ 535 — 002 — 00

PLATE, THRUST INJPUMP

6801 -9210-612-00

6215 - 520 - 001 - 00

FLYWEIGHT

BOLT SEMS,/MEX12

6208 - 030 - 043 - 00

BOLT /MBX10

6215 - 526 — 001 — 10

PIECE,THRUST

6215 — 541 - 001 - 00

6216 - 542 — 006 — 00

6215 - 543 - 001 - 10 |

ARM,FLOATING

PiN,CONTROL

LINKCONTROL

V710 - 140 - 004 - QO

6215 -541-016 - 30
6215 -549-028-10

RING,SNAP, 4 E

ARM,/TENSION

CASE~ADAPTER

G215 -549-027 - 10

PIN/ADAFTER

SPRING,SETTING




FIG. 20

INJECTION PUMP

73

G003-510K

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E393601

o=

oo

REMARKS

26

6215 -549-005- 10

SPRING ADAPTER

g

65215 - 549 — 006 ~ Q0

SHIMADAFTER

SHIM, ADAFTER

¥

8215 -549 - 010 - 00

SHIM, ADAPTER

SHIM, ZADAPTER

6215 -549 - 024 -00

V710 - 140 - 004 - 00

RINGSNAP,” 4 E

SHIM ZADAPTER

6215 — 531 - 021 ~ 00
6216 - B41 — 024 — 10
V720 - 101 — 900 - 80

SPRING,/GOVERNER

O —RING/P 8

6209 - 580 - 002 -10

SPRING,RETURN

6215 -549 - 00710

ARM,/CONTROL

6808 - 110 = 406 - 00

NUT

| VAT1 - 260 - 006 — 00

6Y0Y — 150 — 506 — 00

WASHER .~ Mb
WASHER,SF/ME

6215 - 549 - 008 - 00

SPRING, STARTING




74

FIG. 21 FUEL PIPE

©

19-1

BOC3-E50)
TYPE OF MODEL | !
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Qry T
E393G01 c

¥

VI B215 - 412 — 006 — 00 | CONNECTOR,/FUEL

¥

2 18215~-411-074 - 10 | PIPEAFUEL

REMARKS

o0
el




BOO3-341F

—

FIG. 22

ELECTRIC (1)

75

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

£383601

TG

REMARKS

6281 - 200 - 005 - 00

6213 - 674 - 006 - 10 |

BOLT./MBX 20

V211 - 580 ~ 802 — 00

1373-121-001-00 |
6209 - 031 - 083 - 00

GENERATOR ASSY

PLATEADJUST

BOLT/WSP

WASHER,"9X22X2

[ RN < v

6308 -110-410~ 00

NUTAMI10

BOLT

STARTER

NUT/M10Q

WASHER,SP,/M10




G

FIG. 23

ELECTRIC (2)

L 3 \ 4
2 | \//1/9
E ot
6
<)
S
£003-8240.
TYPE OF MODEL| I | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION a7y T|O R REMARKS
E393601 c|lL P
1 6281 —971 —003 OO SWITCH.~OILPRESSURE 1 i
2 | 8282 - 450 002 - 00 SWITCH/OVERHEAT 1
3 6281—4 0-010 - 00 GLOWPLUG al
4 {8219 -732-002 - 00 oomacvoncmw PLUG | f
5 | 62831 -810 - 001—00 SOLENOID i *
6 | 8209 - B30 - 002 ~ 10 GASKET 1|
7 [ 8901 -910-812-00 Bousmsxmsxuz o ¢
8 | 6281 - 920 - 001 —OO RELAYSOLENOID | *




FIG. 24

B213-3Ce0

—15

i

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —300—037—00 ON Fig.19

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTY

TYPE OF MODEL

E383601

0=

o0

Rtiiln

REMARKS

6215 - 330 - 022 - 00

HO LDER/ NOZZ LE - ASSY

6215 345 045 OO
6215 - 345 - 046 OO

8215 - 345 - 047 - 00

. SHIM/’T 01

SHIM/T 04

SHEM/T Q.3

SHIM/T O 2

[o%]

%

%

%

6215 - 345 - 048 - 00

SHiM/T 0.5

6215 34 —049 OO
8215 345 050 00

6215 345 - 051-—00m“
6215 - 345 — 052 ~ 00

SHIM/T O 56

SHIM/T 052

SHIM/T 0 54

SHIM/T O 58

6215 - 345 - 053 =00

SHIM/T 08

SF’ACER

SPRING NOZZLE

SE AT SPRING

NUT/NOZZLERETAINING

6215—311 - 005 - 00

625 359 003 oG

16 - 350 — 004 — 00 | NU

NOZZLE
GASKET

NUT




78

G215-600]

FIG. 25

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215 —600—109—10 ON Fig.20

KEY

FART CODE

LESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

£393¢01

o0

IO

REMARKS

B8216-811-002- 00

HOUSI NG PUMP

LICR Y

6215~ 831 ~017 - 00

PLUNGER

6215 641—007 OO
6215 643 002 OO

DELIVERYVALVE

SPRING DELIVERY \-"A L\.-"

6215 - 649 - 003 - 00

GASKET

ASSY

[

6215 - 644 - 002 - 00

HOLDER DELVERY VALY

& 00

0 — RING

6215 - 649 - 005 - 00

8215 - 648 - 0086 - 00

SLEEVE,FRANGE

PIN
O = RING

6215 649 007 - 00

SCREW

' 6215 - 622 - 002 - - 00

6

TABPET

RING SNAF’

6215 - 634 - 002 - 00

SPRING, PLUNGER

—_

Lol i m | o

6215 - 638 - 006 - 00

6215 - 639 - 007 — 00 | st

SEAT.SPRING

SEAT SPRING

6215 -629 - 020~ 00

PLATE/T— 1 80

6215 628 - 021 - 00

B215 — 629 — 022 - 00 | PL

F’LATE/’T = 1 85

PLATE/’T = 1 90

w | ol

6215 - 629 - 023 - 00
62 5 -8629 - 024 - 06

6215 629 026 00

................................................ b 200
6215—629 025 00

F’LATE/T =1 95

PLATE/T 2 05

PLATE/T 2 IO

6215 - 629 — 027 — 00

PLATE/T= 2 15

[T I o




BE15-BU01

FIG. 25

-
+—F

5——————@

7? o

M

79

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6215-600—109-10 ON Fig.20

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

at

_

£383601

O-—

OO0

oI

REMARKS

26

6215 - 629 028 - 00

6215 629 - 029 - 00 | PL
6215 - 629 - 030 - 00

PLATE/ T 2 ?5

'm6215 629 - 032 — 00

PLATE/T 2 35
PLATE/’T 2 40

F'LATE/ T 2 20

PLATE/ T 2 30

6215 - 829 033 00

6215 - 629 — 034 oom"
6215 - 529 068 _ 00
6215 — 629 - 089 — 00

8215 - 629 - 070~ 00

PLATE,/ T 2 45
PLATE/ T 2 50

PLATE/T = ] 925

PLATE/T = 1 825
PLATE/T = 1 8?5

o) | eod ol oto ! ta

6215 - 629 - 071 -0Q0

€216 - 629 - 0?2 00

18215 629~ 073~ 00 | pL

6215 629 075 OO

6215 - 629 ~ 074 —00

PLATE/ T= 2 025

PLATE/T 2 125

F’LATE/T = 1 9?5
PLATE,/ T 2‘0?5

PLATE/T 2 1 ?5

B215 — 629 OTB oo

6215 - 629 — 077 — 00 | Pt
F'LATE,/T 2 325

“6215 629 078 -00 !

6215 629~ 079 - 00 | PL
8215 - 629 - 080 — 00

F‘LATE/T 2 225

PLA

PLATE/T 2 275

6215 - 629 - 081-00

6215 529 - 082 - 00

6215 837 - 002 - OO

18215 -612 - 002 - oo
6215 - 619 - 012 — 00

l:’L,*'«TE/T 2 525

F’LATE

PLATE/T 2 475

F{OD OONTROL

SC REW




30

G215-6061

FIG. 25

COMPONENT

PARTS FOR 6215 - 600 — 109 — 10 ON Fig.20

16

18 ~47
12

KEY

PART. CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

E393601

O——

Qo0

i}

REMARKS

bl

6215 -835-008-00

CONTROLSLEEVE

EYEBOLT

53
54

6215 -619-014 - 00
G215 -619-015 - 00
6215 -6819-016 - 00

BOLT

GASKET

GASKET

6215-819-026 - 00

6215619 - 014 - 00

PLUG

GASKET




6261-1008

FIG. 26

RET R
W

81

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 100,9— 005-00 ON Fig.22

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL
£383601

aO——
o0

TN

REMARKS

6281 - 111 - 002 - 00

YOKE.~STARTER

6281 - 116 - 002 — 00

STARTER KIT

6281 — 121 — 003 — 00

ARMATURE

126 - 010 - 00

129 -011-00

BEARING,BALL

BEARING,BALL

124 - 001 - Q0

STARTER KIT

128 - 020 - 00

151 - 005 - 00

SWITCH,STARTER ASSY

118 - 002 - 00

HOLDER 8RUSH

117 - 007 = 00

SPRING,BRUSH

ASSY

115 - 005 =00

FRAME,STARTER END

PINION,STARTER

123 - 011= 00

129 = 100 - 00

129 ~ 089 - 00

BORA

- 129~ 092 - 00

BALL

RETAINER

128 - 096 - 00

129 - 008 - 00

“111 Zs08 - 00

128 - 006 - 00

SCREW

SPRING

BOLT /WS

150 - 508 - 00

WASHER

MUT. /M8




82

BEE1-2000

FIG. 27

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 —005—00 ON Fig.22

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MOBEL

E£393601

04—

[aiale]

prieiln

REMARKS

8281 - 222 -004 - Q0

6281 - 229 - 002 -00

NUT

6281 - 229 - 003 - 00

6281 — 220 — 005 — 00

6281 - 221 - 001 - 00 |

COLLOR

BEARING

PULLEY

¥

¥

#

ROTOR ASSY

6281 - 229 - 004 - 00

COVER,BEARING

6281 - 213 — 006 — 00

6281 - 229 -0068-00

Oiwiomi~gim| i liwir

BOLT
BEARING

r =

BOLT

13

6281 - 214 - 004 - 00

FRAME

6281 - 220 — 029 - 00

. . _229_ 5 . 1_00 -

BUSH

HOLDER ASSY

COVER

6281 - 217 -001 - Q0

HOLDERBRUSH ASSY

6281 - 215 - 001 — 00

BRUSH

SPRING

BOLT
80LT

6281 -229-014 - Q0

6281 — 229 — 015 ~ 00

8281 - 229 - 0]

6281 - 229 - 01

R R




FIG. 27

83

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 6281 — 200 — 005 — 00 ON Fig.22

/7
22
G2E1-Z000
TYPE OF MODEL| I [ C | G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION 0Ty T|O|R REMARKS
E333601 cC|L|P
28 ASSY ¥

6281 - 271 - 002 - 00

REGULATOR




CHASSIS




I6E5-102

FIG. 1

22

20 @QJ

27
(ENGINE) %{28

5

RADIATOR SYSTEM

§5

25
éﬁk

(ENGINE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

THG18

o—-

Q0

THO

REMARKS

1814 - 1

1675—102 200 00

637—102 202 OO

V273 - 360 - 601—20"'

RADIATOF{ ASSY

BOLT/WING,/SP

e
02 213 00

1882 -~ 102 - 003 - 00

1683 - 1
'”1575402 0
V210 - 360 - 601—20'”
(1812 - 111~ 001 =00

oéo

00 [

INGULATOR,”15X20X420

SHROUD

INSULATOR

BOLT SEMS

INSU LATOR

1612 - 102 - 005 -00

'"1672—102 004 - 00

INSULATOR

INSU LA TOR

V211 - 360 80

—60

BOLT SEMS

1683— 102—210 20

PLATE/LH
PLATE/HH

Comp
COMP

V2H —360 801 - B0

JOS - 236 - 044 00

BOLT,SEMS
1675—102 004 00

(SP)

HOSE/ RADIATOR/ | N LET

CLAMP/WIRE/SS 44

'"'Josl—zao 038 00
1675 — 102 - 006 — 00

CLAMP/WIRE/SO 38

HOSE/RAD!ATOF{/OUTLET 1

J061—224 032 00 | CLAMP.“WIRE 24 — 32

J061 - 236 044 OO
1682 -

102 — 004 - 00 | He

HOSE/25O

'"1593—102 004 - - 20
JOB1 - 210 - 015 — 00

HOSE/'210
CLAMP/WIF{E/W - 15




86

1683-102

FIG.

1

22

RADIATOR SYSTEM

20 ‘?
(EI%INE) ;128 J 32

7
%y
23 (ENGINE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

—o0

TIm

REMARKS

26

1660 - 104 -010 - 40

27 |

1424 — 101 - 203 — 00

PLUG

1424 - 101 - 204 - 00

CONNECTOR

PACKING

V211 - 360 - 804 — 00

BOLT

HUB /09X 14X20

WASHERPL/M &

CLAMPHARNESS




87

FIG. 2 MUFFLER SYSTEM

e :
«’13_(_3 (ENCINE)

1682103

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary

0——
—Qo0
uD

REMARKS

1| 1882 - 103 — 200 - 00 | MUFFLER ASSY | *

2 | 1594 ~ 105 — 001 - 00 | GASKET
3| V203 -361 -003-00 | BOLT

e - 15-0."_ o 0_00 WASHEHSP/Mm BN | S




88

FIG. 3 AIR CLEANER SYSTEM

-
(ENGINE)
f A

TYPE OF MODEL

HE2-i0d

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary REMARKS

o0
TAm

1 16?5 - 104 —~ 210 - 00 | CLEANER.“AIR ASSY 1

-1675—104—211 —OO COVER ASSY 1
1675 - 104 - 213 OO ELEMENT ABSY ]

2
3

4 1544 — 104 - 205 - 00 VALVE I T
6

1650 — 104 — 201 — 00 | CLP o
1614 - 104 -~ 001 - 00 BAND/CLEANER 1

1682 - 104 - 001 - OO PIPE/CLEANER/INLET e T

;
8”“J081 —242 050 00 CLAMP/WlRE/42 50 1
9 675—104 002 OO HOSE/CLEANER/’OUTLET 1
0

-”JOS‘I - 247 055 OO CLN’\-"IF‘/‘«"'IIF{E/tﬂ‘r BE 2 LI
11 | 1682 - 104 — 200 ~ 00 | BRACKET/CLEANER COMP 1
360 802 00 | BOLT (SPY MBX20

- 260 - 808 oo “BOLT/M 8X80 P

14 v4o1 - 160 -~ 008 - 00 WASHERSP/M s 1

15 42? - 1” - 229 00. CUSHlON s ;




1672-105

9

FIG.

4

™ ENGINE)

FILTER SYSTEM

89

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL | !

oY THG18

o0

il

REMARKS

—_

1672 -106-210 - 00

FILTER/FUEL ASSY

1415 - 102 — 007 ~ 00

| v720 - 102 - 401~ 00

SPRING,VALVE

1 102 - 008 — 00

1415 - 102 - 009 - 00

VIS

CupP

.] L3

0 = RING.“F10A

1444 - 102 ~ 204 - 00

NUTRING

V720 — 103 - 504 — 40

O =RING /P44

ELEMENT

S wice ! wio|eimical !

1572 — 102 - 003 — 00

PACKING

BOLT, /MOBX08,~APSET

V401~ 180 - 008 —
1672 - 105 - 001 -

V201 - 260 - 808~ 50

BOLT /M 8X6&5

2502—105 —".0(52.”— 00

JOB1 - 210-012 - 00

HOSE, <350

ERSP/M 8
E,06X10X350

CLAMP “WIRE 10— 12

111 -120 - 00

HOSE, /850

1812 - 105 - 002 — 00

JOB2 — 081 — 087 - 00

CLIP“HOSE-11.1 =12

CUP/HOSE 8.1 - 8.7




g0

165%-111

(ENGINE)

FIG. 5

FUEL TANK SYSTEM
7

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

o0

pslin

1672 - 111 - 200-00

TANK,”FUEL COMP

BOLT.SEMS  (SP)

1872 -111-002-00

NUT,LOCK. /M8
PAD, 120

1872 -111-210-10

GAUGE /FUEL

=9 IFL. AN IR

1416 - 8621 -037 - 00

PACKING  RIUIBBER

V200 - 260 - 501 - OB
1882 -111 -300 -00
1882 -111-210-00

1682 -111-210-10

BOLT./SEAL
CAP/FUEL
BRACKET./TANK

BRACKET./TANK

V203 - 361 - 002 -00

BOLT/M10X1.26X20

V334 - 460 -010- 00

NUT/WMI0 7T P=1.28

V401 - 160 - 010 —0Q0

VATl - 260-010=00

WASHER,/M10

WASHER,SP,/M10

1600 - 616 - 006 - 00

INSULATOR,/75

1612 - 680~ 001 - 00

INSULATOR.~36

1612-111-001-00

18672 -111-001

INSULATOR
INSULATOR

1560 - 111 -003 - 20

COVER

INSULATOR, " TANIK

1812-111-230-~-10

BRACKET ~TANK come

1872 - 111 -230 - 00

BRACKET /LEVER  COMP

Y211 - 260 - 802 - 00

BOLT,SEMS  (S)




1588-11%

FIG.

6

BATTERY SYSTEM

91

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

O -

REMARKS

TIR

1593 -112-200-10
1427 - 821 - 002 - 10

1682 115 - 008 =00

V41T - 260 - 006 — 00

BATTERY,/38B20l  ASSY

CAP,BATTERY

WASHER /1B

BOLT.BATTERY
PLATE /BATTERY

V30l - 260 - Q0086 - 00

1579 - 112 ~ 230 — 00

NUT M 6

CABLE,EARTH

1600 - 112 — 231

V211 - 360 - 801 - B0

1600 — 112 - 232 —00 |

BOLTSEMS (SP) "

NUT.~MOG

BOLT /06X 32

1672 -112 - 220 =20
1860 - 666 — 005 - 00

1560 — 666 ~ 006 — 00

1683 - 112 - 200 — 30

CABLE/BATTERY  ASSY
BOLT

BASE,“BATTERY COMP

COmMP

V211 - 360 - 801 - 80

1682 — 112 — 001 - 00

11421 - 803 - 004 - 00

BOLT,SEM

INSULATOR

(5P}

BUSH,LEVER




92

1672-111

FIG. 7

e
e

ACCELERATOR SYSTEM

(ENGINE)

.

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE QF MODEL

ary

O——

o0

VTG

REMARKS

1812 - 117 - 200 - 20

LEVER

16714 -117-001 - 00 |

1600 ~ 117 - 002 — 00

GRIP,/THROTTLE

LINING.~11X40X03

1404 = 117 — 008 — 00

SPRING,PRESS, 22

COMP

WASHER/M10

oW ol

| v600 - 162 - 502 - 50

V328 - 262 -110- 00

NUT

FIN,SPLIT ~2.5X25

3610 - 440 - 018 - 00

1875-117-210-10 |

WASHER

WASHER ./ MB

CABLE ~ACCELERATOR

V500 - 162 - 50t - BO

PIN,SPLIT,72.5X15

875 - 116 - 001 - 00

HOLDER




83

FIG. 8 CLUTCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

27

r£26
-

25
25A

16E3-120

TYPE OF MOGDEL

TMG18
2

oo
wa

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary REMARKS

O

1 1683 - 120 -5800-10 HOUSFNG/CLUTCH COMP 1

&

Z v761—150 OOO 00 NIPPLE/GREASE 1

*

3 1326 706 002 - 10' ”PLUG DRAIN 1
4 vzm - 36 ~ 202 - 50 BOLT/M12>(25 2l ?
V201 - 361 - 204 00 BOLT/M12X4O

z
V304 460 01 2~ 00 | NUT/M12 2
V4 - 260 O 2—-00 4

V211 - 260 - 801 - 60
___._V334 460 010 538 NUT/M10 T P—125
1 V401 - 160 - 010 =00 | WASHERSP/M10
e 0_ 220 t.).OIMHOLDEH/SLEEVE COMP i e L
T S o e (S) M8X16 s B B E B
TR A el USRI N NSTURURUSY IS W
o ens e R s
16 | 1872 - 120 - 004 00 WASHEFI/46X?OX2 [

”"1.%"“\’706 -”140 045 OO RING/SNAP 1 R

]8 1491 . 20 OO - 00 BEARING CLUTCH HS ]

5

6

7

8 V40‘1 T 160 01 S
o

19 | 1435 —"1 22 .FORK/RELEASE 1
20 672 ) 20 0086 - 00 PIN/12><75 1
21 V5OO - 183 - 002 00 PIN SPLIT/S xzo ]

2 | v721 - 103—104 5o o- Hme/eas 1
23 V?44—120 350 ?0 SEALOJL/T020357 1

24 | 1683~ 120 - 051 —oo'" SHAFT/FNPUT i

25 | 1683 ~ 120 - 530 - 10 | FANSHST coMP ikl




94

16EA- LZ0

FIG. 8

CLUTCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

Ao

24 &

%
25A

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TMGTS

o0

gelin]

REMARKS

254

1683 - 120 -530 - 20

26

VB8O — 140 -

1800 — 120 — 220 - 00

603 - 20

WIRE
CLUTCH ASSY

FAN,/HST COMP
PIN,SPRING,/E X32 W

118-

“ .b.l‘.SK,CLUTCH/ 184 COMP

1600 - 120 — 222 - 00

1561 — 121 — 212 — 40 |

V211 - 260 - 802 — 00

V304 - 460 -010 - 00
V401 - 160 -010 - 00

FACING

RIVET

BOLT,SEMS/ (S}

NUTAM10
WASHER,SP/M10

V211 - 561 - 003 -850

V411 - 260 - 010 - 00 |

BOLT./ 5

WASHER /M10




1BEE-1708,

FIG.

9

11

CLUTCH SYSTEM (S TYPE)

85

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

ary

oY

Rleri)

REMARKS

—

1688 - 120 - 500 - 10

V201—36 —202 50

V201 - 3671 - 204 “00 |

HOUSING/CLUTCH OOMP

BOLT/IVI12X25

V304 450 - 012 OO

V411 - 260 - 012 — 00

NUT/M1L

BOLT/M12X40

WASHER oMI2

V401

280 801 - 60

180 — 012 00

WASHEF{ SP,/M12
BOLT, SEMS (S) MSX I 6

[N N I A SCR P

60 010 OO

460 010 - oo'"'

WASHER SP/MIO

1688 - 120 - 052 = 00

GROMMET/ 25X ?OXO3

NUT/M‘lO T P— 1 25

V580 - 140 803 -

1688— 120 05

683 - 120 530 pd

—OO

SHAFT, A INPUT
ST

WIRE

NUTM10 .

NGB K32 w

V401 - 180 — 010 00

WASH ER SP/M1 0

1v211 - 561 —003 50

BOLT/ E

V411 —280 010 OO

WASH ER/M1 0




96

1683122

FIG. 10

CLUTCH PEDAL SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

O——

~0o0

REMARKS

Mo

1883 - 122 ~ 500 - 20

V704 ~ 140 - 022 — 00

RING,SNAP,/22 C

V201 - 260 - 802 - 650

BOLT/M 8X25

V304 — 280 ~ 008 — 00
1105 -~ 106 — 001 - 00

SPRING,/HC024

1544 - 123 - 005 - 00

ROD

V411 - 260 - 008 - 00

1434 - 122 - 007 - 00
1421 - 122 - 003 - 00

V500 - 162 - 002 - 00

WASHER ./ ME

ROCLCLUTCH (A}

TURNBLCKLE

PIN,SPLIT <2/ X20

V304 - 260 - 008 - 00

1683 — 122 — 051 - 20

NUT/M &

RODCLUTCH./B

WASHER,PL M 8

¥YB500 - 163 - 001 - 50

...167.2._. 122_002_00

PIN,SPLITZ3 X5

TUBE,” 038

R




A

LEHE-240]

G. 11

97

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

KEY

PART COBDE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TMG13

=O0
pimilin

REMARKS

1683 - 201 - 061 - Q0

CASE/TRANSMISSION./HS

168 01 -051-10

1688 - 201 - 055 - 00

CASE,/TRANSMISSION, ~HS

CASE,/ TRANSMISSION ~RE
CASE./TRANSMISSION,“RE

V252 - 341 - 003 - 50

BOLT. /410X 35

-
-200

201-

VATt
V401 - 180 - 010 - 00

Y261 - 341 - 003 - 5D

V204 - 260 - 010 ~ 00
V251 — 261 - 202 — 5D

BOLT.~STUD.“SEAL
WASHER/M10

V252 - 261 — Q04 -~ 00

V252~ 261 - 005 - 50 |

1 v252 - 341 = 204 — 50

V252 - 341 = 003 - 00
V252 - 341 - 002 - 00

BOLT.“STUD
BOLT ~STUD
BOLT,/STUD

BOLT,/STUD

BOLT.~“M10XE5

1 1427-201-007-0

1427~ 201 - 008 - 00

V2561 - 341 - 002 - 50

BOLT,~STUD

V211 — 861 - 005 — 00

BOLT./SF

1683 - 201 - 052 - 10

PLUG.DRAIN

METAL/HST

WASHERSEAL 16

V211 - 861 — 004 - 00

1683 - 201 - 052 - 20
V523 - 101 - 002 - 40
V211 - 681 - 003 - 50

PN
BOLT SF

BOLT.~SP

METALHST

PLATE/COVER




93

FIG.

Lii55-201

11

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

TIoW

23

1421 — 433 - 004 - 00

1427 - 201 -012 - 00

PN, KNOCK

BOLT./8X20

1427 — 201 - 014 - 00 |

METALDIFF — CASE/RH

SHIM,DIFF — CASE - A

. 30.};\..

1427 - 201 -015 - 00

V211 - 560 - 802 - 50 |

16872 - 201 - 003 - 00

SHIM,DIFF — CASE. B

METAL/PTO

31

1612 - 201 — 002 — 00

1688 — 201 - 056 — 00

SEALA/RING

BOLT SEMS/MBX25 7T

METALPTC

31A
3
324

vE23 - 101 - 002 — 40

Fld

: V211 _261 BYTRY:

BOLT (3) MI10X30

V211 - 260 — 803 - 00

33

1444 ~314- 009~ 10

BOLT,SEMS

CAP,PTO SHAFT

BOLT.”SP




1G5H-201

FIG. 12

32

30
31

99

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

el

REMARKS

1688 - 201 - 0561 - 10
1688 - 20
V252 - 34 003 - 50

CASE,/ TRANSMISSION, HS

.C.ASE/TRANSMISSION/RE

BOLT.“M10X35

BOLT./STUD,~SEAL

V41T - 260 - 010 - 00 |

WASHER,/M10

V401l - 160 -010 - 00

V304 - 260 - 010 — 00

MNUT

fwimi i | ol s Mo

V251 - 261 - 202 - 5D

V252 - 261 - 005 ~ 50

BOLT/STUD/SEAL
V2562 - 261 - 004 - 00

BOLT.~STUD
BOLT/M10X55

V252 — 341 - 204 - 50

{vas2 - 341 <002 - 00

252 — 341 - 003 - 00

V211 - B81 - 005 — 00

BOLT,/STUD

TR
L ST
T

BOLT./STUD

1427 - 201 - 007 - 00

- 101 - 900 - 70

2C.J.1. - 008 ~00 |
e .
e o

PLUG,DRAIN

WASHER,SEAL 16

METAL/HST

PLUG,ORAIN

o} —.RING/F’ 7

3101 - 002 — 40

- 101 -900 -~ 50
BOLT./SP
1683 - 201 - 053 - 10

O-RING/P &
PIN
BOLT,”SP

FLATE,“COVER




100

1GHE-201

FIG. 12

TRANSMISSION CASE SYSTEM (S TYPE)

32

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTICN

TYPE GF MOPEL

aTy

O--

o0

Tono

REMARKS

1421 - 433 - 004 - 00

V211 - 660 - 802 - 00

PIN KMNOCK

BOLT.~8X20

1427 - 201 - 012 - 00

METALDIFF — CASE LH

1427 - 201 - 013 - 00

1427 - 201 -014 - 00

SHIMDIFF — CASE A

e B ]

1427 - 201 -015 =00

SHIM,DIFF — CASE B

V211 - 560 - 802 — 50
METAL/PTO

V211 - 260 - 803 - 00

BOLT ,SEMS./MEXZE 7T

PIN
BOLT,3EMS

1444 - 314 - 009 - 10

CAPPTO SHAFT

V210 - 360 - 802 - 00

BOLT, /3P




1683-E0¥

HST SYSTEM

10

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

™MG1S

o—-

oo

REMARKS

pelsiin

1683 - 202 501 — 00

1683 - 202 - 504 - 00

1883 - 202 - - 500 - 00

m1683 202 — 502—-00m“
1683 - 202 - 503 - oo

HST

PLA TE/ SWA SH

PLATE/’VA LVE

PLATE/VALVE

SHAFT /P

CASSY 1

~ierl ol ea ool

1683 - 202 505 00

SHAFT/M

1683 - 202 - 508 - 00

”1683 202 - 508 00

1683 - 202 - 500 - 00 | Bt

SHAFT/ TF{UNNION

PLUG/E!OA

BEAF{[NG/T HRUST

BEARING/BAL.L

1683—202 5 1—00

m1683 202 513 oom
1683 - 202 — 514 - 00
1683 - 202 ~ 516 - 00

1683 — 202 512 00 | 8t

BEARING/NEEDLE

BUSH

BUSH
METAL/SLIDE

COVER

1683 202—518 OO
1683 202 - 517 OO

683 202 - 5 9 — 00 | v
1883 ~ 202 - 521 ~ 00

1683 202 518 - 00 | va
VALVE/S/A

SPF{JNG

SPR[NG
VAL\-"E/S/A

POPPET

'mv704

1683 - 202 ~ 522—00
1683 - 202 - 523 OO
40 020 OO

V705—14O 030 00

V705—14O 047 OO

PLUG

F—‘LUG

RING SNAP/ZOC

RING SNAF’/47 C

RING SNAF’/SO C




102

1683-202

FIG. 13

HST SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

THG18

pilsvio}

REMARKS

1683 — 202 — 524 — 00
V720~ 112 = 401 — 40
V720 - 112 — 401 - 10

SEALAQIL
O - RING.“P14

3

RING. /O

1883 — 202 - 525 - 00

PIN

1883 — 202 - 527 - 00

1683 - 202 = 519 - 00
V220 - 541 - 003 — 50

1683 - 202 - 528 — 00

SEALAQIL

1883 - 202 -532 - 00

COVER

BEARING,“BALL

11883 - 202 - 533 - 00

1683 ~ 202 - 534 — 00

BEARING “BALL

1683 - 202 - 535 ~ 00

SEALOIL

V704 —140-017 - 00

RING,SNAP <17 €

1683 - 202 - 536 ~ 00

V720 - 112 — 401 - 80

1683 — 202 -537 - 00

SCREW
WASHER

0 -RING P18

1683 - 202 - 538 - ¢0
1683 - 273 - 640 - 00

RING.7C

ADAFTER/LFF3,8 ASSY

VT20- 112 - 401 - 40
V720 - 102 - 401 - 40

O~ RING,/P14

O -RING/P14
8OLT

V40T - 160 ~ 010 - 00

V201 - 361 -014-00

BOLT

WASHER,SP/M10




103

FIG. 13 HST SYSTEM

LE&3-202

KEY FPART CODE DESCRIPTION ary

—o0

G
; REMARKS

51 | V411 - 260 ~ 010 — 00 | WASHER/M10 : 4




104

1683-202

FIG. 14

DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

o-—

QO

iin]

REMARKS

16883 ~ 202 051-—00

1683 - 203 051—00

1883 203 053 OO

veoo - 111 - soo 60'”“
1683 - 203 052—00

COLLAR/4] XE5X10

BEAR!NG RB

GEAF{/SPUR/19

SHAFT/SUB
GEAR/SPUR/W

1683 - 203 054 OO
V704

GEAR/SPUR/'IQ 29
RFNG SNAP/ 2OC

VBOO -
VGO? -

"BEAﬂlNG F{B/BSO-’J: ..
10 - 620 - 40

1683 - 203 - 500 - 00

PINION <BEVEL

EIEAFEING RB/ 6204NR
SET

1683 - 203 - 055 - 00

VBOO—HO 630 — 40

”"1594 218 oo1—oo
14971 —203—006—10

1427 - 203 - 002 ~ 00

BEARING,RB.6304

BEARING/BA LL B3053H2
BEAHII\IG

GEARSPUR. 19 - 28

RING SNAP/25




EB4E-203

FIG. 15

105

DRIVE GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

O——

o0

I

REMARKS

1883 - 202 -05%1 - 00
1883 — 203 - 051 - 00

1683 - 203 - 052 - 00
1683 ~ 203 — 053 - 00

VB00 - 111 — 600 - 60 |

COLLAR741XEEX10

BEARING RB

GEAR/SPUR.“18

SHAFT./SUB
GEARSPUR/17

o~ i | o om L rg o —

V704 — 140 - 020 — 00
V600 - 110 - 630 — 40

1683 - 203 - 054 - 00

V607 - 110 - 620 - 40
1688 ~ 203 — 500 = 00

RING,SNAP720C

GEAR“SPUR/ 19— 29

BEARING,RB./6304
BEARING,RB,/B204MNR
PINION./BEVEL/07 SET

V704 — 140 - 025 - 00

1688 - 203 - 055 - 00

GEAR“3PUR139 — 29
BEARING,RB.-6304

1693 — 203 - 058 - 20

RING,SNAP 25 C

COLLAR,72BX35X02

BEARING,/BALL BA0SSH2

. 142?— é03 - 002— oo

BEARING

1481 — 203 - 006 - 10




106

FIG. 16 2WD GEAR SYSTEM

FIG. 19

iBH3-2CE

TYPE OF MODEL{ i
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary g

REMARKS

o0
IO

1 15893 — 203 ~ 058 - 20 | COLLAR725X35X02

2 | v704 - 140 - 025 - 00" | ”RING.SNAP25 ¢
3

5737211 007~ 06 | car a6

R TSNS Ve OO F’LUG/SEAL/25
5| 1427 - 251 - 004 = 00 | CAP,BLANK. /MO




1653505

F'

1G. 17

SUB LEVER SYSTEM

107

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

o--

o0

TIG

REMARKS

1683 - 208 - 500 0o

V720-—102 401-—40
1620 - 265 - 208 ~ 00

Va1l - —360 80?——60m”

1683 - 208 - 510 - 00

PIN/SHIFT
O RING/F’I4
PLATE/F/30X5O S
BOLT SEMS (SP) :
.f\F{M,/SHIFT/SUB

COMP

COMP

Y580 - 140 - 602 - 50

PIN:SPRING,76  X25 W

V411~ 260 - 008 - 00

V500-—T63 002 - 00

PLATE/ I/ l 9X288

WASHER PL/M 8
PiN SF‘LIT/3 XED

[ 1683 - 208 - 053 - 00

mv211 —261-—002 00
1544 - 219 - 005 - 00

1683 - 208 - 540 ~ 00
3668 612 OO]-—OO

LEVER,/SUB

LEVEF‘./SUB
BOLT, SEMS
KNOB,LEVER/1 2

ASSY

2130 208 004-—00

2144 - 419 - 022 - 00

'mv704-—14o 018 - 00

WASHER/ 18X26X02
RING SNAP/IB C




108

FIG.

14-6

18

SUB CHANGE SYSTEM

7—0
6
.
5
19-9
1653-216
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION iy | OF MODELY L1 &1 8 REMARKS
18 cll P

1| 1683 - 210 - 051 — 00 | STAY/SHIFT,/HST il 7

s L L e

3 | 1650 - 253 — 003 — 00 | SPRNG/HCO22 | il ®

T I B T e
T BT L A o o

6 | 1650 - 253 ~ 003 ~ 00 | SPRING,/HC022 1.

e e o e




108

FIG. 19 PTO GEAR SYSTEM (EXCEPT S_TY/PE)

IESS- 211

TYPE OF MODEL

|
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T
TMG18 c

1 {1688 - 211 - 001 - 00 | GEAR/SPUR/13 1

REMARKS

o0
s}

2 1683 - 211 —058—00 HUB.“PTO./H3T 1 ,236

VBOO - 11 .(.)..._ 620 —60 BEARING RB,.“ 6206 1

VB00 — 110 — 620 ~ 40 | BEARNGRB/6204 1
1688 - 211 - 002 — 00 | GEAR SPUR./18 ~ 25 — 35 i

1435 - 203 - 001 - 00 | COLLAR, ‘25xdéx3 1

1883 -211 - 082 -R20 éHAFT/DFiIVE/PTO 1

3

4

5

§ | V654 - 426 - 322 — 40 | BEARING KT253224 2
8

g

11683 -211- 05310 | Gear sPUR/32 !
10 | 1683 - 211 - 054 =00 | GEAR/SPUR/24 — 30 1

11 | vB54 — 430 - 382 - 40 | BEARNGNR/KTI03824 i
12 | 1560 - 208 =018 — 40 | WASHER,“30X46X2 1
13 | 1544 - 322 002 — 00 | WASHER.~30X40X2 1

14 [ V704 - 140 =030 — 00 | RING.SNAP,/30 C 2|
15 | V600 ~ 110 - 830 — 40 | BEARING,RB, 76304 1

16 | VBOO - 110 - 8620 - 50 | BEARING,RB.“6205

17 | 1672 - 211 ~ 009 - 10 | GEAR/SPUR/19
18 1 V600 — 110 — 820 — 40
19 | V704 - 140 - 025 — 00

BEARING.RB 5204 z

RING,SNAP.725 C i




110

1685-2114

FIG. 20

5

1
13

PTO GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

oy

—o0

TAE

REMARKS

1688 - 211 -500 - 00

CLUTCH.PTO

1688 - 211 - 057 - 00
1688 - 211 - 051 - 00

- BUSH,722X25X15

ASSY

FIG 080

SHAFT/PTO
RING, 722

GEARSPUR33

wl o | i e ma e

1480 - 207 - 012 - 00
1544 - 322 - 002 0

COLLAR 23X34X2

WASHER./30X40X2

RING,SNAR730 C

1688_ 21 o 0.53 s

1688 - 211 - 052 - 00

COUPLING ./ 37X50X35

GEAR/SPUR18

VBE4 - 420 — 262 — 40

”3656 =

WASHER,/21X38X02

BEARING,NR/KT20264

RING SNAP./20C

VB0 - 110 -620 - 40

RING.~30
BEARING,RB./6204

1544 — 322 — 002 - 00

VBOO - 110 -620 - 60

BEARING,RB,”5206

V704 - 140 - 030 - 00

VTQT7 - 140 - 082 - 00

RING.SNAP30 C
RING /SNAP

WASHER,“30X40X2

1888 - 211 - 054 - 00

GEARSPUR31 — 20

VBE4 - 425 - 222 ~ 40

BEARING KT253224 '

1435 — 203 - 001 — 00
3650 — 106 — 002 — 00

1688 - 211 - 055 - 00

COLLAR /25X46X3

WASHER,/25X42X2

RING,ShAP,/25 C

GEAR,“SPUR.“30




FIG. 20

1i%E-2114

115

123

@

111

PTO GEAR SYSTEM (S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

1688 - 211 -058-10

16888 - 211 - 059 - 00

15680 - 208~ 018 ~ 40

HUB/CLUTCH

WASHER,~30X46X2

| 1844 - 322 - 002 - 00

WASHER,30X40X2

SHAFT, /DRIVE. /PTG

BEARING, NR,7KT303824

V704 - 140 - 025 - 00
VB0C - 110 - 820 -560
VBOD - 110 - 83040

VY704 - 140 - 030 - Q0
1593 - 203 - 068 - 20

RING,SNAP.-30 C
COLLAR,/2BX35X02

BEARING,RB, 6205

BEARING,RB /6304

RING,SNAP/25 C

VBOO - 110 — 820 — 40

1888 -211 -061 =00

GEAR,“3PUR,13




112

FIG. 21

PTO SHAFT SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

1672-212
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aw‘W%UFMWR : 5 |R REMARKS
THG18 clC (P
1 11872-212~001 - 00 | SHAFT/PTO | F
2 | 1427-212 - 003 20 | steeve 4 =1 1 [
3 159;1"-“":'21 8-001- OO” ”BEARING/BALL 8305SH2 I S
B PO et e
_____ T B s I B
6 | 1427 - 212 - 002 — 00 | WASHER/20x28X2 1
: mv704-—14o oz~ Oomnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm_m B e e
g e R I I

V744 -

35 550 som

SEA OIL/’T035558




1686212

FIG. 22

PTO

113

SHAFT SYSTEM (S TYPE)

IKEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

oTY

o—-

itels]

TOO

REMARKS

1872 -212 - 001 - 00

1427 ~ 212 ~ 003 — 20 |

1594 — 218 - 001 ~ 00

18688 - 212 — 001 — 10 |

SHAFT /PTO

SLEEVE

BEARING./BALL 83055H2
GEAR “SPUR.~25

VB0T - 110 — 630 — 40

BEARING,RE.8304NR

i misiwlin

V744 - 135 - BBO - 80

1427 - 212 - 002 - 00

WASHER,/20X28X2
RING.SNAP,~20C

SEALOILTC35558

e e gy [ N S S




114

LEEE-216

FIG. 23

PTO LEVER SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

12

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

TMGT8

[t ele

TIG

REMARKS

1683 208 - 500 - 00

v720-—102 401-—40"

PIN/SHIFT
0= FEING/'PM

1620 - 255 - 208 - 00

V211 - 3680 - 801 - 80 | |

V203 - 261 — 202 — 00 | 8¢

PLATE/ I,/ 30)(50

BOLT/I\M 2)(20

BOLT,SEMS (SP)

[

1683 - 209 - 620 - 00

V580 ~ 140 - 602 - 50

1683 ~ 216 - 052 oom
V411 - 260 - 008 - 00

ARM/SHIFT

PIN SF’RING/’B )(25 W
WIRE

WASHERPL M 8

PLATE/I/1 9)(254 [

CompP

V500 - 1
1683 - 216 520 oo

....8668 612 001 . OO------

1683 - 216051 - 10
V211 - 360 - 802 - 00

63 0oz - OO

PINSPLIT,3 X20
ARM/PTO
BUSH

ASSY

GUIDE/CHANGE
BOLT (5P) M8X20

1683 - 216 - 500 - 00

...2149 601 _031 - 00

2144 - 519~ 007 - 00 | i
V500 — 162 - 502 - 00

3640 ~ 585 — 001-—00“"

LEVER“PTO
GLIP/YELLOW

PIN/06X31
PiN SPLET/2 5)(20

SPF{ING/HCO24

Comp




I6E4-216

FIG.

10

24

11

PTO LEVER SYSTEM (S TYPE)

17

53713

115

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF

MODEL

THG18

O—t—

milerin]

REMARKS

1683 - 208 ~ 500 — 00

_-\;‘211 —380 80] _60.._
1683 - 265 - 510 - 00

PIN/'SH!FT

N
.F‘LATE/J,/SOXSO
| E30LT SENMIS
ARMSHIET/MD

Comp

(SP)
COMP

V380 -

R N E LR SRR

V411 - 260 - 008 - 00
V500 - 163 - 002 — 00

140 - 602 - 50

*OO

PIN,SPRING./6 X25 W

F’LATE/I/1 9)(2?3

WASHER PL/M 8

PINSPLIT/3 X20

...__366

1888 21 6 500 00
612 - 001
1683 - 216 - 051 _10

V211380 - 80260 | &
1683 - 216 - 500 - 00

< OO... -

ARM /PTO

BUSH

BOLT fSP) Msxzo
LEVER/PTO o

GUIDE/CHANGE

3640 - 585 — 001 - 00

2 49 601 —031 - 00

GLIP,/YELLOW
SPRING/HCOQ4 e
P'N/06X31 e

PIN 5PL!T/2 5x20




116

1683-258

FIG. 25

22

2
J1A

MID PTO SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

oty

TMG18

-

FoO

VIO

REMARKS

1

1682 — 255 - 201 —00

CASE~ PTO/ % ID

—_
T

1682 255 201 - 1O

V523— 101 —002 40

mv201-—861 —009 00 | B

V401 -

160 — 010 — 00 |

PIN

CASE/PTO/'M,D

1=

TR0

2208

\}.,}’,&ggmsp/w ;

.$.

(L0 S TR N

1682 - 255—203 810]

16882 - 255 — 202 - 00 | o

1682—255 002— 10

1480 - 212 - 003 - 00 | o
VEE0 - 140 - 604 — 00

PIN/2OX51

OOLLAF{/21X36X‘!
PIN SPF{ING/B X4O W

GEAF{/SPUR/’34
BEAR!NG/NEEDLE

1682 - 255 — 204 - 00
1682 - 255 — 205 - 10°
1302 - 225 — 003 - 00 | sP
V682 - 200 - 001 ~ 00 | BA
V704 - 140 — 025 - 00 | RI

SHAFT,/PTO, MID

BALL

SPRFNG SHIFTEF-'.

F{ING,SNAP/ZS c o

V600— T 0 630—40

"RING 3NAP/52 C
1427 - 212 - 003 = 20
V744 - 135 - 520 - 80

BEARI NG RB/ 6304

BEARING RB/6205

SLEEVE

SEA L OI L/T035528

__.21 A

3625 - 701 - 003 ~ 00
1682 - 255 - 210 - 30 | /
1682 -~ 255 - 210 — 40 | AF
101 - 020 - 00 | o
V720 - 102 - 401 - 40 | 0-

CAP BLAI\IK/52
ARM/SHIFT/MID
ARM/SHEFT/M!D

O- RfNG/P]zl

COMF'
COMF'
OOLLAR SHII-_J'ER




1683-255

FIG. 25

21

MID PTO SYSTEM

22

117

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

THGTS

a—-

jadele

REMARKS

24

1620 - 255 - 208 - 00

25

V211 - 360 - 801 — 60 |

26

V203 - 261 - 202 - 00 |
V781 - 1680 — 000 - 6B
1444 - 314 - 009 - 10

PLATE /1,7 30X50

BOLT,SEMS  (&F)

BOLT./M12X20

PLUG.“SCREW,/SEAL

%

"

L

e

CAP,PTO SHAFT

V210 - 360 - 602 - 00

BOLT. /5P

T




118

1E23-E65

FIG.

26

MID PTO LEVER SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL | |

aty

THG18

o0

unm

REMARKS

1883 - 266 -510-00
V580 - 140 - 602 - 50

1683 - 265 - 051 ~ 00

PIN,SPRING. B X25 W

ARM/SHIFT/MID  COMP

WIRE

PLATE 2.7 19X326

WASHER.PL/M &

V500 - 163 - 002 - 00

FINGSPUIT, 3 X20

1683 - 265 — 520 - 00

1683 - 285 ~ 500 - 20
3668 - 612 - 001
2144 - 419 - 022 - 00

ARM,/MID
BUSH

ARM, /MID
COMP

WASHER,/18X26X02

V704 —140-018-00

RINGSNAPA18 C

1672 - 208 — 220 - 00

1672 - 208 - 00] ~ 00

LEVER,/SUB
BOLT,SEMS (3P}
INSULATOR,/LEVER,/SUB

GRIP,“5UB




1684-271

FIG. 27

119

LINK SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

THE18

REMARKS

1

1688 - 271 -510-00

V201 -360-804~50 | &
V401 - 160 ~ 008 - 00 | ws
1683 - 271 - 560 - 00
1602 - 242 — 551 - 10 | RC

PIVOT/TRUNNION COMF'

WASH ER SP/ M 8
ROD/ M08X1 1 O
F{OD/ 65

BOLT/ M 8X45/ ?T

COmP

#

%

1560 - 695 02 —OO

1560 - 695 022 - 00

1580 - 132 OOT 80

V4O —160 008 00

V304 ~ 260 - 008 < 00 | N

JOINT BALL MOBRH

NUT/MS

NUT/M 8

JOINT BA LL MOSLH

WASH ER, SP/M 8

1683 - 271 - 500 - 30

ARIVI/NEUTHAL COMP

1683 1'4520—10

0-1004 00 | B
3747 342 - 002 - 00
V211 - 3680 — 801 - 80

COLLAF!/I?’X21XH ASSY

BUSH/15X1T>(IO

WASHER
BOLT SEMS

V04 -140-01b6 - 00
05 41 O 003 00
2?1 - 580 OO

V70
1688 - 271 - 590 - 10

RING SNAP/1 5 C

SPF{ING/HEOB?
comp

ARM
RING SNAP/IS C
PLATE

COMP

V211 — 3681 ~ 002 - 50

]883 27

—001-—30“"
v21o 360 601——60

BOLT/SP

COVEF{/THUNNION
EDOLT (SP) /M6X16




120

1684-2714

FIG. 28

LINK SYSTEM (S TYPE)

KEY

PART COBDE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

o0

REMARKS

1688 - 271 —510 00

PiVOT/’TRUNNION ComMpP

V201 — 360 - 804 — 50

BOLT.~M 8X45/ ?T

V401—1BO 008 014

1683 - 271 — 580 - 00
1602 — 242 — 551 — 10

WASHER SP/’M 8
ROD/M08X1 10
ROD/SS

COM P

1560 - 895 - 021 ~ 00

JOINT BALL MOBRH

JOINT BALL MOSLH

1560 — 132 - 007 — 30

NUT/MS

V401
V304 - 260 - 008 - 00

—160 - 008 — OO

NUT/M 8

WASH ER SP,/M 8

1683 - 271 - 500 ~ 30

AF{M/NEUTRAL COMF‘

..3 >

| 3747 - 342 — 002 — 00

V211 - 360 - 801 — 60

20-10

BUSH/ISXWXHJ

WASHER
BOLT SEMS

COLLAR/’I 7)(2])(1 1 ASSY

VTO4 -

1105 40 003 00

140 - 015 - 00

RING SNAP/TS c

ARM

V704 —140-015 - 00

SPRING/HEOST

RING, SNAP/]S C

1683 — 271 — 001 — 30

Cov ER/TRUNNION

v210 - 380 - 801 - 60

BOLT (5P) /MBX18




121

FIG. 29 PEDAL SYSTEM

16ER-272

TYPE OF MODEL
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty E— L

1_
N
132- 1

—_

REMARKS

o0
oD

111688 - 272 - 500 - 10 | PEDAL/HST/R SET
1688 - 272 — 500 — 20 | PEDAL/HST/R SET 1

VB11 - 100 - 805 - 00 | PINTAPER/8X50 1

1683—2?2 - 0-55“:00 GREECENiPPI:ém IS '
1688 - 272 - 530 - 10 | PEDALHST F come | 1] ¢
Y763 - 150 - 000 - 00 | NIPPLEGREASE,/PT1,78 1
1421 - 602 - 005 - 10 | CUSHONS, RUBBER 1
vaod < see are TR SRR
O
et 1683—2?2~560—00 T I ]
10 | v201 — 260 -~ 803 =00 | BOLT/M 8X30 1
e TR T e T e
BT I T
e B e

14 | 1683 - 272 - 053 ~ 00 | PLATE/1/32X68 [

=

S| koo




122

6-14

FIG. 30

PIPING SYSTEM

688273
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION Ty TYPE OF WODEL 1I' 8 g REMARKS
TMG18 C|L|P

I | 1888 — 273 — 590 — 00 | ADAPTER /HOSE/PF1,/4 | *

_____ 2 | 1683~ 273 - 570 - 1 OHII”HOSE/tSSO ASSY. |

; 168-5"""2}5 _______ e COOLEH/OIL comp e o R
e e B S o

5 | 1683 - 273570 — 10 | HOSE/1850 ASSY LT

6 ] 1444101016 — 10 | CLAMPRADIATOR HOSE 1

B _360 801 —60"“BOLTSEMS % I e K Rt I Rt
_____ e 402 R e e e e e e e
B R OO.""-CLAMPHARNESS e L
BT T T B e e e

11 | 3667 — 364 = 220 - 10 | FILTER |
12 | 3667 - 354 ~ 240 — 00 | CARTRIDGE/80 i

13 1 V211 -360-801 - 60 | B0LTSEMS A

e 1683 273—520—30“"prpe/32 e e e e B

B R T L e




16E3-501

FIG. 31

123

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

ole]
s lol

REMARKS

1

PN ICIE O

1427 - 301 - 002 - 20

1444 - 411 - 006 - 00

1427 - 301 - 004 - 00

1427 - 301 - 005 - 00
1427 - 301 — 006 — 00

CASE,DIFF

PINION,DIFF, 12T

SHAFT,DIFF. PINION

COLLARPINIDON THRUST

GEARDIFF = SIDE/14T

1427 - 301 - Q07 - 00

1427 - 301 - 009 - 00

]672 - 301 - 002 - 00". )

V522 - 100 - 801 - 60

COLLAR THRUST
HO

PIN

PIM

BOLT. MBX25

V401 - 160 - 008 =00

...VSOO ) ]10_ 5

0

1;1_2.7 _301 _011
1427 =301 -012-10

VIS-C-J.O".— 1 1. G- 6-00 —90

WASHER,SP/1 8

JWHEEL 114

BEARING,RB, 6004
G,RB6010

PINION,WHEEL.<11.R

1427 -3071 ~013-10

V600 ~ 110 - 520 - 60

fom s D
e it
e

CLUTCH,DIFF — LOCK
BEARING,RB.~6206

SEALOIL-TC30458

STAY,SHIFTER

FORK.“SHIFT /DIFFLOCK

1427 -301-0168-00
V530 - 240 - 502 - 40

1427 - 301 - 018-00

V720 - 102 - 401 - 00 |

CAM.DIFF — LOCK

PIN/SLITTED

SPRING,PRESS, 40

O~ RING/P10A

WASHER,SP.“M10




124

1653-301

FIG. 31

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

O~

o0

REMARKS

26

27

V304 - 280 ~ 010 - Q0
1427 — 301 - 019 - 00

NUT

ARMDIFFLOCK

1672 — 301 - 001 = 00

1683 — 301 - 500 - 00

corp

ARM,/DIFFROCK,

ROD.130

1427_301 551700

SPRING, TENSIO N-/’ ] 2 .]

R Y Sy

Y411 - 260 - 008 - 00

V500 - 162 - 002 - 00

WASHER,PL/ M-8

PIN,SPLIT, /2 " X20

1683 - 301 - 510 - 00

LEVER/DIEFLOCK  COMP

1v211 - 260 - 802 - 00

2101 -~ 230 - 001 — 00

KNOB

vy [

V261 - 261 - 203 - B0

STURM12X35

NUT. /N1 2

HE - B B R N




16d2-36d

FIG. 32

REAR AXLE SYSTEM

125

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TMG18

—o0

G
lei REMARKS

P

1882 - 306 — 001 - 00

V201 ~ 261 - 205 - 00

11682 - 306 - 002 - 00"
V201 - 261 - 004 - 50 |
V401 - 160 - 012 - 00

HOUSING,~ AXLE/REAR.“LH

HOUSING,~ AXLE/REAR.FH

BOLT /t412X50
BOLT./M10X45
WASHERSP.~ 12

—

V401
vB22 - 100 - 801 - 80
V304 - 260-010-00

V304 -260-012-00 |

7955 - 201 - 026 00 |

- 180 -010-00

PN

MUT
NUT. /12
PLUG.DRAIN (1,74)

WASHER,SP/M10

1427 - 201 - Q18 =00

CAPBLANK, “MI12




128

FIG. 33

WHEEL SHAFT AND REAR WHEEL (TURF) SYSTEM

IE0G-3074

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aryY

o-—

o0

1

B imy

1682 - 207 -001-10

1427 ~ 307 - 002 ~ 10

SHAFT,WHEEL

GEARWHEEL /58

PIPE.123

1491 - 307 - 201 - 00

VE00 - 110 - 630 - 60

SEALOIL/QLF488011.5

=]

V600 - 110 -820-380

BEARING,RB. 76208

V704 — 140 — 030 - 00

RING,SNAP /30 C

VIO7 - 140 - 080 - 00

RING.“SNAP

BOLT./M12X25
WASHER.SP/M12

1434 - 317 - 280 - 01

WHEEL-15X10LB  COMP

-317-281-00

11434 -317-290 -01 |
1434 - 317 — 281 - 00

TIRE, TURF29X12.00415%

WHEEL18X10LB  COMP

6G

Y889 - 200 - 003 - 00

CAFTIRE VALVE




1683-310

HST BRAKE SYSTEM

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

O-—

el

pkile

REMARKS

1434 -310-220-200

| 1427 —310 - 001 - 00

1427 = 310 - 220 - 10

BRAKE.”SHOE

COVER,BRAKE

V720 - 102 - 401 - 80

O —RING/P18

PIN/BRAKE CAM. /L COMP

@i lwin

V704 — 140 — 022 - 00

1434 _.31_0 _220_ OO.._.

1427 =310 - 001 - Q0 |

1427 - 310 - 22010

1427 - 310 -003 - 10

DRUM,/BRAKE

RING,SNAP,722 C
ASSY

BRAKE,”SHOE

COVER,BRAKE

SPRING, TENSION

V720 - 102 - 401 - 80

1427 - 310 - 003 - 10 |

V704 - 140 =022 — 00 |

1427 - 310 - 270 =00

O~ RING P18

DRUM,BRAKE

PIN,“BRAKE CAM/R COMP

RING,SNAP, 22 C

PACKING, COVER BRAKE

V211 - 260 - 802 - 00 _

1688 - 310 - 001 ~ 00
26

008 - 00 |

BOLT.SEMS  (S)

BOLT . /M8X80

NUT M 8

18

- 008 - 00
V704 — 140 - 025 - 00

WASHER,SF. M &

RING,SNAP./25 C




128

FIG. 35

2 -
T

7

38 (3

8 “%@\'\1:; % 3

o

BRAKE SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF WODEL

o=

REMARKS

1688 312 5'|O 20

FEDAL.~BRAKE COI\-"IF‘

V763—15O 000 00

1688 312 001—00'
v304 260 008 - 00

1415 - 312 - 500 - 00 | vc

NUT/M 8
YOKE LH

NIPPLEGREASE/PT1/8
BOLT/’ADJUST

1404 312 006 00

Va1 ——260 008 —00 | w

V500 — 162 - 002 - 00 | PR

1683 — 312 - 580 — 00 | FO
1560 — 404 — 002 — 30

F'[N YOKE A

P]N SPLET/2 x20

FO F{K/ BRA K E

WASHER F‘L/IVI 8

SPRENG

1683 - 312 570 - 00

560——132 007 ~ 30|

ROD/BRAKE
NUT, /M8

V304 260 008 Qo

1682 312 - 260 - 00

NUT/M 8
LEVER/PAF{KING

V211 ~ 360 - 802 - 50

BOLT, SEMS

COMP

Comp

1883 -312 - 002 - 00

STOPPER/PARKING

1425 - 621 — 004 - 00

1883 - 312——003 00

VATl ~ 260 — 008 - 00 | wa

F{OD/ 80

| w500 - 162 - 002 - 00

WASH EF\' F'L/M 8
PIN SF’L]T/Q X20

CLAMP HARNESS

1404 - 312 - 006 - 00

1510 - 328 — 280 - 00

1882 — 312 - 300 - 00

38688 - 8612 - 001 - Q0

PIN YOKE A

I\IUT/M 8

BUSH

YOKE COMF‘

1'v304 — 260 - 008 - 00

HOLDER/SHAFT/LH ASSY




16ER-3t12

FIG. 35

BRAKE SYSTEM

129

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

O~—

TIO

REMARKS

26

1682 - 312 -310-00

HOLDER,“SHAFT /RH ASSY

3668 - 612 — 001 — 00

1683 ~ 312 - 530 —'30

11683 ~312 -560 - 10

BUSH

ARMA/PARIKING /RH COMP

SHAFT /PARIKING
ARM /PARKING./LH COMP

V580 - 140 - 802 - 80

PINCSFRING.#8 X28 W

V580 — 140 — 502 ~ 80

PINSPRING /G X28 W

V304 - 260 -~ 008 =00

WIRE
COomMP

80D
NUT. "M 8

V411 - 260 — 008 =00

V500 — 162 — 002 — 00

1421 - 602 - 005~ 10

| V304 - 280 — 008 - 00 |

WASHERFPL/M 8
PIN,SPLIT, 2 X20
FIN

NUT/M &

CUSHION,B.~ RLIBBER




130

EE¥3-401

FIG. 36

STEERING

SYSTEM

S

d—t,

-1

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

™G S

o

o0

pEiin

REMARKS

1656 - 401 - 220 ~ 00

| 1656 - 401 - 222 00 |
V328 ~ 262 — 110 - 00

VBOO - 162 — 002 - 00

VAT -

WHEEL/STEERING ASSY

CAP

PIN,SPLIT. 2 X20

WASHER, /110

NLIT

407 - 200 -10

i

N

(&
|

3737 -172- 011~ 00

160 -010 - 00

BASE./STEERING
BOLT/M10X1.256X20

CLAMP,HARNESS

COMP
WASHERSP /M0

CONTROLLER,/STEERING

1=
-200

1882 - 407 - 220 - 00

CONTROLLER,“STEERING
BOLT, M10X20

WASHER,SP/ 110
SHAFT./STEERING,~ COMP

BUSH,COLUMMN

201~

V720 - 102 - 402 - 00

V720 — 103 - 503 — 60

0 - RING.-/P36




tBEg -4l

FIG. 37

CYLINDER SYSTEM

131

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE GF MODEL

aTY

TMG18

TIno

REMARKS

1882 403 200 -30

1682 403 220 - 30

m1404 402 001-00"
1
1427 — 433 - 241 — 00

CYLINDER/TIEROD ASSY
CYLINDER
COVER DUST

N UT SI.O'I—I'ED

NIPPLE GREASE/PTI /4

Cop

#

Siw o 2 RS AN

K185 — 031 - 302 -00

"K185 031-—303 od”"
1882 - 403 - 250 ~ 20

”3404 402 001 - 00
1404 - 402 - 002 = 00

SEAL/FIOD
FIOD/PISTON

COVEFI DUST
NUT.SLOTI'ED

SEA L-DU ST
ASSY

| v720 -1

1427 433 241—00

NIPPLE GFIEASE/PTI/iI-

e e N I
K185 - 031 =302 - 00 | s
K185 - 031 303 - 00 | s
113 =502 - 90 | Af

PACKING/ PISTON

SEAL/FIOD

FIING/O

SEA L/DUST

VSOO - 162 - 002 50
3768 - I85 022 - ‘IO

I682 403 - 00
VZI —56I —O
VZOI - 381 - 008 — 50

F'IN SPLIT/’Z X25
ADAPTER (90 /PUI\.-'IP)

BOLT/ S
EO LT

STAY/CYLINDER

V4OI—IBO OO 00

WASHER,SP. M10
V523 - IOI —002 40

PN




132

1643-444

FIG. 38

47-12

FIG.37-2

PIPING

U 4

FIG. 37~17

e

36-10—,_

) Ey’fr

SYSTEM (EXCEPT S TYPE)

17
18

'\

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

TMGT8

O
moo

REMARKS

voom

1688 - 408 - 001 - 00

METAL /U

V720 — 112 — 402 — 00

V401 — 160 - 008 - 00

O — RING, /P20

BOLT /M BX56
WASHER.SP,/M B

1326 - 706 - 002 - 10

PLUG BRAIN

#

V720 - 112 401 - 10

1672 - 408 - 200 - 00

1872 -408-210-00
RING.C

K233 - 003 - 000 - 00 |

PIPE/U
VALVE~FLOCON ASSY

ADAPTER/L/PF.S/;B.. ASSY

ADAPTER, L PF1./4 ASSY

e

K250 - 018 — 000 — 00

VTZ20 - 112 - 401 - 40

V720 - 112 - 402 - 00 |

O—RING /P14

YALVE, RELIEF ASSY

ELBOW
C - RING /P14

0~ RING.“ P20
ASSY

P113 - 21
V720 - 11
1682 — 408 - 220 - 00

1688 — 408 - 200 - 10

PIPE/RELIEF Comp

HOSE/DERIVERY  ASSY
CLAMP.RADIATCOR HOSE

ASRY

V211 - 380 -802 -00
V362 - 260 - 008 - 00

BOLT (SP) M8X20
NUT/WASHER




L6%E-108A

39

FI1G.37-2

e

Fig.37-17

PIPING SYSTEM (S TYPE)

- 10“\\ \ijfi\/

133

KEY

PART CODE

TYPE OF MODEL

oTyY

TMG18

O——

QO

nierin

REMARKS

1688 — 408 - 00]-—00

V401 - ‘160 006 00

V720 — 112 - 402 - 00| 0.
V200 - 260 - 605 ~ 50 | &

Vs |
1326 - 706 - 002 ~ 10 | PL o

METAL/U

F"-UG DRAIN

0= H“\IG/on
BOLT/M 6X55,

1672 - 408 — 210 - 00

ADARTERL-PF1.74 ASSY

\f?20—112_401 e

1688 - 408 ~ 21

RING,~

PIPE/VA LVE/R

_.-V211 2380 - 801~ 80

BOLT.SEMS (Sp)

CONP
COMP

1683 - 273 - 640 - 00
V720 - 112 = 401 - 40

K233 - 006 - 000 — 00

VALVE/FLOCON ASSY

ADAPTER/L/PFS/S ASSY

¥

K250 O 8 OOO OO
VTEO— 112_402 00

O - RING,/P20

FIG 079

V720 - 112 - 401

1688 408 200 - 10
P113 - 2]1 _ 330 OO....__

- 1 O “

1682 408 220 00...

1444 — 101 - 016~ 10 | L

PIPE/RELIEF
ELBOW/go /,_

“HOSE/DERNER\( )
CLAMP.RADIATOR HOSE

COMP

ASSY

ASSY

v211 — 380 - 802 OO

.\/362—260 008 OO

BOLT (SP) MBX20

NUT/WASHER




134

FIG. 40 AXLE BRACKET AND BUMPER SYSTEM

I65E-410

TYPE OF MODEL C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ory T Er iF; REMARKS

=
- oF
oo
e

i 1688 — 410 - 200 - 20 | BRACKET ZAXLE COMP 1

2 | vz03 - 361 - 002 - 50 | BOLT 16
_____ T T s S S [ S M
ot Iy S W) S P (P
T s i S e

6

VAQT - 160 - 012 — 00 | WASHER,SP/M12 4




1688-45

FIG. 41

e—21,33
19, 32

31

2WD AXLE SYSTEM

135

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o TiG18

O——

~0o0

TGO

REMARKS

1688 — 433 - 240 - 00
14171 - 401 - Q01 - 00
1427 - 401 - Q01 - 00

AXLE/2WD
BUSH,~ 25X 23X30

BUSH, 7 20X24X30

1688 - 433 - 200 ~ 00

NIPPLE,GREASE

PIN/PIVOT

1427 - 431 - 003 - 00

V327 - 262 -112 - 00

V783 - 150 ~ 000 - 00

V500 - 163 - 002 - 50 |-

WAGSHER./13X32X3

T3 X258

NIPPLEGREASE,/PT1 78

SPINDLE.~RH COMP

1418 - 403 - 001 — 00

1681 ~ 434 - 001 =200

COLLAR,/25X42X4

BEARING /BALL/THRUST

3621 - 702 <003 - 00

V328_262*1 ._1 2..;..00 .

SEALADIL

NUT/t412X1.25

V500 - 163 - 002 - 5O

1688 - 433 - 003 - 00 |

PIN,SPLIT 73 X25

1326 - TO8 — 005 — 00

1421 - 403 - 008 - 00

KEY,ROTARY TOP SHAFT

WASHER,LOCK.M12
WASHER,13X38X5

ARM,KNUCKLE /RH

V304 - 260-012 - 00
1421 - 851 - 006 - 00

1421 - 851 - 007 - QO

1419 - 403 - 001 - 00

NUT, 1412

SHIM,AZ0.5

SHIW,A/1.0

SPINDLE/LH
COLLAR,/25X42X4




136

FIG. 41

a—21,33
19,32

3l

%
30A

2WD AXLE SYSTEM

1E35-433
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION orY TYPE OF WODEL 111 § | B REMARKS
THG18 cl|LC P

26 | 1681 — 434 - 001 — 00 | BEARING/BALL/THRUST 1

e 434.__._ 053~ 00 | seaL o Ay

e OO.MWASHERPULLEY e R R

it {/“é'ié'é:"é'éé":"i”'i"ém—""é"c'j ______ e e o S
e B e

31 | 1688 - 433 - 002 ~ 00 | HUB/KUCKLE noc

b e ..WASHERLOCK/MQ R
- ”"v304 260 515756 e R R I
i 951 - 006 oo i e e R A A
B B i

3 | 1688 - 433 - 211 - 00 | ROD/TIE 1 o

364 1688 - 433-211-10 ROD/TIE T 1

B T ,_JOINT/E!ALL/LH ASSY S (s B

e, GREASE e R I |

R 0] e R e I E B
40 | V327 - 262110 - 00 | NUT/MI0X1.25 1

S P 502 5O-MPINSPLIT/25><25. T e L A
T i B TR £ e A Y R
R R 4 3.3. ..250 - TO.MJOINT/BALL/RH Assy. . B e

B Ty ST R G A R

45 | 1427 - 433 - 025 - 00 | COVERDUST I

- '"{/'é'é% _______ ; 'éé”—m]mi'd ool NUT/MIM R E IRPUNY [ () I I R

o v500 v PINSPLET/25X25 R B

ol 1427 : 433 B S R L I [ o R

D R T e I o




LEEB-440

FIG. 42

FRONT TIRE SYSTEM

137

KEY

PART COBE

DESCRIPTION Ty

TYPE OF

MODEL

TMGT8

O—-

o0

TIw

REMARKS

1688 — 440 - 501 - 00

1503 - 411 - 610~ 10

1386

002 — 00

vB00 — 150 - 830 - 40

TIRE~TURF./FD

RIMWHEEL FRONT

CAPTIRE VALVE

BEARING,RB,~630485

Y

e )

¥

¥

Y800 - 160 - 620 - 50
1583 -411-001-10

BEARING,RE 620553

COLLAR,726X32X53

CAPR WHEEL




1338

FIG. 43

PLATE CASE SYSTEM (EXCEPT V TYPE)

1688501
TYPE OF MOBEL] ! [ ¢ [ @
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION ary T|0|R REMARKS
518 clL P
1| 1688 - 501 10 - 00 PLATE/CASE/REAR COMP - 1 1%1
1A1 1688 ~ 50 —210—10' PLATE/CASE/REAR comp | 1% 3
- 688 501 - 001 ot Bt g
e v211 T B e R o
et - 160 016 00 | wssanga R
5 | V304 - 480 - 010 - 00 | NUT/MI0 vi
e 'Pn? S 50 oo”ELaow e = 1§1 ___________
7| V720 - 112 - 401 - 40 | 0-RING/P14 1|
8 | 1614~ 501 —015—10 CAP/OIL/30 I
e A N o £ KRR R S R




FIG. 44

1653-50La

139

PLATE CASE SYSTEM (V TYPE)

&
6

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

o0

pin]

REMARKS

1688 - 501 - 310 - 10
V2561 — 340 - 802
1888 - 501 - 001 -0

V21 '1. - .56. 1"— 00.2.— 50 ”

PLATE /CASE/Y
BOLT/STUD,~SEAL
GASKET

CoP

BOLT /WM1I0X25

V304 — 480 - 010 - 00
1814 -501-015-10

NUT M0
CAPAQIL/ 3

BOLT.SEMS  (SP)




140

1645-565

FIG.

45

VALVE SYSTEM (S TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

o--

o0

TOm

REMARKS

K200 - 063 - 000 - 00

[T - R

V201 ~ 2680 - 80

V401 - 180 - 008 - 00 |

VALVE AS3Y

BOLT.~i 8X80

BOLT.” M 8X55

1883 - 273 - 570~ 10

HOSE/ 1350

FIG OF7

WASHER.SP/M 8
ASSY

[P I o T

P17 -202-015~00

ELBOW

P113~ 211 — 300 - 00

ELBOW. 745" ASSY

V720~ 112 -401 - 10

RING,70O




LEEE- 507

FIG. 46

141

STACK VALVE SYSTEM (V TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TMG13

O——

OO0

TIO

REMARKS

1688 - 50? 001 - 00

1688 - 507 — 001 —1omm

2142 - 420 - 008 - 00 |
7955 - 201 - 026 - 00
K273 - 005 - 000 - 00

METAL

I\.-"[ETAL

ADAPTER/I /4 3/8

PLUG, DHAFN (1/4)

. VALVE/SOLENOID ASSY

l_
-131

132-

1
¥

|

Va4l

K273 005— OO 0Q
KZTO 00 —003—10

'K27o 001-—004 00
I - 260 - 006= 00

K273 — 002 - 003 - oom"

YALVE
SPRING/HCO1 2
SPRJNG,/HCO]2/2

F—‘LATE/ SPRING

WASH ER /' M6

SET

K270 001 - 201

Tvreo0-11

V723— 12 002

K273 - 005 00200 | LA
11-900 ~ 70

K270 001—200 OO

SOLENQID

LABEL/POB

0 RING/P ? .

SET

V220 540 504 - 50

V720 - 101 - 900 50

mv401-1so 008 - 00 | ws
V304 - 260 -

SCREW/SOCKET

- RING/F’ 5

WASHER SP/M 8

T/MB




142

FIG. 47

LG36-503

3811 /«%

I

MAIN PIPING SYSTEM

28

54

H
J
-

2%
oA

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

THGE18

O--
o0
TG

REMARKS

1682 - 508 — 300 ~ OO

1682 - 508 - 002 -00

1434 - 503 - 320—10

1434 - 503 - 004-—10m"
1434 - 503 — 330 — 00

FILTER

FJLTER
CASEOIL FILTER

BOLTSET COMF‘ =2

COMP

1_

201~

'

SPACER

V720—102—402— 10

0 - RING /P21

”v720-103 502 - 80

O —RING/F28

mv211 —880 801-—60'
1688 508 — 200 — 00
V720 -~ 112 - 402 ~ 00

BOLT,SEMS (SP)
PIF’E/SUCTiON

O RING/F'20

COMF‘

1672 508—270— 10

V210 - 260 604 50
V2‘|T—360 801—60

16?2 508 - 262 ~ 00 | G
1672 — 508 — 263 - 00

BOLT.SEMS./ME4X45

BOLT.SEMS (SP)
F‘UMP/GEAR

GASKET

GASKET

V220 — 540 - 802 - 50

V744 -

V682 ~ 200 - 001

1672 508 264 - 00 | w
114 - 280 - 70 | sE.
V705 - 140 - 028 - 00 | R

e

SCREW/’SOCKET
WASHER

SEALOIL

BA LL

RING SNAP/ZS C

1404 - 503 - 008 - 00

PACKING OIL PUMP

V4O
V304 260 008 OO

—160 ooe oom”

1660 - 515 - 004 — 40

WASHER SP/M 8

NUT/M 8
NUT/MB

WASHEF{ PL/M 8




FIG. 47

LEES- 504

MAIN PIPING SYSTEM

143

J6A

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

aTy

TYPE OF MODEL

THG18

O——

o0

pilsrin]

REMARKS

1688 - 508 - 210 - 00 | HOSE 1380 ASSY

1688 — 508 — 210 — 10 | HOSE, 1450 ASSY
1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 | BANDWIRE,/140

BANDWIRE,/250

. P AP R CLAMPHARNESS

| vr20 - 112401 —10 | AnG0

P117 -~ 50t - 260 — 00 | ELBOW ASSY
V720 - 112 -401 - 40 | O=RING/P14

P117 - 501 — 230 — 00 | ELBOW,90°  ASSY

J O I O I UL R SV

132-




144

1685 -BOL

11

FIG. 48

HOOD SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

O-—

o0

peiwiln)

REMARKS

1683 - 601 - 200 -10

1683 - 801 - 002 ~ 0
V211 - 380 - 801 - 60

1560 - 602 — 001 — 40 |

HOOD

CoMP

INSULATOR

INSULATOR, 20X40X36

BOLT,SEMS  (SP)
TRIM /70

[ =

1683 ~ 601 - 001 - 00
V280 - 106 — 001

1560 — 601 -014 - 30

V350 - 160 - 006 - 00 |
1660 - 801 -017 - 00

COVER/HCOD

RIVET

NUT,SPEED/FPE
WASHER, /6X14X2

SPRING

I I

w296 — 134 — 007 - 00

RIVET,BLIND




1643-602

FIG. 49

GRILLE SYSTEM

KEY

FPART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

indele

REMARKS

1683 - 602 ~ 001 - 00

1675 - 602 - 003 - Q0

GRILLE
INSULATOR /875

1675 - 602 - 004 - 00

1675 - 602 - 006 - Q0

HOOD,/LAMP

MOLDING.“GRILLE ~LH
MOLDING /GRILLE/RH

1444 — 601 - 015 — 00

1683 - 802 - 003 - 00

NET.ZGRILLE

WASHER,“6X14X3

1675 - 802 ~ 007 — 00

V350 — 160 ~ 006 — 00

TRIM.~420

WUT,SPEELL PG

1672 - 602 - 210 - 00

FLATE/GRILLE  COMP

V210 - 3680 — 601 - 60

1683
V210 - 360 - 601 - 60

1672 - 602 - 240 =00

220 - 00

NUT,LOCK. 48

BOLT (3P} /MBX16

PIN COMP
BOLT (3P} /MBX18
V383 - 260~ 008 - 00

BRACKET.”LAMP Co

1672 - 602 - 230 ~ 00

1414 - 312 - 002 - 00
1672 - 802 - 002 — 00

1872 - 602 - 250 - 10 |
V411 - 260 — 008 ~ 00

PLATE/LOCK Comap

ROD

SPRING, TENSION,/53

WASHER,PL/1 &

LEYER COMP

vB0O - 182 - 002 - 00

PIN,SPLIT, /72 X20




146

FIG. 50

DASH COVER SYSTEM

1683-E0GA

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

oy

TYPE OF MODEL

TMG18

[ele]

IO

REMARKS

1614 -603 - 0561 - 00

1614 - 603 ~ 052 00

COVEF{/DUSH /F

m1683 603 5 o - 00

1683 803 052 OO

1682 - 603 - 006 - 00 | TR

TRIM/490

OOVER/DUSH/REAR COMP

1614 - 603 018 00

Y3560 - 160 — 006 ~ 00

NUT‘SPEED/F'S

1580 401—004 40

VATt - 260 — ooe oo'

V211 - 360 - 801 - 80

BOLT/M5X1 6

WASH ER / MG
(SP)

BOLT SEMS

NUT/SPHNG SRR

1612

4101—102 038 00
V120 376 002 00

WASHER,/24X8X3. 2

?614 603 201*10
1672 - 603 006 OO

— i P3| B RO R D R R

INSU LATOR

I NSU LATOR

1614 - 603 - 008 - 00

1527——604 ooz-—oom"

16?2 603 200 oo”
167

STAY/INSULATOF‘.

CUP (B) e
”BRACKET/FUSE
”T M/350

COMP

SCREW/ SP

1872—603 007 00

V401 - 160 - 008 00

mv411-260 006 - 00 | ¥
V111 - 166 - 001 - 20
1812 - 603 - 005 — 00

NUT/IVIGXI5
WASHER / MES

CA F‘/ PARK ING

WASHER, SP/M 6

SCREW/M6X1 2




1B#3-604

FIG. 51

147

SIDE COVER AND MIRROR SYSTEM

(ENGINE)

(ENGINE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TMG18

REMARKS

TG

1683 - 604 — 250 ~ 10

1527 — 604 — 002 - 00
V411 - 260 — 008 — 00

1683 - 804 - 240 - 10

COVER“SIDE/RH - COMP

CLIP (B).

WASHER

COVER/SIDELH — COMP

WASHERPL/M 8

%

W296 - 134 - 0607 - 00

1672 - 604 - 003 - 00

V360 - 260 - 006 - 00 |
1683 - 604 - 200 - 20
1683 - 604 - 210 - 20

RIVET,BLIND
NUT AT

COVER,”UNDER.“LH COMP

BOLT. KNOB, 08X

COVER,/UMNDER.“RH COMP

8F

8F

Vall - 280 - 012 =00

V500 — 162~ 001
1560 — 604 — 022

70

VAT1 - 260 - 008~ 00 |

WASHER /M12
WASHERPL/M 8

G

Ut 2 Xis

BOLT,SEMS (SP)

V362 - 2680 - 008 - 00

18672 - 604 - 005 - 00

501 - 001 — 00

INSULATOR

INSULATOR

TRIM.~20

I B

1872 -804 — 008 - 00

1672 - 604 — 007 - 00

1682 -804 - 007 - 10
1672 - 604 — 220 - 30

INSULATOR,/RH

INSULATOR.~RH

INSULATOR.LH

INSULATOR, 30X 30X80

STAY /COVER-LH  COMP




148

FIG. 51 SIDE COVER AND MIRROR SYSTEM

(ENGINE)

(ENGINE)

L683-604

—
==
-0
m
=
-
=
()
=
m
m

KEY PART CODE - DESCRIPTION ary REMARKS

o0
i)

26 | 18683 - 604 — 230 — 00 | STAYCOVER/RH  COMP
27 | V211 - 660 — B2 — 50 | BOLT,/MBX25

1

4

28 [ 1674619300 - 10 | mRRoR  assv. | 1
010 1

2

29 ]682—640—210 ‘—10 STAY /MIRROR ComMP

30 | V363 ~ 260 — 008 - 00 | NUT.LOCK, /M8




149

FIG. 52 FENDER SYSTEM

17

1552- 606D

TYPE OF MODEL} 1 | C
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION oty T (B

priwvin

REMARKS

=
[ &
=
co
0

i 1682 606 250 - 20 FENDER/LH COMP 1

2 1882 606 260 20 FENDER/’RH COMP 1 4G
2»‘-\ 682 606 260 30 FENDER/F{H COMP

1444 - 821 - 016 — 00 | CAPRUBBER (&) ' g

168672 - 806 — 001—OOMHOLDER/FEMDER/LH

3

A

5 | 1672 - 606 — 002 - 00 | HOLDER“FENDERRH i
B VT 5omé'c'ﬁ}"ﬁ}ri'i'éiéém" SRR NNt IS I

4

7 V401 - 160 012 00 WASHERSP/M12 4
8 V41 - 260 o 2 OO-”"WASHER /mnz B 4

0 8

Vvzll - 360 - 801 < 60 BOLTSEMS (SP)

V362 - 260 — 008 — 00 | NUT/WASHER
Mo 1425 MPHARNESS ]

12 T682 - v /FENDER COMP i

13 V2H-360 802 - 00 | BOLT (5P) Msxzo" 2

”1'4”' 1682 - 606 230 - 10' STAY/F’LATE COMP 1
15 | v211 - 360 - 802 - Q0 | BOLT (SP) M8x20 2

16 3670 - 236 - 003 - 00 GRIP 2
0—3?6 002 OO SCREW/SP A

—260 006 oo'" NUT 4




150

FIG. 53

54-14

(s TYPEH3

LEVER GUIDE AND SEAT BRACKET SYSTEM

o124t
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION nw‘W%UFMWH 6|8 REMARKS
TMGT8 clL|P
t11872-608-210- 01 | GUDE/LEVER/LH COMP NI i
""" 2 | v211 - 360 - 802 — 00 | BOLT (5P) MEX20 A R
'méu'”{é¥ém'édé _____ ééd _____ ol éﬂkﬁ;iEVER/RH COMP oty -
B R e RGO e S O S
i P B R
6 | 3505 — 605 — 007 - 00 | BOLT.“KNOB oa
RS R '-”é'dé B e e S
o iems 611 00 30__”BRACKET/SEAT e R R Y R
ol __26?__002 e e
e T e e O
11§ V211 ~ 360 ~ 802 — 00 [(BOLT (SP) mMEX20 g
B e s SO '<A>" 0 T T
D e BRAcmﬂ;%éAT o e
T e e o | gﬁ;saws e | [ o K S




FIG. 54

STEP SYSTEM

153

LE 8% E16

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o138

IO

REMARKS

1683 -616 - 500 - 20

FLOOR./LH

FLOOR./RH

GROMMET
COLLAR, 10X 14X 09

COMP

1427 ~ 621 -012 - 00

1872 -616 - 002 - 00

3560 - 503 — 302 — 00

V210 - 560 - 603 - 00 |

GROMMET

COLLARZ0TX11X11

WASHERWIRE TENSION

V360 - 260 - 006 — 00

NUT,“M8B

1688 - 8168 - 520~ 10

V301 - 260 - 006 —-00

NUT/M 6

STEY/FLOOR/FH  COMF

1682 - 616 ~ 320 - 50

QAP

STAY/FLOOR/LH

COVER,“CHANGE

BOLT (SP) MEX20

Conp

7F




152

FIG. 55

FIG.h2~1

LAMP SYSTEM

1682650

FIG.52~1

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

ary

REMARKS

[ ely
TIOWm

1674 - 652 - 200 - 00

1674~ 852 — 202 — 00
1674 - 654
1674 - 654

LAMP.~“HEAD
BULB, 712V, 45,7 40W

ASSY

SET

BULB,12v5W

V411 - 260 - 006 - Q0

1674 - 654 — 240 - 00 .

1682 ~ 660 ~ 220 - 00 |
o )

St L L,
e e

WASHERPL I &
PLATE/L/50X117 COMP

o L I L B T

NUTWASHER

BULB.A12V21W

D ogm 3

1874 -65%4 - 212 - 00

1674 - 654 — 280 - 00 |
DIONI IR,

e
e

BUEB1 2VEW

BULB,/12VEW
BRACKET /REFLECTOR

LAMP,/COMBI/REAR.“RH
BULE 1 2V2IW

1600 - B22 - 321 - 00
V361 - 260 - 008 - Q0

1674 - 854 - 271 - 00
1674 — 654 - 272 - 00

1674 - 654 - 270 - 00 |

BULB12V.70W
HARNESS,/LAMP

15894 — 654 - 261 - 10
V211 - 260 - B01 - 60

V362 - 260 - 008 — 00 |

BOLT,SEMS (S} MBX1E

BRACKET.”LAMP.~NUMBER

NUT, “WASHER




1E82-670

(FRONT)

FIG. 56

PANEL SYSTEM

153

KEY

PART CODE

CESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

618

O~
o0

I

REMARKS

—_

1882 - 670 - 001 - QO

1682 - 670 ~ 250 — 10 |

PANEL/METER
METER.“HOUR

ASSY o

)

1672 - 670 — 200 - 00

3650 - 270 — 214 - 00

MONITOR ASSY

%

BULB

LAMPWINKER ASSY

en| oniom il

1403 -621 -031 - 00

1682 - 670 - 210 - 00

BULB -T2V 3w

1403 - 621 - 031 ~ 00

1682 - 670 - 220 — 00

LAMP,“LIGHT
BULB 12V 3w

ASSY

1682 - 670 - 230 =00

1403 - 621 ~ 031 = 00

821002 - 00

LAMP.~“TRAILER ASSY

BULB712V 3w

SCREW

CABLE,METER




154

LE&I-E804

FIG.

57

SWITCH SYSTEM

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

THG18

O--

ol

TInm

REMARKS

—

”1488 621——220—
V4H —260 004—00

1575 -8623 -210 - OO

V

O._..

SWITCH STARTER ASSY

SWITCH STARTEF{ SET

WASHER PL,/M4

SCREW, PLUS/M4X8

WASHER,PL-M 5

3

Siw ol i m|on mioalne

V120 - 265 - 001 — 00
1444-621-311-00 |
1444-621-312-00 |1
1444 -621~-313-00 |
1444 -621-320- 00 |

SCREW,PLUS,/M5X0.8X3

KEY _ASSY

1644

1575 — 628—2 11 -00

—001-—oom”

1544 - 623 - 232 - 00
1544 - 623 - 23300 | LE
1544 - 623 - 234 - 00 | kN

HARN ESS/STARTER

AN ASSY e
..NUT/M22

LEVER N

1544 — 623—235 - 00

SWITCH LAMP ASSY
SW[TCH HA
1518 — 821 — 320 - 00

BOOT/' H ORN
SWITCH

SY

SWITCH STOP

V335 260 012 o0

V21O 360 601 - 60

”1581-—621 —290 —00 | f
1682 — 690 - 350 - 00

1600 823 002 oom"
BOLT(SP)//Max16 .

NUT

FLASH ER ASSY

RELAY/4P

STAY/ RE LAY

COMP




155

FIG. 57  SWITCH SYSTEM

LF&E-6A04

TYPE OF HODEL | !
TGS C
26 | V210 ~ 360 - 601 — 60 | BOLT (SP) /MBEX16 1.

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy

REMARKS

oo
ey

PSRt e I e
28 | V211 - 380 — 801 - 60 | BOLT.SEMS (5P) I




156

FIG. 58

SWITCH SYSTEM (EXCEPT SV TYPE)

1555-681

KEY PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

~o0

TIH

REMARKS

11 1%18-621-320-00

SWITCH,STOP

""""""" V682 — 200 - 001 - 00

1560 - 864 — 270 — 00

1683 - 216 - 053 - 00 |

BALL

PLATE,/Z783X134

PLATE,1,13X40

SWITCH/LIMIT ASSY

V120 - 364 - 002 - 50

SCREW./SP

V211 - 360 - 802 - 00

BOLT (8P} MEBX20




157

FIG. 59 SWITCH SYSTEM (V TYPE EXCEPT S)

13
(No. 1~131)

!@—17

11

7

14

63—14

#
&—18

1£ER-681

TYPE OF MCDEL

KEY PART COODE DESCRIPTION aTy REMARKS

_{

=

=

[w'v]

O
00

EE o)

1518 — 621 — 320 — 00 | SWITCH,STOP 1
VEH 200 - 001
1883 - 216 — 063 — 00 | PLATE Z/53X134

00 | BALL

1560 - 664 — 270 — 00 | SWITCH/ZLMIT  ASSY

s e I
V120 - 364 — Q02 — 50 | SCREW. 5P

Va1 ases0s oo iy am wmae T

T e e I S Rt N A

e B

o et ana ame oo | ot

BRACKET

BTSN e S ) T N PR O

12 | 1560 - 530 - 250 - 00 | swiTeH;ToG6LE
e e e
B o
D B o

16 | 1425 - 621 - 004 - 00 | CLAMPHARNESS |
L B e s O o

18 | 1688 - Y0 — 630 — 00 | COUPLLER SHORT/RELAY ]




158

FIG. 60

SWITCH SYSTEM

L6RE-ES0

(S TYPE EXCEPT V)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

Ty

THG18

o-i—

o0
ke ko

REMARKS

1518 62 —320 00

V582 200 001 - OO
\/203 ~ 261 - 202 OO
1564 530 430 OO

1432 — 651—028 00

BRACKET

GRDMMET/9X1 3)(2

SWITCH STOP

BOLT/ MT 2X20

COMF’

V120 - 376 001—60
V361—260 006 OO

1640 674 200 OO

1840 - 874 — 202 — 00 |

1425 621 —004 oo

SCREW,/SP
CLAMP HARNESS

.SWITCH/PTO '
S

ASSY

16840 - 674 203 - OO

1640 - 674 — 204 — 00

1840 — 674—205 00

"'1640 674 ~ 206 — 00

1640 - 674 — 001 — 00 |

NUT

WA SH EF{

BOOT/SWITCH

1593 - 623 - 530 - 00

' 'v21o 360 801 - eom

RE LAY 5F’ ASSY

BOLT (SP) /M6X16




FIG. 61

JGBE-GRIT

e

SWITCH SYSTEM (SV TYPE)

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o0

1518 - 621 - 320 - 00

SWITCH,STOP

VBE2 — 200 - 001 - Q0

BALL

V203 - 2681 - 202 - 00

1560 - 530 - 250 - 00

1564 - 53.0..;..4_30 - OO_._..

BOLT./M12X20
BRACKET
SWITCH, TOGGLE

3645 - 383 - 001 -00

CAP

V120 - 376 - 001 — B0
ot
e
s o

1640 - 674 - 202 - 00

1640 - 874 - 203 -0

1640 - 674 =204 - 00

1640 - 674 — 205 — 00

1640 — 674 - 206 - 00

WASHER

WASHER

NUT

1640 - 86874 - 001 - 00

BOOT./3WITCH
RELAY.5P

ASSY

BOLT (SP) /WBX16




180

16EE-EI0

FIG. 62

15 ;
16

et
[
—
[
.5 ET EEC |

15A

HARNESS SYSTEM (S,V TYPE)

KEY

FART CODE

DESCRIPTION

a

TYPE OF MODEL

—o0

pil=ln]

REMARKS

1882 - 680 — 300 - 30

HARNESS/’EI\IGINE/E4

1614 690 202 00

1560 - 666 212 oomm

3650 261 —261 —OO

1593 — 623 - 503 - 00 | cA

LlNK FUSIBLE
CAP FUSE EOX

FUSE/SLOWBLOW

Pro L g

1560 684—264 ol

FUSE,BILLADE

TBOO 624 004 OO

1376 - 402—003 OO
1342 - 402 - 006 00

1426 - 621 - 004 - 00 | ¢t

BAND WIRE/MO

BAND WIRE/25O

HAF{NESS Ol PRESSURE

CLAMP HARNESS

1682 - 690 ~ 3'|O 30

1560 - 666 - 21
376 402 - 00

1342 - 402 - 006 - 00 | 8a
1688 ~ 6I0 — 620 - 00

]
=)

BAND WIF{E/250

HARNESS, MAIN/E4 ASSY

/140

HARNESS/REAR/VALVE

-200

1688 - 890 - 620 -10

1560 - 686-—2 2 oom”

1376 402 003 OO

1342 - 402——006 - 00 | BA
1688 - 830 - 340 — 10

HAHNESS/REAR,/S\." ASSY
DIODE

BAND WIRE/1 40

BAND WIRE/250

HARNESS/ FUSE ASSY

201-

| 1850 - 650 - 246 - 00

1650 - 852 ~ 253 — 20 | L
1575 623 o1o oo

1593 823 203 OO

1560 — 664 - 264 — 00

COVER/ F USE

FUSE/ 3I2V10A

FUSE BLADE

LA BEL/FUSE/MAFN

FUSE/ 3 2V20A




16E6-£50

FIG. 62

16
15A

161

HARNESS SYSTEM (S,V TYPE)

14
18

13
17

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTIQON

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

a--

[l ele}

REMARKS

25
26

1682 - 8690 - 360~ 10

V120 - 366 - 001 ~ B0

27

V401 - 180 - 008 - 00
V411 - 260 -008- 00

BRACKET,“FUSE COMP

WASHERSP, M 8

WASHERFPL-M 8

1882 - 680 - 240-10

HARMESS“PANEL-E ASSY

el L R R




162

FIG. 63

HARNESS SYSTEM (EXCEPT SV TYPE)

1653-690.

d_'\\l

9
16 13
15

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

a1y

THGE18

O

REMARKS

TG0

—

1682 - 690 - 300 30

1614 690 202 oomm

dm

Méé

'féééi:ééét:édétrdd”

HARNESS/ENGINE/E4

DlODE

LINK FUSIBL.E

CAP FUSE BOX

FUSE/SLOWBLOW

#

1580 - 864 264 OO

13?6 402 003 00

1342 - 402 — 006 - 00 | A

1425 - 621 — 004 - 00

1600 624 004 ~ 00

FUSE BLADE
BAND WIRE/’MO

CLAMF’ HARNESS

HARNESS OIL P‘HESSUHE

BAND WiHE/ZSO

1682 - 690 - 310 - 30

1560 — 666-—212 -oomm
BAND W]RE/]4O

1376 - 402 - 003 - 00 | &
1683 - 690 - 620 ~ 10

1376 — 402 - 003 ~ 00 | BA

HAHNESS/MAIN/Ezﬂ- ASSY

DIODE

HARNESS/REAR/Ezi ASSY

BaMD, W[RE/14O

1342 402 0086 - 00

1650 652-—258 20

—690 340-—10m“
1650 650 - 246 - oo

ElAND WIRE/250

HARN ESS/FUS

OOVEF{/FUSE
LABEL/FUSE/MAIN

?575 623~ 01 O 00

FUSE/SQWOA

AS3Y

1593-—623-—203-—00

1560 - 664 284 - 00

V120 - 366 — oo1-—eom"

V201 - 2680 — 8 3 0

V401 - 160 — 008 - 00 | w.

FUSE/ 32V 20A

FU SE BLADE

SCREW

LT/M 8)(]30
WASHEF{ SP/M 8




FIG. 63

163

HARNESS SYSTEM (EXCEPT SV TYPE)

ILEI-GIEA

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o——

o0

sl

26

23

v4tt - 260 -008 - 00
1682 - 890 - 240 - 10
1882 - 680 - 360 - 10

WASHER,PL/M 8

HARNESS,“PANELE ASSY

BRACKET ~FUSE canp




164

1685-9{11

FIG. 64

57 1 e ¥
ISE,/77 el Ti=]]

1

/

X

L

Gkl S AN

2

[(==C0)

4

ORNAMENT,LABEL

%

-
3
:

=
N

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

O

o0
TIOH

REMARKS

1688 -~ 301 - 001 -~ 00

1688 - 901 — 002 — 00 -

ORNAMENT./G18,-tH

ORNAMENT.~G18./RH

1118 - 901 - 008 - ¢0

ORNAMENT /ISEKI

ORNAMENT, /ISEK]~SYMBO

ORMAMENT,/STEERING

1608 - 801 - 004 -10

LABEL/CE

ORNAMENT /HYDRO

O [ S L




1688 Eo2

65

165

LABEL (CONTROL) (EXCEPT SV TYPE)

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy TYPE OF MODEL ':' 8 g REMARKS
TMG16 C|L|P
1| 1683 -902 - 001 - 00 | LABEL/CONTROL /SUB i f
e 688 902 e OO......LABEL/ODNTROL/PTO s IS R
e 688 902 004 T vt e A R
4 """"" 1682 902 014 00” MLABEL/CONTROL/PARKIN o 1 *
5 "'1683 902 - 003 - OO-MLABEL/PTG/MID _ I
6 | 1683 ~ 902 — 005 — 00 | LABEL,/SPEED,/HST 11—
o '682 902 _______ O 06 _______ o
T 904 oy TS B
B P v R [
el L D R e
11 | 1640 - 902 - 006 = 00 | LABEL,/KNOB, OPEN 1
e e e L R R R e

LA BE L/FUSE




166

1EG3-502A

LABEL (CONTROL) (V TYPE EXCEPT S)

6 ¥

(W]

)

L:E%J v ‘jco

13

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

ary

TMG13

oo

e erin]

REMARKS

1683 - 802 - 001 - 00

1683 - 802 -~ 002 - 00

1682 -902-014-00

LABEL/CONTROL/SUB

LABEL.CONTROL/PT
LABEL~DIFF

LABEL/FTO/MID

LABEL - CONTROL,/ PARKIN

1683 - 802 - 005 - 00

LABEL/SPEED~HST

2

- 008 -00

MOLDING ~METER

LABEL/SWITCH /P

1820 - 903 — 003 — 00

LABEL/COLUIMN,/LH

LABELACOLUMN,~RH

1840 - 802 - 006 ~ 00

1682 - 902 - 007 - 20

LABEL./KNOB,~OPEN

LABEL ~“FUSE




FIG. 67

167

LABEL (CONTROL) (S TYPE)

=
p
‘7’ Y
4
o E—— Q...,.._,.j..
ARG 1 |
e 2 5
) 5
L&RE-ROZH
TYPE OF MOPEL| | | C |G
KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy T|Oo|R REMARKS
THMG18 clL |P
| | 1683 - 902 — 001 — 00 | LABEL/CONTROL//SUS_ .
2 | 1882 - 802 - 009 ~ 00 | LABEL /CONTROL/PTO 1l
3 11683 - 902 - 004 — 00 | LABEL/DIFF 1 -
4| 1682 - 902 - 014 - 00 LABEL/CONTROL/’F‘ARKIN nor
5 | 1683 - 902 — 003 — 00 | LABEL/PTO/MID 11
6 | 1683 - 902 — 005 — 00 | LABEL/SPEED/HST | 1
7 | 1682 - 902 — 006 — 00 | MOLDING/METER 1
8 | 1620-904-011-10 LABEL/SWITCH/P 1.
9 620 903 - - 003 - 00 L ABEL/COLUMN,/LH il
10 | 1682 - 902 - 004 = 00 | LABEL COLUMN, RH I
11 | 1640 — 902 -~ 006 -~ 00 | LABEL/KNOB/OPEN il °f
12 1682 902 - 007 20 | LABEL/FUSE .
13 688 902 002 00 | LABEL/SWITCH,/PTO 1.




168

LB EC-004

FIG.

68

i

AR RMINGE

[

"

AWARNING

{ HWARNING |

Hal Fressused zpuem
o pravent bum iaary
Tureas cop kel

A4

Arerd ingury ke PTG
Weep it v gt

Focp han, Tl zod calhing amsy
Dlperace gy wilh 520 AP

Pesilta admbor a1 147 4326 mem|
I kg 0PTO ghail lovrantrer bate

W—% Bty i az

Yo e pacedie vaglon il
rarad eruatuar er
Camer BRLE ol 1hiit poi] hddt.

|

8

et %;?
emEELAN | AT Frp——r—
iy Ralalag ten Thuanmieet pidthed s
et b1 4 ke Blay sledr —
L ANPS, b bl L B 1 ok man
ol e’y sl B umng

LABEL (ENGLISH) (OPTION)

AWARNING

AWARNING

Q% nod wweclice
afl=] WEE
5 6
TR —
LWARNING

STARTING METRLUETIANS:

rute bt ud 111 ot 14 gl
" i |

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

TMG18

O -

o0

elerin

REMARKS

1840 - 904 - 022 - 00

m1840-—904 007 —00 | L

1640 904 — 009~10

1640 — 904 - 006 — ~00 | s

640 904 — 008 — 00 | La

LABEL/C/DRIVE/G

LABEL/W/FAN

LABEL/W/SHIELD

LABEL /W ~1AU FFLER

LABEL/C/BA'ITEF{Y

1640 - 904 011 - - 00

1640 904 013 OO

1640 904 012-—00”
1840 904 019 - 00
1840 - 904 — 016 ~ 00

LABE L/'W/ETH ER

LABE L/ W/ F{ADIATDR

LA EEL/ D,/ STARTER

LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO

LABEL/D/BATTERY

1427 - 941 —016 0o

1640 — 903 — 045 - 00

1620 - 504 - 006 — 00 | LA
1594 - 904 025 00
1640 ~ 904 005-10

MARK FUEL

MARK FUSE/ 4

LA BEL/FUSE/l }
LABEL/START /U o
LABEL/W./ROPS,/E30




1620-9044

FIG. 69

AAVIS

A PRECAUTIONS

b ATTENTION

LABEL (FRENCH) (OPTION)

A AVERTISSEMENT

A
-t

vk b Hammirs da s POE
Barter ek ity B Bl
Toras b s, prede v =H=mE
e

T
e ]
T T T
Sy e e

7

iy

ATTENTICN

DIESEL

kel IE Ie¥ier FEmiayaqa o1 m pasifion B
o it e wlrrse de melpu ciuite.

Erad

11

12

PAacey chiwing
[TRC I

WSTRICTSONS 0 I

1 Pimac 1 Iatiaf drinalir (sl o0 HiLien

169

——
A aTTENT LON

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTICN

ary

TYPE OF MODEL

-
o0
vIH

THG18

REMARKS

1640 - 903 - - 006 - 00

1640 -804 - 023 -10

LABEL/C/DRIV E/F

”1640 903 008 - 00
1640 - 902 - 009 — 00

1640 - 903 — 007 - 00 | A

LABEL /W .~ FAN

T

LABEL/W/SHIELD

LABEL/ C/ BATTERY

LABEL/W/’MUFFLER

e T S

1840 - 903 ~ O T—OO

1640 - 903 - 015 — 00

1640 - 903 - 012 OO

LABE L/W/ETH ER

1640 — 903 013 - 00

1640 — 903 - 016 = 00 | L

LABEL/ W/ RADIATOR

LABEL/ D/STARTER

LABE L/ D/’ BA"I_I'ERY

LABEL/W/SHFELD/PTO

1427 - 934 - 013 =00

1820 — 904 =007 - 00

1594 904 =025 -~ 00

1840 — 903 - 005 — 10 | L4

MARK FUEL/’FR

LABEL/C/SHIFT
LABEL/FUSE/I l

MAF{K FUSE/ri

LABEL/START/F

1840 — 903 - 046 - 00

LABEL "W, /ROPS,EBO




170

FIG. 70

: i W |
AACHTUNG Ry Do i ey s
e v o >
e vt frebie iy L rmbr +
—_ vt ion T ey
= e feire ol
g e oot i
— bei lnalon
e ey e T prilfrealloind

A ACTHTUNG

A

ACHTING

AL vorsicar

WG20-9048

BESE)

10

[FEDLENM[MKE |SE STARTEA

|. n.hul 13 Pt 140 ¥l 1-+har Bl
rnl Arst

FiEri

4 pratt s Juktinn EL lnkirkialinlne

i mnu.: 1 ik B r

| mren BREak ek wesiari e

6. dntinar JEkl HILE G W S
Ty

3. Tl Mn LICIY IR Silpen

Jrang pladit s

LABEL (GERMAN) (OPTION)

A ACHTHNG

i Sermigyng AN

f L) Uil Sor Sragds 130
= vartichlingen

_£§£ S

A

AT T YIS
ShAChtung

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

any

Qo0
gl

o

REMARKS

1640 - 904 - 024 - 00

La o

1640 - 903 026 - 00| LA
1640 - 903 027 - 00
1640 - 903 - 028 - 00

640 903 029 00

LA BEL/C,/DRIVE/D

LABEL/W/FAN

LABEL/ C/ BATTEF{Y .

LABEL/W/SHIELD

LAEIEL/W/MUFFLEF{

1640 - 903 032 - 00

m1640 Q03 - 031-—oom"
1640 — 903 - 033 00

1840 - 903 - 035 00

1600 ~ 902 — 023 — 00 | LA

LABEL/W/ETH ER

LABEL/W/RADIATOR
LAEEL/D/STARTEF{

LABEL, FUEL/D

LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO

1640 - 903 - 036 - - 00
1640 - 903 089 00
1620 - 904 008 - 00

1640 903 025- O

594 904 - 025 - 00'”

LA BEL/ D/ BATTEF{Y

LABE L./C/SHIFT

LABEL/FUSE/H -

MARK FUSE/4

LAEEL/ START/ D

1640 - 803 - 047 - GO

LABEL /W, “ROPS/E20




FIG. 71

LABEL (PORTUGAL) (OPTION)

(4, cauTeELA A #1150

A ATERCAD

AATENCAO

ok aalvam b

[T rs P MY M,

S e U,

ERZ0-904C

drauties

L

{TESEL

%@_‘}

o

FUSIVELS
ESEUERDL

IRELTA

= by
o]

ESHUERDA
DIRELTA

12

AT FAZER CHat).

10

A ATENCAD

171

B AVISO

¥

Tl 3T - < e

uiieriph-uly
imire e T

Y

AWARNING

B
|u|m APHTh

£ fitiln o vt & Lncar

i -t
iy

5. Bt Ltk de [E1e a4
pmlcn e pressil

E 0w aohe 31

15

k]

E
L e T

INSTRUCBES PARA B ARRAMIUE

i harrayrir o
£ Melhiir ¢ Wthr it it

L. .

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

o0

TIm

REMARKS

1

SR S

1640 - 904 — 025 - 00

m1e4o 203 '058 00

.".LABEL/W/SH!ELD
1640 — 903 — 059 — 00

LABEL/C/DRIVE/P

ABEL/W/FAN

LABEL C/ BATI'ERY

LABEL/W/M UFFLER

1640 - 903 062 00

"ﬁ640 - 903 - 061-—00
1640 - 903 - 063 00

'?640 903 - 065 - 00 | La
1640 - 903 — 067 - 00

LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO
LABEL/W/ETHEF{
LABEL/W/RADIATOR

LABEL/D/STARTER
LABEL/FUEL/P

1640 - 903 066 Q0

1640 - 903 - 069 oom"

1620 - 904 OOS 00

1640 - 903 - 055 - 10

LABEL/D/BA'I_I'ERY

LABEL ~C/SHIFT

.LABEL/FUSE/1 i e e
1640 903 - 052 OO

LABE L/FUSE/4

LABEL/START/,:

1840 - 903 048 OO LABEL.”W ., ROPS,/E4QP




172

L1520 -5048

FIG.

72

-
& PRECAMC 104

iy
ity ATEMC 20N

&

& ATENCTOM

Ertl lnsiwial arsspenles 4a 11
TranusighH ¢ La Euln liads.
R T T
SACrWet IUL S Flan 1 TR 1P
#pe akenn fu iceldi-

Fala al1ESF Innila Faled T Thelw.

24 PCR GG

& ATEMNC [ON

irgakin eal wty £ Jruliy
FIrd_ sialiF Wimkbipine.

e,
)

=

& PRECAUCTON

OIESEL

Ho atcendar ryego ®

Canas 0 HLITE n zaleC 110 0r WePchan
ale ab Beaiclin G zenatle n T
87 dedeclin va Gafthe atiin.

i i i AT
I eisn sk )
P Ima ol ram ikl

PRECAUCION

b ATEACIOH

[

T

4

LABEL (E40A) (OPTION)

& AT

=N 10N

5

FUS[ELE

?ﬂu.mm Libviniin

aat e

Curiane wruie
rice ialaree

[ [ra] o

b e

12

14

1l

n Wactin.

HEETRCEITEES C4 PUESTA EH WA 4

ite WE b ABNPIAE 4
Y, L n n i, rumris T0 MR arlan

Lew, @

15

e,
A ATEMCEDN

£ ATENC [ON

LRI
Fhl bk o
winlsker ¥ saimr
lls vl
*

2

B TR A0C] DENFES.

TR A
T
UREE e
PR
2NER S
St ShatE o

Rl

le

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o0

TEO

REMARKS

m1640 903 - 076 - oo
1640 - 903 077 - 00

1640 - 804 — 026 - OO

LABEL/C/DRIVE/A

1640 - 1903 - 078 — 00 | L4

LABEL/W/FAN/A

LABE L/’C/BA'I—I'ERY/A

LABEL/W/SHIELD/A

1640 - - 903 - 079 - 00

LABEL/W/NUFFLER/A

T64O 903 - 081-00

LABEL/W/ETH EF{/A

B R T R

(== ]

1640 803 - 083 00

1640 903 - 085 - 00”
1640 — 903 — 086 — 00

LABEL/’W/SHIELD/’PTO /A""'
'—ABEL/W/’RADIATOR/A e

"ﬁém”

..13

R
1640 - 903 - 075 - 10 | 1

1%

1640 - 903 ~ 087 OO
1640 — 903 089 00

620 904 012 - OO

LABEL/FUEL/A
LABEL/C/’SHIFT/A

LABEL/’FUSE/i 1/A

]640 903 072 OO

LABEL/FUSE/4/’A

LABEL.” START/ A

i6

1640-—903-—091-—00

LA BEL/W/HDPS/A




173

FIG. 73 [LABEL (E40T) (OPTION)

& ATTENZ I GHE fon -
i ©
! _é ATTENZ [ONE
Ihlll[l N III
EIIImH b .,
nalmAl Mr e L) INH i

4 5

& ATTENZ [ONE

BF ariifa 40 tarirn ARy 3 TG
- il ] kel o N2
MiTabala Wr Bl b SSEED bl

AR witie 18 Sl 48 e

elals HFLEe

i 11 IJI LU LR o
l"l Ilf'l i
Il CoLn o L I
! i LG,

7

ﬂ& ATTENZ | ONE

] urercs vamgtarntem 14 batsiate mite 1 uils. |
FUSIBELE "
S & ATTENZ [ONE ] siwsr )
CARBUMSNTE DIESEL PR o] tsire
[T— I8 aasizdans seuplstals piEe enee ol s
i, sz o ST

14 15 16

11 12

1620-904E

TYPE OF MODEL

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

Qo0

REMARKS

1840 — 904 - 027 - 00

LABEL/C/DRIVEAT

M3

1640 905 006 - 00

1640 - 806 - 008 - 00

LABEL/ W FANT

LABE L,/W/SH!ELD/T

LABEL/W/MUFFLER/T

LABE L/ C/ BATI'ERY/T

1640 - 905 - 011 —OO

1840 - 905 - 012 - 00

LABEL/W/ETH ER/T

LABEL/W/SHIELD/PTO/T

1640 -906-013-00

1840 - 905 - 01&6=00

LABEL/W/RAD&ATOR/I

LABEL/ D/ STARTER/ T

LABE L/ D/ BA'TTERY/ ']'

1640 - 90b — 047 =00

LABEL/FUELAT

m1640 905 019 00

1620 904 013 00

1640 - 905 - 002 — 00

LABEL/FUSE/1 1/T
LABEL/FUSE/4/T

1640 - 905 - 005 — 10

LA BEL/START/T

1840 - 903 - 082 - 00

LABEL. W/ ROPS./T




174

FIG.

74

8 ATTENTIE

Hewsmim])

ARSCHUWI NG

Fondm 11 e et i, Y
“aPabar 44K Mackira

1a ot Taad 1 Sl 11
anhamk,

B WA

iy amiveg rd @I,
SATTIE nk dbrdh [npibaT 81 Eibwsal]
= rartialgan ik In bantiist.

} H i e

7

& WAARSCHUW NG

Eralyfy v plasl by fust,
Auderdr il
itmlel.

-3

&

ATTENT[E

CIESEL

Gean (pen ‘.’uurnl
| [T

11

1620-944F

B3 w0 raErscharabandn | 1L dn bags
Eraring alauk. ack
Fuag fotalten

aCal dab lag em i
Pkl 33 44 ackbaroit,

Bt It e
B nilea
b vt Wt 1t el
e, B B et
£ kI,
T

LABEL (DUTCH) (OPTION)

E,

Hotr ¥

ZEKER | ik
1E0] Leng
2 [FO[ Aacves

Liexs

Racbt: all/

3 30
4 [

12

14

an
BIRE Ikt Ink
uni tht 2

SEARTINETALCTIES

R2nl 4 ERACIER 1 mE AR L
i i 13

Eab e e st T
sath

Rist minranan,

& WAARSCHUNLNG |

A WRARSCHL |45

Alaild mitame,

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

=o0
pilal

REMARKS

1640 - 804 - 028 - 00

1640 - 905 — 026 - 00 } L

1640 905 027-—00m"

1840 905 - 028 - 00
1840 - 905 — 029 - 00

: LABEL/W/FAN/H

LABEL/W/SHIELD/H

LABEL/’C/DF{IVE/H
LABEL/C/BA'I_I'ERY/H

LABEL /W, MU FFLER/H

640 805 — OBT—-OO

1840 905 033 00

1640 - 905 035 —00 | Ls
1840 - 905 - 036 - 00

]640 905 032 00 | L

LABEL/W/ETH ER/H

LABEL/W/RADIATOR/’H

LABEL/W/SHIELD/F’TO/H

LABE L/ D/’ STARTER/H

LABEL/D/BATTERY,/H

]840 905 087—00

1640 905 - 039 - oomm
1620 - 904 — 014 - 00

1640 - 905 - 022 - oom”
0

1840 905 025—

LABEL/FUEL/H

LABEL/STAF{T/H

LABEL/C/SHIFT/H
LAEEL/FUSE/I 'I/H

LABEL/FUSE/4/H

1640 - 803 - 083 - 00

LABEL/W.~ROPS, H




FIG. 75

& ADVARSEL

& AQYARSEL

& ADVARSEL

Laral Lt Prelrigust of Rleaiin .
g !‘t LT e 2 TEL R .
-ﬁ%

Bt el ek, b Iruen el
MK 100 e Lealhk wniaE 0¥l

T

7

b BEVARSEL

& AOVARASEL

B1ESEL BREMDSTOF
4 el wrae af Soow 14

HIr coride prLstan HILT
B PR

it )

163-EC4E

12

Nl WlrLrhd A bl
tlpaplshy 1k ML
o 3k 3rial ek Likel-

LABEL (E40V) (OPTION)

M ADARSEL

5

LN

STARE JASTRUETICHER

¥ 150l LsMarn | -4 Ibr BRI,

I 51kALNGER

W ECT rowsers |

42 [E5

bR ELITEL)

4[5 W B vy bien) n

.

1

4

kil
wrh.

175

Ay ADYARSEL

B o

S

16

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF
THG18

MODEL

oO-—
mo0n
oo

REMARKS

16840 - 904 - 029 - 00

1840 - 805 - 047 - 00
1640 - 805 — 048 - Q0

LABEL/C/’DRIVE/V

LABEL/W/FAN/V

LABEL/C” BA'I_I'ERY/ \-"

LABEL/W/SHIELD/V
LABEL/"."\*‘/I'\.-"iUFFLEF%/\.-II

1640 - 905 - 051 - 00

LABEL/W/ETHER,/V

640 905 053 - 00

LABEL/W/F{ADIATOF{/V

1640 - 905 — 055 — 00

1640 - 905 — 056 — 00

LABEL/ D/ STAF{TEF{/ ¥

LJ—\BEL/\"\"/SHIEE.D/PTD/\.Ir

LABEL/D/BATTERY/V

1640 - 905 — 0E7 — 00

LABEL/FUEL/V

1840 - 805 - 058 - 00

LABEL/ C/ SHIFT/ \.f'

1820 — 904 =015 - 00

1640 - 905 042 - 00
1640 - 905 — 045 - 10

LABEL/FUSE/1 'I/'V

LABE L/FUSE/4/V

LABE L/START/V

1640 - 903 - 094 OO

LABEL ~W /ROPS,”Y




176

FIG. 76 TOOL

1647-910

TYPE GF MODEL

— —

REMARKS

Q0
TIO

KEY PART CODE DESCRIPTION aTy

1421 - 908 - 001 - 00 | SPANNER,BOX./22 1
1401 - 306 — 005 — 00 | WRENCH,SOCKET,/17X19

Va3

i . 1 JUV0S SURTURURIURURRUN DRVROUN DRSO USRI IUPUPRO

SCREWDRIVER ASSY ©

B B
V920 - 551 — 201 — 40 | SPANNER/12X14 1

B 1

o R T L
Ma
et
78]

8 V920 - 551 :90'2”:55 SPANNER, 19X 22 1

) 130_931_200_00 FUNNELPL Ass\( 1 ...................................

f o




FIG. 77

¥200-0530

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K200 — 053 — 000 — 00 ON Flg.45

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

aTyY

THG18

Q0

il

REMARKS

1

K200 - 063 - 001—00

K200 - 053-—100 00 | v

K200 - 053-—102 ~00

Eo N B (N ]

K233 ~ 005 — 000 — 00 | v/

K233 ~ 006 - 001 — 00

BODY/HVM/OSS

%

VALVE/SOLENOID/NC SE

HARNESS/PA/BLUE
VALVE/ FLOCON ASSY
SPOOL/FLOCON/1 15

K233 - 002 003 - 00

SPF{ING/GUIDE

K233 - 002 004 00

l<211—008 OH-OO

K233 - 002 - 005 - oo"“

SPR[NG/ HCOET

SPOOL/ S
PLUG

V720—1‘I2 401 =40

O R|NG/P14

V?ZO- 112 401 —80
V720 -1

K250 - 031 - 005 - 00

12— 402 - oom”
v7zo-—113 502 50

O- RING/P18

0- RING/P20

F{ING/O

FiLTER/LIN

SCREW/ F

V720 — 102 — 401 - 20

K25O oo -OO? 00

K200 - 053 — ooz-—oomm

K200 - 035 - 0086 - oom”
POPPET

K190 - 001 — 202 — 10

PLATE.SPRING
SF‘F{ING/HCO2O

O = RING/P12

NUT

V720—1'I1—900 70

V780 - 140 - ooo “o7 | el
40 OOO-—1T

VTBO -

0- FEING/P 7
PLUG/ SCREW/ SEAL

PLUG/ SCF{EW/ SEAL




178

k232-0030

FIG. 78

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 003 —000—-00 ON Fig.38

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

o0

TIm

REMARKS

|<233 003 001—00

”K238-—OO2 005 00

K233 - 002 003 oom”
K233 - 002 - 004 oo
A smousmppsa N
.“K2‘I1 N 008 O]‘| - OO.. .

SPOOL/ FL.OCON/ 1 8

SPRING/GU!DE

SPRING/ HCO27

PLUG

BRI - 3 IR B S A N

V720 - 112 - 401 - 40

V720— 112—402 OO

[dw]

1650 - 508 ~ . 002 - 00

'v720-—112 401-—80”"
O RFNG,/PEG
v720-—1 3 502——50

FILTER/LINE/1 2X18X15

0 - RING/PM
0- RiNG/P18

RING/O




RE35-0060

FIG. 79

COMPONENT PARTS FOR K233 — 006 — 000 — 00 ON Fig.39

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF MODEL

o0

TIo&

REMARKS

K233 - 006 — 001 ~ 00

K233 - 002 — 003 — 00

K233 - 002 - 004 — 00 |
K233 - 002 - 005 — 00

K211 - 008 - 011 - 00 |

SPOOL/FLOCON, 2.2

SPRING . GUIDE

PLUG

SPRING /HC027,
SPOOL.7STOPPER

VT20-112-401 - 40

V720 - 112 — 401 — 80

V720 - 113 - 502 — 50

1650 - 508 - 002 =00

O =RING /P18

RING./

FILTERA/LINE/12X18X15

O/~=RING.7P14

0 = RING.<P20




180

FIG. 80

legg-2ts

COMPONENT PARTS FOR 1688 — 211 —500—00 ON Fig.20

KEY

PART CODE

DESCRIPTION

TYPE OF

MODEL

ary

e18

OO0

Rl

1688 - 211 - 502 - 00

PISTOMN

1688 - 211 - 503 - 00

SEALRING, 77

1688211 - 504 - 00 |

SPRING

*

1575 - 261 -017 - 00

SEPARATERPLATE

L

1676 - 261 - 018 - 00

DISKPLATE

1575 — 261 - 025 - 00

1688 - 211 - 506 - 00

1688 - 211 -507-00 |
1688 -~ 211 - 508 — 00

BACKPLATE

SNAPRING

SNAPRING,"32

WASHER

[
R p—

1888 - 211 - 521 — 00

13

1688 - 211 — 509 - 00

DISK/BRAKE

FRESSURE /BRAKE

1688 ~ 211 - 522 - 00 |

CONECTERRING

SNAPRING 85

REMARKS




RS SO v

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (1)

LT

SATRY

Bt

| c.am.m

103 B g ain WL T LA
I P (T
L0LE T — 1 o= 1039.5 A % WEEITN - 3T S
(lg_u_n_b_, H AR RN 1 L
TR T
M LT H T
_eu._n.!_a_,lr d.am P AN -
. {1es. 0.0 @6,
g _irapmam |22 .o.m o4
i SR RN 108, 0,8 B3
EMEHEN TR
DIgpE BN ——iganp Lotz e | -
[ 132 BT 1F BT
|
[ a,5%
|
11 b8 W 23 jo,% Lw E
-

ﬁg;ﬁ‘ugﬁﬁ?’:m

I 12

FAL-T- 0 -5 - LT

k
{ LTETLT
: i oLOW PLUG
ﬁ@ : 21 A
n: B
ALTERYTOR

%, 2Eb

131

>



182

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (2)

LURTMVEAT raveL

— ; .
(U TEMFI%]EEF' EEEENEN)
[ ] | 1|4 il i
e ‘ P OTCIoTL LT
v [N (-
e f # = g 8 4 4 44
] |E] ” : E - B
‘.J | ﬂ o E i S i £
KRR | '1
4 % 8 5
dd o o 4 4 f d
] 71
" 1 i 7 | E ﬂ
I
SRR
o
o
Bat
L
A e =

] 0 OFE
B LIGHT S#ITEH :11

™ ST of

HITTH A
1 af L HORM SWITCH DEF
MR o

U ]

COMEIHATION SWITCH MAIH SWITCH



WIRING DIAGRAM (E4) (3)

183

ERBHIL e e

—1
[
Ll
Ciut il
-ﬁx_:.q:.smug. (o] A
mﬁim R e T P aw | SRR et men
— d H 2108 373900 gv nAIg 1: ‘uxr :K F
— T_ZJMM I 10w TAtL LIGHT FEH} ©ORD)
AR, ] - =
EABHILTE M mvo i
: I 21w STOP LIGHT Rk
= -
. -
1 H O
o 3y N, TS S 1Y
. gk H Wi®swiren e B EE-E@EEE Yfberniant
ﬁ ﬁ 2040008 B po b Ry
It E L e epnE | EW TRATLON
? A B&?E E’ﬁ"[‘%.}
I 4 :
d : A
o v B I v
204 LYy 2044 LY
S T :
= grans == T
gty ==
D1QDE BA
L8
202444
N R e
R oR
,] !_ TrptiostRret
? s EIEE
iy 4? % 4 A H
FgR,OFT 4O |: ? -
BIER Elfrow
-
|
21w
STOP L1GHT (LH)
EORNF @45 coes Sy T
_ ":ﬁﬁﬁ%_" 10W | TAIL LIGHT (L Mans COBO!
E] Enb:?!anﬂ-’ a3 a0,
aap -, —y2e3m,0.0 18 =
2¥¥lowp.otn —iiegs | 21w | REAR TURM SIONAL LIGHT iLH)
- ./




184

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4/G./SV) (1)

—— - FOMER SUPPLT
————————— ACCESARY BEAH SWITCH
[ ]

HEAD LLGHT (M1 §1234 4540w

FLASHER UNIT

Fuss Box
L 1704 18
FITh (W A4
TN 8. h EECEE!
- TN i
g3 4
T
oAl
]
|
HORH H
i
|
NPTV
+opam Ey
rl] (l)u-us-e:'._,zu ST 3N
.
— r 23 pa e 71 cdayn
i i
I | R ] Lon 9,0 00
T T
waTEN TEWC  QiL PRESSYRE
SEMSIR SWITCH
QICDE Q& ) S L —
o n3 IR
LLTPA I ban e
@ LSS S
PRy .
H
o
o
k]
o
i 2]
W;,,,, el R SLOW BLOW FUSE Bbar
208 paasesisd M
’" CLOW FLUGE
- £ -1 £ .3 .
[ 3ian sz i [ s e
3 IiEan FEsaK
CERERATOR &

LGN BLOW FUSE (SHaF

gjzls.:m

SLOw BLDW EuSE tatis

Eimre WD E#C

aam

HEAD L1GHT (LM {12V s a0u

FUSE 80x




185

WIRING DIAGRAM (E4,/G,SV) (2)

WTIRRN P

0] o [ [ i}@ &l
Al MG
: = BEIeaeScEes O
FUEL SWITCH | i | I [
o
e Bl k! q - b 4 d
£ EE : 1 EE
LR : i EE
— |
{ |
! A K S H =i & o
44 . q 4 & Fi
ERVEHRAR 200EEwL 1o oowe
olooe o
l
. 3 g
O4ODE Ga
Lim.a
ERTTETL)
4
g d L
il nv
o J_ o AP T @aC 100y
3
u f STAATOR RELAY
) T 4 i \]
1 i a k
) L BTG MYGMULIE CLUTEH SwiTed
I | \“-ﬁ_.__/
OFE
LIGHT SWITCH 1
z 3
TR AT ofe 0
HOAMN £ TEW g{"’ ;

COMBIHATION SWITEH STAROION W] T



186

EXTERMAL HYORAULIC SWITCH

WIRING DIAGRAM

ERBHT B hhay o

(E4,/G,/SV) (3)

EREL "E e e 112 2 i

GARETY S, | ToH Dy TYEED

&I‘?»Egosw ITCH

— Al

SAFETT S8 TCA 15 ~TYRESSY-TYPEN

EEERT

AEAR TUAN SIGHAL LG M

TABL LIGHT IRek Evdy 3w

STOF LiGHT (R 112w 31w

FEZHETRATEM 2y g

GPT 7-POLE SOTRET

ve MR pwrren e wren coa
ERENRID SRS 1o wr
PIS0E B2 ._z‘j-_ﬂ_-}.ﬁ__c.j_-!_:i ______
y i
T % F 3
2 a% qa %3‘
=
: SR
: . ERERY
) T

SOLENDID vaLve

DICOE [I4)

RELAY (AR

1

TR TR SRR

EHfven

ETEHT B2y men

— Iy e

LI

& 2,
SR o iz zam

STQF LIGHT ILhl

TAIL LIGHT ILH

RELH TURAN S|GUAL LACHT wen



NUMERICAL INDEX 6003-097-180-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
JO61-210-015-00 17 23 | 6209-050-001-00 9 35 | 6211-361-019-10 1 1
P117-303-003-00 9 25 | 6209-050-00Z-00 9 36 | 6211-510-001-00 ] 10
V203-361-004~50 22 g | 6208-056-001-00 20 1 6211-511-003-00 9 11
VZ11-560-802-00 3 3| 6208-300-002-00 1 18 | 6211-511-004-00 3 12
9 14 | 6209-300-004-00 8 5 | 6211-540-001-00 6 1
17 19 | 6209-300~013-00 5 29 1 6211-560-001-00 6 3
17 27 | 6209-360-023-10 2 6 | 6211-599-001-10 5 13
22 3| 6209-409-001-00 9 2l 6 P
¥211-560-802-50 4 3| 6209-409-003-00 11 18 6 4
¥341-120-008-00 9 22 | 6209-440-003-00 13 71 6211-715-002-00 3 9
V411-260-006-00 20 39 ] 6209-490-002-00 2 4| 6211-721-001-00 1 6
¥523-100-802-40 5] 17 1 6209-500-003-00 9 19 | 8211-721-002-00 1 1
¥523-101-001-80 15 2z 9 28 |[(6211-751-001-10 2 P4
¥600~110-600-40 20 12 § 6209-500-005-00 11 22\ 6211-760-012-20 3 28
¥600~110-600-50 9 52 | 6208-580-002-10 20 36| B211-777-007-20 10 1
V600-110-620-30 20 11 6209-587-001-00 13 41 6212-111-015-10 13 1
V600-150-600-20 1a & | 6209-605-004-00 1 4 | 6212-114-015-10 14 1
V682-200-000-60 I3 g 1 6209-605-005-10 S 30 | 6212-116-015-10 14 3
V704-140-016-00 11 i6 | 6209-610-001-00 5 3 | 6212-121-008-00 13 2
¥105-140-012-00 5 34 | 6208-610-002-1¢ 9 4 | £212-124-008-00 14 2
V710-140-004-00 20 21 6209-625-001~00 b 14 | 6212-126-008-00 14 4
20 32 | 6209-625-002-00 9 9 | 6212-211-001-10 13 3
V720-101-900-80 20 35 | 6209-630-002-10 23 B | 6212-230-003-00 13 G
V720-102~401-50 16 9 | 6208-740-001-00 g - 29| 6212-235-001-00 13 6
¥720-102-401-80 7 3| 6209=748-001-10 6] 15 | 6212-261-006-00 13 8
V723-102-002-40 9 39 9 49 | 6212-264-006-00 6 o
¥723-102-003-60 9 43 | 6209-940-004-00 11 15 | 6212-266-006-00 6 b
¥123-102-005-00 9 431 6211-110-020-20 i 1| 6212-310-008-10 15 1
V723-102-005-50 11 3l 6211-141-008-20 1 10 | 6212-330-017-20 15 5
1373-121-001-00 22 4. |7 6211-150-008-00 1 2| 6212-333-003-00 15 6
1425-621-004-00 9 17T | 6211-170-004-10 2 1 6212-370~011-00 15 10
3625-301-002-00 1 2| 6211-173-003-00 Z 3 | 6212-371-009-00 15 11
3625-540-004~00 g 41 | 6211-210-050-10 3 ! 6212-372-002-1¢ 15 12
6208~000-002-00 11 19 | 6211-258-001-00 5 8 | 6212-379-001-00 15 15
§209-000-003-00 i 11 ] 6211-258-002-00 5 9 | 6212-511-002-00 12 1
6209-000-004-10 o 21 6211-291-016-00 i 24 | 6212-521-002-00 15 3
6209-000-013-00 15 91 6211-292-001-20 5 2b | 6Z12-522-003-00 12 2
6209-009-001-00 16 6 6211-310-021-00 9 1 6212-523~003-00 12 B
6209-030-005-00 9 10 § 6211-311-011-00 9 44 | 6212-524-D02-00 20 9
6209-030-006-00 9 16 | 6211-312-002-20 9 45 | 6212-530~005-10 9 51
17 28 | 6211-312-003-10 9 30 | 6212-531-005-10 5 i
6209-030-043-00 20 16 | 6211-319-003-00 9 47 | 6212-535-001-00 12 4
6208-030-044-00 18 4| 5211-322-002-00 9 96 | 6212-535-002-00 20 13
6209-031-083-00 22 5| 6211-341-032-00 8 1| 6212-551-001-00 11 1
6209-046-001-00 9 18 | 6211-342-002-10 8 Z 1 6212-552-001-00 11 2




138

6003-097-180-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE Fi6. KEY
6212-561-001-00 11 3 | 6213-674-008-10 22 21 B6Z215-543-001-10 20 19
6212-563-001-00 11 4 | 8213-711-003-20 i7 30 | 6215-546-003-00 9 20
6212-565-001-08 11 2 | 6213-716-001-40 17 24 | 6215-549-001-10 ] 27
6212-569-002-00 1 8 | 6213-721-003-00 17 25 | 6215-549-003-00 20 z2
6212-571-001-10 11 6 | 6213-721-097-00 5 23 | 6215-549-005-10 20 26
6212-575-001-00 11 T 6213-728-013-10 17 22 | 6215-549-006-00 20 27
6212-600~-002-00 11 8 | 6213-743-002-10 17 26 | 6215-549-007-10 20 37
6212-611-004-10 11 9 | 6214-111-011-20 3 1 6215-549-008-00 20 41
6212-616-002-00 11 17 | 6214-115-001-20 3 2 ¢ 6215-549-009-00 20 28
6212-620-001-10 i1 10 | 6214-141-010-10 4 1 6215-548-010-00 20 29
6212-621-002-10 11 11 6214-145-001-30 4 2| 6215-549-023-00 20 30
6212-626-002-10 11 12 | 6215-300-030-00 19 1| 6215-548-024-00 20 31
6212-628-004-00 11 13 | 6215-311-005-00 24 18 | 621%~545-027-10 20 25
6212-628-005-00 11 14 | 6215-315-002-00 19 2 ¢ (6215-549-028-00 20 24
6213~100-003-20 i6 1+ §215-330-021-00 24 1 6215-600-109-10 20 1
6213-111-001-20 18 2| 6215-332-002-00 24 15} 6215-611-002-00 23 1
6213-120-003-00 16 3 | 6215-339-002-00 24 14| 6215-612-002-00 25 49
6213-1256-001-00 16 4| 6215-342-002-00 24 2 | 6215-619-012-00 25 20
6213-140-008~00 16 8 | 6215-343-002-00 24 3§ 6215-619-014-00 25 03
6213-149-002-00 16 10 | 6215-345-044-00 24 4 2h 37
6213-160-002-00 9 31 6215-345-045-00 24 3| 6215-618-015-00 25 54
6213~161-001-00 9 32 | 6215-345-046-00 24 6 | 6215-619-016-00 25 55
6213-164-001-00 9 33 | 6215-345-047-00 24 7| 6215-619-026-00 25 o6
6213-211-001-10 9 42 | 6215-345-043-00 24 8 1 6215-619-030-00 25 02
6213-240-002-00 16 15 | 6215-345-049-00 24 94 6215-621-001-30 20 8
6213-311-003-10 16 12 1 6215-345-050-00 24 10| 6215-622-002-00 25 12
6213-319-004-00 9 2 1 6215-345-051-00 24 11 1 6215-629-017-00 25 13
6213-610-005-40 iy 1 [ 6215-345-052~00 24 12 } 6215-629-018-00 25 14
6213-611-003-20 17 24\ 6215-345-053-00 24 13 | 6215-625-020-00 25 18
6213-612-004-00 17 9 1. 6215-35%-003-00 24 16 | 6215-629-021-C0 25 19
6213-613-002-10 17 8| 6215-359-004-00 24 17 1 6215-629-022-00 25 20
6213-614-003-10 17 12 | 6215-411-074-10 21 2 | 6215-629-023-00 25 21
6213-614-006-10 NS 17 } 6215-411-075-90 9 3§ 6215-629-024-00 25 22
6213-619-002-00 17 11 | 6215-411-076-00 19 4 | 6215-629-025-00 25 23
6213-619-003-00 17 10§ 6215-411-077-00 19 5 6215-629-026-00 25 24
6213-619-005-00 17 16 | 6215-412-006-00 21 1 6215-629-027-00 25 23
6213-621-003-00 i7 6 | 6215-520-001-00 20 15 ] 6215-629-028-00 25 26
6213-622-062-10 ) 3 [ 6215-526-001-10 20 17 | 6215-629-029-00 25 27
6213-631-002-00 17 3| 6215-531-021-00 20 33 | 6215-623%-030-00 25 28
6213-831-005-00 17 4 | 6215-541-001-00 20 18 | 6215-629-031-00 23 29
6213-641-004-00 i8 2| 8215-541-016-30 20 23 | 6213-629-032-00 25 30
6213-642-002-00 17 1 6215-541-024-1¢0 20 34 1 6215-629-033-09 25 31
6213-660-007-00 18 1 6215-542-004-20 g 24 | 6215-623-034-00 25 32
6213-669-008-00 13 3| 6215-542-005-00 9 26 | 6215-629-068-00 25 33
6213-671-012-00 13 5 6215-542-006-00 20 20 | 6215-629-069-00 25 34




6003-097-180-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
6215-629~070~00 25 35 | 6281-128-010-00 2b 4 1 6581-129-056-00 26 15
6215-629-071-00 25 36 | 6281-1239-011-00 26 5| 6581-129-088-00 26 13
6215-629-072-00 25 37 1 6281-128-020-00 26 7| 6581-129-100-00 26 14
6215-6258-073-00 25 38 | 6281-151-005-00 26 - 8 6301-050-850-00 11 20
6215-629-074~00 25 39 | 6281-200-005-00 22 1 5901-066-645-00 15 16
6215-629-075-00 25 40 | 6281-213-006-00 27 T 6901-910-612-00 1 4
6215-629-076-00 29 41 6281-214-003-00 217 12 12 5
6215-629-077-00 25 42 | 6281-214-004-00 27 13 20 14
6215-629-078-00 25 43 { 6281-215-001-00 21 i1 23 7
6215-622-079-00 25 44 1 6281-216-001-00 217 18 [ 6301-910-614-00 5 26
6215-629-080-00 25 45 | 6281-217-001-00 27 16 | 6901-810-616-00 9 40
6215-629-081-00 23 46 1 6281-221-001-00 21 4 | 6901-910-625-00 16 T
6215-623-082-00 25 47 | 6281-222-004-00 27 1 6501-310-816-00 18 11
6215-631-017-00 25 2| 6281-2Z8-00Z-00 21 20 6301-910-830~-00 17 32
6215-634-002-60 25 15 | 6281-229-003-00 27 3 1 6501-910-840-00 3 4
6215-635-002-00 25 8§ ¢ 6281-229-004-00 2 61 6901-910-845-00 9 15
6215-635-008-00 25 a1 6281-229-005-00 27 5 17 13
6215-637-002-00 25 48 | 6281-229-006-00 27 8 6901-911-020-00 8 3
6215-639-006-00 25 16 | 6281-229-007-00 27 9 14 2
6215-639-007-00, 25 17 | 6281-229-008-00 27 11 6902-050-610-00 15 13
6215-641-007-00 25 3] 6281-229-009-00 21 16 ¢ 6902-050-316-00 9 46
6215-643-002-00 25 4 | 6281-229-011-00 27 15 | 6904-110-818-00 5 19
6215-644-002-00 25 6 | 6281-229-012-00 27 19 | £6904-110-822-00 3 5
5215-649-003-00 25 5 6281-229-013-00 21 20 9 o0
6215-649-004-00 25 Tt 6281-229-014-00 27 Al 6904-110-840-00 5 20
6215-649-005-00 29 9 | 6281-229-015-00 21 22 | 6904-110-850-00 9 7
6215-649-006-00 25 10 | §281-229-016-00 27 23 | 63904-110-855-00 9 6
6215-649-007-00 25 1110 6281-229-017-00 27 24 | 6908-000-716-00 12 3
6219-310-003-10 9 38 | 6281-229-018-00 21 25 20 10
6219-732-002-00 23 4} 6281-229-029-00 21 14 | 6908-000~750-00 15 4
6215-752-001-00 20 2 | 6281-271-0602-00 27 26 | 6908-160-408-00 16 5
6219-752-002-00 20 3| 6281-410-014-00 23 3 | 6908-160-510-00 5 18
6219-752-003-00 20 4 | 6281-910-001~00 23 3 9 8
6218-752-004-00 20 5 | 6281-920-001-00 23 & | 6908-160-816-00 5 i6
6219-752-005-00 20 6 | 6281-971-003-00 23 1 8 4
6281-100-005-00 22 7T 6282-450-002-00 23 2 15 1
6281-111-002-00 26 1 6294-453-002-00 5 21 G909-110-406-00 9 at
6281-115-005-00 26 11 6509-000-084-00 9 11 20 38
6281-116-002-00 26 2| B509-605-019-10 5 3 §509-110-408-00 9 53
6281-118-002-00 26 9 K 9 81
6281-121-003-00 26 3 | 6511-321-083-00 9 55 26 22
§281-124-001-00 26 6 | 6513-770-022-10 17 29 | 6809-110-410-00 22 6
§281-129-006-00 28 17 | 6581-117-007-00 26 10 22 9
6281-12%-008-00 26 18 | 6581-123-011-04 26 12 | 6908-110-508-00 9 12
6281-129-009-00 26 18 | 6581-129-092-00 26 15 11 z1

189



180

6003-097-180-00
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
£909~110-508-00 17 14
17 20
6909-111-508-00 26 20
6309-150-506-00 15 14
20 40
6909-150-508-00 9 13
9 54
9 58
17 15
17 21
26 21
6909-150~510-00 22 10
6909-202-308-00 9 27
6909-572-008-00 2 5
6909-830-212-00 1 12
6909-902-299-00 5 22
6909-906-105-10 16 13
6909-920-843-00 9 23
16 14
6911-129-006-00 1 3
6811-129-083~00 5 7
6911-219-195-00 5 4




NUMER I CAL

| NDE X

6003-097-190-00

PART CODE

PART CODE

PART CODE

J061-210-015-00
P117-303-003-00
V203-361-004-50
¥211-560-802-00

¥211-560-802-540
¥341-120-008-060
V411-260-006-00
V523-100-802-40
¥523-101-001-80
¥600-110-600-40
¥600-110-600-50
V600-110-620-30
V682-200-000-60
V704-140-016-00
V705-140-012-00
V710-140-004-00

¥720-101-900-80
¥720-102-401-50
V120-102-401-88
¥723-102-002-40
¥723-102-003-60
V723-102-005-00
¥723-102-005-50
1373~121-001-90
1425-621-004-00
3625-301-002-00
3625-540-004-00
6209-000-002-00
6209-000-003-00
6209-000-004-10
6209-000-025-00
6209-030-005-00
6208-030-006-00

6209-030-043-00
6209-030-044-00
6209-031-083-00
6209-046-001-00
6209-050-001-00
6209-050-002-00

FIG. KEY
N 23
9 2h
22 8
3 3
9 14
17 19
17 27
22 3
4 3
22
20 39
5 17
15 2
20 12
9 52
20 i1
1 3
11 18
9 24
20 21
20 RY
20 35
16 9
T 3
3 39
9 43
9 48
17 31
22 4
9 17
1 2
3 41
1] 18
1 11
5 2
15 1
9 10
g 16
17 28
20 16
18 4
22
9 18
9 35
9 36

6209-066-001-00
6209-300-002-00
£208-300-004-00
6209-300-013-00
5209-360-028-10
6209-409-001-00
§209-409-002-00
6203-440-003-00
6209-490-002-00
6209-500-003-00

6209-500-005-00
6209-580-002-10
6209-b87-001-00
6209-605-004~10
6209-605-005-10
6209-610-001-00
6209-610-002-10
6209-625-001-00
6209-625-002-00
6209-630-002-10
6209-740-001-00
6209-749-001-20

6209~820~002~00

6209-940-004-00
6211-110-020-20
§211-141-008-20
6211-150-008-00
6211-170-004-10
6211-173-003-00
6211-210-050-10
6211-258-001-00
6211-258-002-00
£211-281-016-00
6211-292-001-20
6211-310-021-00
6211-311-011-00
6211-312~002-20
6211-312-003-10
6211-313-003-00
6211-322-002-00
6211-341-032-00
6211~342-002-10

FI1G. KEY
20 1
17 13
8 5
5 29
2 g
9 21
11 18
13 7
2 4
8 19
9 23
11 22
20 36
13 4
L 4
) 30
2 3
9 4
2 14
5 t
23 g
9 29
o 15
9 43
9 23
16 14
11 15
1 1
1 10
1 2
z i
2 2
5 1
5 8
b 9
] 24
] 25
9 1
g 44
9 45
9 30
9 47
g a6
8 1
8 2

6211-361-010-10
6211-510-001-00
6z11-511-003-00
6211-511-004-00
5211-540-001-040
6211-560-001-00
6211-599-001-10

6211-715-002-00
6211-721-001-00
6211-721-002-00
6211-751-001-190
62311-760-012-20
6211-777-007-20
6212-111-015-10
G212-114-015-10
6212-116-015-10
6212-121-008-00
6212-124-008-00
6212-126-008-00
6212-211-001-10
6212-230-003-060
6212-235-001-00
6212-261-006-00
6212-264-006-00
6212-266-006-00
6212-310-008-10
6212-330-046-00
6212-333-003-00
6212-339-004-10
6212-370-011-00
6212-371-009-00
6212-372-002-10
6212-379-001-00
6212-511-002-00
6212-521-002-00
6212-522-003-00
6212-523-003-00
6212-524-002-00
6212-530-005-19
6212-531-005-19
6212-535-001-00
6212-535-002-00
6212-551-001-09

FI6. KEY
I 1
5 10
5 11
5 12
6 1
B 3
5 13
6 2
6 4
1 2
1 G
1 7
2 2
o 28
10 1
13 1
14 1
14 3
13 2
14 2
14 4
13 3
13 G
13 B
13 8
b ]
b G
15 1
ib ]
13 i
15 g
15 9
15 10
15 11
15 14
12 1
15 3
12 2
12 6
20 §
g 5l
G g
12 4
20 13
11 1

191



192

6003-097-190-00

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG, KEY
6212-552-001-00 11 2| 6213-660-007-00 18 1 6215-542-006-00 20 20
6212-561-001-00 11 31 B6213-689-008-00 18 3 | 6215-543-001-10 20 13
6212-563-001-00 i1 4| 6213-671-012-00 i3 5 6215-546-003-00 9 20
6212-565-001-00 11 3 | 6213-674-006-10 22 Z2 | 6215-549-001-10 3 27
6212-563-002-00 1 & 1 B6213-711-003-20 17 30 | 6215-549-003-00 20 22
6212-571-003-00 11 6§ 6213-716-001-40 17 24 6215-549-005-10 20 26
6212-575-001-00 11 T 6213-721-003-00 i1 2d | 6215-54%9-006-00 20 27
£212-600-002-00 11 § | 6213-721-007-00 5 23 | 6215-5489-007-10 20 37
6212-611-004-10 il 91 6213-729-013-10 I 22 | 6215-549-008-00 20 41
6212-616-002-00 11 17 | 6213-743-002-10 17 26 | B215-549-~008-00 20 28
6212-620-001-10 11 10 | 6214-111-011-20 3 1 6215-549-010-00 20 29
6212-621-002-10 11 11 | 6214-115-001-20 3 2 | 6215-549-023-00 20 30
6212-626-002-10 11 12 | 6214-141-010-10 4 1 6215-548-024-00 20 31
6212-628-004-00 11 13 | 6214-145-001-30 4 2 | 6215-549-027-10 20 25
6212-628-005-00 11 14 1 6215-300-037~00 19 1 6215-549-028-10 20 24
§213-100-003-20 16 1y 6215-311-005-00 24 16 | 6215-600~109-10 20 1
6213-111-001-30 16 2| 6215-315-002-00 19 21 621b-611-002-00 25 1
6213-119-001-00 16 6 | 6215-330-022-00 24 1 6215-612-002-00 25 49
6213-120-003-10 16 3 1 6215-332-006-00 24 15 | 6215-615-012-00 25 50
6213-125-001-00 18 4 | 6215-339-004-00 24 14 6215-619-014-00 25 53
6213-129-003-00 16 5| 6215-342-002-00 24 13 25 a7
6213~140-008-00 16 8 | 6215-343-002-00 24 12 | 6215-612-015-00 23 54
6213-149-002-00 16 10 | 6215-345-044-00 24 2| 6215-619-016-00 25 55
6213-160-002-00 9 31 | 6215-345-045-00 24 3 | 6215-619-026-00 25 26
6213-161-001-00 9 32 | 6215-345-046-00 24 4 1 6215-619-030-00 25 52
£213-164-001-00 33 | 6215-346-047-00 24 51 6215-621-001-30 20 8
6213-211-001-10 42 | 6215-345-048-00 24 6 | 6215-622-002-00 25 12
6213-240-002-00 1 15 { (6215-345-048-00 24 71 6215-629-017-00 25 13
6213-311-003-10 1 12| 6215-345-050-00 24 8 6215-622-018-00 2h 14
6213-319-004-00 2| 6215-345-051-00 24 91 6215-629-020-00 29 18
6213-610-005-40 17 '] 6215-345-052-00 24 10 | 6215-629-021-00 25 19
6213-611-003-20 17 2| 6215-345-053-00 24 11 6215-629-022-00 25 20
6213-612-004-00 17 9| 6215-411-074-10 21 ¢ | 6215-628-023-00 25 21
6213-613-002-10 NS § | 6215-411-075-00 19 3| 6215-623-024-00 25 22
6213-614-003-10 17 12 | 6215-411-076-00 19 4 | 6215-629-025-00 25 23
6213-614-006-10 17 17 | 6215-411-077-00 18 5 6215-623-026-00 25 24
6213-619-002-00 17 11| 6215-412-006-00 21 1 6215-629-027-00 25 25
6213-619-003-00 17 10y 6215-520-001-00 20 15 | 6215-629-028-00 25 26
6213-619-005-00 17 16 | 6215-526-001-1D 20 17 | 6215-629-029-00 25 27
6213-621-003-00 11 6 ¢ G215-531-021-00 20 33 | 6215-629-030-00 25 28
6213-622-002-10 17 5 ! 6215-541-001-00 20 1§ | 6215-623-031-00 25 29
6213-631-002-00 17 3| 6215-541-016-30 20 23 | 6215-629-032-C0 25 30
6213-631-005-00 ¥ 41 6215-541-024-10 20 34 | 6215-629-033-80 29 31
6213-641-004-00 18 2 | 6215~542-004-20 9 24 | 6215-628-034-00 25 32
§213-642-002-00 17 T 6215-542-085-00 9 28 6215-629-068-00 25 33




6003-097-190-00

PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
6215-629-065-00 AS 34 | 6281-1239-009-00 26 19 | 6581-129-092-00 28 15
6215-629-070-00 25 3b | 6281-129-010-00 26 41 6581-129-086-00 26 16
6235~629-071-00 25 36 | 6281-129-011-00 26 51 6581-129-0989-00 28 13
6215-629-072-00 25 31 | 6281-129-020-00 26 71 6581-129-100-00 26 14
6215-628-073-00 A 38 | 6281-151-005-00 26 8 | GS01-050-850-00 11 20
6215-623-074-00 25 39 | 6281-200-005-00 22 1 63901-066-545-00 15 15
6215-629-075-00 29 40 | 6281-213-006-00 21 71 6901-910-612-00 7 4
6215-629-076-00 25 41 6281-214-003-00 21 12 12 5
6215-629-077-00 25 42 | 6281-214-004-00 27 13 20 14
6215-628-078-00 25 43 1 6281-215-001-00 21 17 23 T
6215-629-079-00 25 44 1 6281-216-001-00 27 18 | 6901-810-614-00 5 26
6215-628-080-00 25 45 | 6281-217-001-00 21 16 ¢ 6901-810-616-00 9 40
6215-629-081-00 25 46 | 6281-221-001-00 21 4 | (6901-510~625-00 16 T
6215-628-082-00 25 47 | 6281-222-004-00 27 1 6901-910-816-00 16 11
6215~631-017-00 25 21 6281-229-002-00 21 21 6901-910-830-00 17 32
6215-634-002-00 25 15 | 6281-229-003-00 27 3| 69501-910-840-00 3 4
6215-635-002-00 25 & | 6281-228-004-00 27 6 { 6901-910-845-00 8 15
6215-635-008-00 25 51 | 6281-229-005-00 21 5 17 i3
6215~637-002~-00 25 48 | 6281-229-006-00 27 § | 6901-911-020-00 8 3
6215-639-006-00 25 16 | 6281~229-007-00 27 9 10 2
6215-639-007-00 25 17 | 6281-228-008-00 21 11 | 6902-050-610-00 15 i2
6215-641-007-00 25 31 6281-229-009-00 27 10 | 6£902-050-816-00 9 48
£215-643-002-00 2b 4 | 6281-229-011-00 27 15 | 6904-110-818-00 3 19
6215-644-002-00 25 6 | 6281-228-012~-00 27 13 | 6904-110-822-00 a b

" 6215-649-003-00 25 5 | 6281<228-013-00 27 20 9 al
6215-645-004-00 29 T | 6281-229-014-00 27 21 | 6804-110-840-00 3 20
6215-648-005-00 25 9 | 6281-228-015-00 217 22 1 6%04-110-350-00 9 7
6215-649-006-00 29 101 6281-229-016-00 27 23 | 6904-110-85b-00 g B
6215-649-007-00 25 11 6281-229-017-00 27 24 | 6€308-000-716-00 12 3
6219-310-003-10 9 38| 6281-229-018-00 21 29 20 10
6219-732-002-00 23 4| 6281-228-029-00 27 14 | 6908-000-750-00 15 4
§219-752-001-00 20 2| 6281-271-002-00 27 26 | 6908-160-510-00 5 18
6219-752-002~00 20 3| 6281-410-010-00 23 3 9 g
6219-752-003-00 20 4 | 6281-910-001-00 23 5| 69086-160-816-00 5 16
6219-752-004-08 20 5 | 6281-920-001-00 23 8 3 4
6219-752-005-00 20 61 6281-971-003-00 23 1 6909-110-406-00 9 37
£281-100-005-00 22 7| 6282-450-002-00 23 2 20 38
6281-111-002-00 26 1 6294-453-002-00 ] 21 | 6908-110-408-00 g 53
6281-115-005-00 26 11 | 6509-000-084~00 9 11 9 a7
6281-116-002-00 26 2 | 6503-605-019-10 5 5 26 22
£281-118-002-00 26 9 9 3| 6808-110-410-00 22 6
6281-121-003-00 26 3| 6511-321-083-00 9 00 22 9
6281-124-001-00 26 6! B8513-770-022-10 17 29 | 6909-110~508-00 3 12
6281-128-006~00 26 17 | 6581-117-007-00 26 10 11 21
6281-129-008-00 26 18 | 6581-123-011-00 26 12 17 14

183



194

6003-097-150-00
PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG KEY
6909-110-508-00 17 20
6909-111-508-00 26 20
6309-150-506-00 15 13
20 40
6909-150-508-00 9 13
9 54
9 58
17 15
17 21
26 21
6509-150-510-00 22 10
6909-202-308-00 9 27
6909-572-008-00 2 5
6909-830-212-00 1 12
6909-902-299-00 5 22
6909~906-105-10 16 13
6911-129-006-00 1 3
6911-129-083-00 5 7
6911-219-195-00 5 4




NUMERICAL |INDEX 1688-097-100-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
J061-210-012-00 4 15 1 K270-001-200-00 46 10 | v201-361-007-50 13 48
J061-210-015-00 1 25 1 K270-001-201-00 46 11 | v201-361-008-50 37 20
J0B1-224-032-00 1 21 | ¥273-002-003-0¢8 46 T | v201-361-009-00 25 3
J081-230-038-00 I 19 | K273-005-000-00 46 4| v201-361-014~00 13 49
1061-236-044-00 1 18 | K273-005-002-00 46 13 | v201-361-202-50 8 4
1 22 1 K273-005-100-00 46 5 9 2
J061-242-050-00 3 8§ | P113-211-300-00 45 7 33 9
J061-247-055-00 3 10 | P113-211-330-00 38 17 | V201-361-204-00 8 5
J062-081-087-00 4 18 39 17 9 3
J062-111-120-00 4 16 | P117-202-015-00 45 § 1 V203-261-002-00 36 11
§185-031-302-00 37 6 | P117-501-230-00 47 30 | V203-261-202-00 23 5
37 13 | P117-501-250-00 38 14 25 26
£185-031-303-00 37 7 43 6 60 3
37 14 47 28 61 3
K190-001-202-10 77 20 | V111-166-001-20 50 24 | ¥203-361-002-00 5 10
K200-035-006-00 77 19 | V120-264-000-80 57 ] 36 7
K200-053-000-00 45 1| V120-265-001-00 57 6 | V203-361-002-50 40 2
K200-053-001-00 77 1| vizo-364-002-50 58 6 | V203-361-003-00 2 3
£200-053-002-00 77 18 59 6 | V210-260-604-50 47 10
£200-053-100-00 77 2 | V120-366-001-60 BB 13 | V210-360-601-290 1 9
£200-053-102-00 77 3 62 26 | V¥210-~360-6012-60 27 23
£211-008-011-00 77 9 63 23 28 21
78 5| V120-376-001-20 50 20 49 12
79 51 V120-376-001-60 59 14 49 15
K233-002-003-00 77 6 60 6 57 23
78 2 61 7 57 26
74 2 | V120-376-002-00 50 12 60 17
K233-002-004-00 71 7 52 17 61 18
78 3 1 V200-260-501-0B 5 7| V210-360-602-00 11 34
79 3 V200-260-805-50 a8 12 37
K233-002-005-00 7 8 39 3 25 29
78 4| V201-260-802-50 10 3 | ¥210-560-603-00 54 8
79 4] ¥201-260-803-00 29 10 | V211-260-801-60 8 9
K233-003-000-00 38 9 | V201-260-805-50 45 3 8 13
K233-003-001-00 78 1 | v201-260-806-00 45 2 9 7
K233-003-000-00 77 41 V201-260-806-50 11 55 22
K233-005-001-00 71 5| V201-260-808-00 3 13 | V211-260-802-00 5 22
£233-006-000-00 39 11 | V261-260-813-00 62 27 8 32
K233-006-001-00 79 1 63 24 31 35
K250-001-007-00 17 17 | V201-261-004-50 32 4 34 16
K250-018-000-00 38 12 1 V201-261-202-50 40 51 V211-260-803-00 12 35
39 14 52 6 | V211-261-002-00 17 14
K250-031-005-00 77 15 | ¥201-261-205-00 32 3 53 g
K270-001-003-10 46 8| V201-360-804-50 27 2 53 14
K270-001-004-00 46 8 28 2 | ¥211-261-003-00 11 32

195



196

1688-097-100-10
PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
¥211-360~-801-60 ! 13§ VZ11-561-003-50 8 35 | V304-260-008-00 35 4
1 16 9 17 K 13
5 2 37 18 35 23
& 10 | V211-660-802-00 11 24 35 39
6 15 12 21 35 40
11 4| V211-660-802-50 51 27 46 18
23 4] VZ11-661-003-50 11 20 47 23
24 4 12 23 | V304-260-010-00 11 7
25 25 | V211-661-004-00 11 21 12 T
26 13 12 24 31 26
27 15 | ¥211-661-005-00 11 15 3z §
28 15 12 15 | V304-260-012-00 32 9
30 T | V220-540-504-50 46 15 41 21
30 13 | V220-540-802-50 47 15 41 33
39 10 | V220-541-003-50 13 34 4 V304-460-010-00 8 33
43 9 | V251-261-202-5D 11 8 9 15
44 8 12 8 43 5
47 7] V251-261-203-50 3L 36 44 6
47 11 ] ¥251-340-802-5D 44 2 | V304-460-012-00 8 6
48 4 1 V251-341-002-50 11 14 9 4
50 10 12 14 | ¥305-260-012-00 31 37
51 15 | V251-341-003-5D 11 4 1 V327-262-110-00 41 40
22 9 12 4 41 46
87 28 | v252-261-004-00 11 9 1 V327-262-112-00 41 7
"V211-360-802-00 3 12 12 § | V328-262-110-00 7 6
23 15 ¥252-261-005-50 i1 10 36 3
24 14 12 10 | V¥328-262-112-08 41 15
38 21 | V252-341-002-00 11 13 41 29
39 21 iz I3 | V334-4601-010-00 5 11
52 13|, ¥252-341-003-00 1 12 8 10
9z 15 12 12 ] 8
53 2| V252-341-003-50 i1 3| V335-260-012-00 ot 21
33 4 12 3 | V350-160-006-00 48 8
o3 11 V252-341-204-50 11 1i 49 8
54 15 12 11 50 6
o8 T | VZ73-360-601-20 1 5 | V360-260-006-00 3l 7
59 7| V280-106-001-20 45 7 o4 11
V211-360-802-50 35 16 1 V301-280-006-00 6 6 | V361-260-006-00 52 18
V211-360-804-00 1 29 34 11 35 17
¥211-361-002-50 27 21 | V304-260-008-00 10 4 59 15
54 3 10 11 60 7
¥211-560-802-50 31 29 27 10 61 8
12 32 28 10 | V362-260-008-00 29 11
V211-561-002-50 43 3 29 7 38 22
44 4 34 18 39 22




1688-097-100-10
PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
¥362-260-008-00 al 16 | V401-160-012-00 33 190 | V500-162-002-00 35 37
o2 10 40 6 36 4
55 8 52 li 49 21
o5 23 | Vv411-260-004-00 a7 3 | V500-162-002-50 37 16
V363-260-008-00 5 31 V411-260-005-00 55 6 | V500-162-501-50 T 11
49 13 a7 5 1 V300-162-502-00 23 20
51 30 | v411-260-006-00 6 5 24 19
V401-160-006-00 38 4 7 10 | V500-162-502~50 1 7
39 4 10 1 41 41
80 22 46 9 41 47
¥401-160-003-00 3 14 50 9 | V500-163~001-50 10 14
4 12 50 23 | V500-163-002-00 8 21
21 3] Vv411-260-008-00 1 31 17 10
27 9 10 13 23 11
28 3 1y g 24 10
28 9 23 10 26 6
31 11 24 9 | V500-163-002-50 41 8
34 19 26 5 41 16
45 4 31 31 41 30
46 17 35 T 1 ¥511-100-305-00 29 2
47 22 35 19 | ¥522-100-801-60 31 9
62 28 35 36 | V522-100-801-80 3z 7
63 25 47 21 | V823-101-002-40 11 19
¥401-160-010-00 2 4 49 20 12 22
o 12 51 4 12 34
8 11 8l 12 25 2
3 34 62 29 37 22
9 9 63 26 | V530-240-502-40 31 22
g 16 | V411-260-010-00 5 13 | V580-140-502~80 35 3z
11 6 7 b | V280-140-602-50 17 B
12 6 8 36 23 1
13 50 9 13 24 &
25 4 11 5 26 2
31 25 12 5 | V580-140-603-20 3 26
32 6 13 51 9 13
36 8 36 ¥580-140-604-00 25 9
36 12 ] V411-260-012-00 8 ¥580-140-302-80 35 31
37 21 ! 6 | V600-110-600-3C 31 12
40 3 51 11 ¥500-110-601-00 31 13
41 49 52 8 1 ¥600-110-620-40 19 4
43 4 | ¥500-162-001-50 51 13 19 138
44 5| V500-162-002-00 10 8 20 15
V401-160-012-00 8 8 31 32 20 37
9 f 35 § | V600-110-620-50 19 16
32 b] 35 20 20 34

197



198

1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FiG, KEY
¥600-110-620-50 25 16 | v704-140-020-04 22 T4 V720-112-401-10 38 T
¥600-110-620-60 20 16 | V704-140-022-00 10 2 38 18

31 i1 34 1 39 7
V600-110-620-80" 33 6 34 14 39 18
V600-110-630-40 14 8 1 Vi04-140-025-00 15 14 45 g
14 12 18 2 47 31
15 8 19 19 | ¥720-112-401-48 13 27
15 12 20 24 13 46
19 15 20 33 38 11
20 35 20 38 33 15
2b 15 yas 14 39 13
V600-110-630-60 33 ] 34 20 43 7
V600-111-600-60 14 3 | V704-140-030-00 19 14 47 29
15 3 20 8 71 10
VE00-150-620-50 42 6 20 18 78 6
VG00-150-630-40 42 b 20 31 9 6
VE07-110-620-40 14 9 33 7] V720-112-401-80 13 43
15 9 V705-140-028-00 417 18 77 11
VB0T7-110-630-40 21 2 | V705-140-030-00 13 25 18 7
2z 5 1 V705-140-047-00 13 24 79 T
V654-420-262-40 20 11 | V705-140-052-00 25 17 | V720-112-402-60 33 2
V604-420-322-40 13 6 1 V706-140-045-00 8 17 38 13
20 21 ¥107-140-062-00 20 19 39 2
¥654-430-382-40 19 11| ¥707-140-080-00 33 8 39 15
20 28 | V720-1017900-50 12 21 47 9
¥662-200-001-00 18 4 46 186 77 12
18 T4 V720-101-300-70 12 20 T8 8
2h 13 | ¥720-102-401-00 4 3 79 8
47 19 31 24 | V7Z0-113-502-50 77 13
98 2| -¥720-102-401-20 77 16 78 9
53 2 VIZ20-102-401-40 13 47 79 9
60 2 17 2 | V720-113-502-90 37 s
61 2 23 2 | ¥121-103-104-50 3 22
¥704-140-015-00 27 16 24 2 | V123-112-002-50 46 12
27 19 25 23 1 V744-114-280-7( 47 17
28 16 | V120-102-401-80 34 ot V744-120-350-70 8 23
28 18 a4 12 | ¥744-130-450~80 3l 18
Vi04-140-017-00 13 40 | ¥720-102-402-00 36 15 | V7d44-135-520-80 25 19
V704-140-018-00 ¥ 17 1 V720-102-402-10 47 5 | V¥744-135-550-80 21 8
26 11 ¥720-103-502-80 47 22 8
V704-140-020-00 13 23 | V720-103-503-60 36 16 | ¥760-150-000-00 41 4
14 71 V720-103-504-40 4 T V761-150-000-00 8 2
15 7| V720-111-900-70 46 14} ¥763-150-000-00 29 5
20 13 17 zl 35 2
21 T Vi20-112-401-10 13 28 41 9




1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
V780-140-000-1T 17 23 1404-312-006-00 35 21 1425-621-004-00 63 10
V780-140-000-2T 77 22 | 1404-402-001-00 37 3 1426-406-203-00 36 14
V781-160-000-638 25 21 37 g 1427-111-2293-00 3 15
V920-5h0-801-00 76 B 1404-402-002-00 37 4 1427-201-002-50 11 2
V920-551-201-40 76 6 31 10 | 1427-201-007-00 11 16
¥920-551-301-T0 76 7 1404~402-005-00 41 38 iz 16
¥920-551-902-20 76 & 41 44 | 1427-201-008-00 11 17
V936-150-015-00 76 3 1404-503-006-00 47 20 12 17
¥999-200-003-00 33 13 1411-401-001-00 41 2 | 1427-201-012-00 11 25

33 18 1414-312-002-00 49 i 12 28

42 3 1415-102-007-00 4 2 | 1427-201-013-00 11 26

W286-134-007-00 48 11 1415-102-008-00 4 4 12 29
ol B 1415-1062-005-00 4 G 1427-201-014-00 11 27

1105-106-001-00 10 6 1415-102-011-00 4 8 12 30
1105-410-003-00 27 17 1415-102-013-00 4 10 | 1427-201-015-00 11 28
28 17 1415-312-540-00 35 5 i2 31

1118-901-006-00 64 4 1416-621-037-00 o & | 1427-201-016-00 32 11
1302-225~003-00 25 12 1419-403-001-00 41 11 1427-203-002~00 14 15
1326-706-002-10 3 3 41 25 15 17
12 19 | 1421-122-003-00 10 10 | 1427-212-002-00 21 6

38 b 1421-403-007-00 41 19 2z 6

39 ] 41 32 | 1427-212-003-20 21 2

1326-708-005-00 41 18 1421-403-008-00 41 20 22 2
1342-402-006-00 30 8 | 1421-433-004-00 11 23 25 18
47 264 12 26 1427-251-004-00 16 6

62 9 1421-602-005-10 29 6 1427-301-002-20 31 1

62 14 35 39 1427-301-004-00 31 3

62 18 1421-603-004-00 6 17 1427-301-005-00 31 4

63 9 1421-906-001-00 16 1 1427-301-006-00 31 o

63 16 1421-951-006-00 41 22 1427-301-007-00 31 b

1376-402-003-00 47 26 41 34 1427-301-009-00 31 7
' 62 8 1421-951-007-00 41 23 1427-301-011-16 31 14

62 i3 41 35 1427-301-012-10 31 15

62 17 1423-621-003-00 56 14 | 1427-301-013-10 31 18

63 8 1424-101-203-00 3 21 1427-301-014-10 3l 19

63 13 1424-101-204-00 1 28 | 1427-301-015-00 31 20

63 15 1425-621-004-00 1 32 1427-301-016-00 31 21

1386-241-002-00 42 4 30 9 1427-301-018-00 31 23
1401-306-005-00 76 2 35 17 1427-301-019-00 31 27
1403-621-031-00 56 B 47 27 1427-301-021-00 31 30
o6 8 52 11 1427-307-002-10 33 2

b6 10 58 16 1427-307-003-00 33 3

il 12 60 8 1427-310-001-00 24 2

1404-117-008-00 7 4 61 9 34 9
1404-312-006-00 35 6 62 10 1427-310-002-10 34 15

183



200

1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY PART CODE FIG, KEY
1427-310-003-10 34 6 1444-621-016-00 52 3 1560-404-002-30 35 10
34 13 1444-621-311-00 87 7 1560-515-004-40 47 24

1427-310-220-10 34 3 1444-621-312-00 a7 8 1560-530-250-00 59 12
34 10 | 1444-621-313-00 57 9 61 5

1427-310-230-00 34 4 1 1444-621-320-00 57 10 1560-601-014-30 48 10
1427-310-270-00 34 11 1480-207-012-00 20 6 1560-601-017-00 48 g
1427-401-001-00 41 3 1480-212-003-00 25 8 1560-602-001-40 48 2
1427-431-003-00 41 6 1480-604-204-00 51 ] 1560-604-022-10 51 14
1427-433-022-00 41 43 1488-611-001-00 33 12 { 1360-664-264-00 62 &
1427-433~023-00 41 42 | 1488-621-220-10 b7 2 62 24
1427-433-025-00 41 39 1491-120-001-00 8 18 63 6
41 45 1491-203-006-10 14 14 63 22

1427-433-240-180 41 37 15 18 1560-664-270-00 28 4
1427-433-241-00 37 5 | 1491-307-201-00 33 4 59 4
37 il 1491-623-222-00 59 10 1560-666-005-00 6 12

1427-433-250-10 41 43 1481-623-223-00 59 9 1560-666-006-00 6 13
1427-621-002-10 & 2 | 1510-328-260-00 39 2z | 1560-666-212-00 62 3
1427-621-012-00 54 6 1518-621-320-00 87 20 62 12
1427-934-013-00 69 11 a8 1 bz 16
1427-541-016-00 68 11 &9 i 63 3
1432-242-001-00 35 38 60 1 63 12
1432-651-028-00 29 17 61 1 1560~695-021-00 27 6
60 a1 1527-604-002-00 50 17 28 G

1434-122-007-00 10 9 o1 3 1560-695-022-00 a1 7
1434-310-220-00 34 1 1544-1{4-205-00 3 4 28 7
34 8 1544-123-005-00 10 fi 1561-121-212-40 8 31

1434-317-281-00 33 12 | 1544-219-005-00 17 15 1564-530-430-00 59 11
33 15 1544-304-006-10 31 10 6 4

1434-317-290-01 33 11 1544-322-002-00 iy 13 61 4
33 14 20 1 1568-132-200-04 35 34

1434-503-004-1¢0 47 2 20 17 1572-102-003-00 4 9
1434-503-320-10 47 1 20 30 | 1575-261-016-00 80 6
1434-503-330-00 47 3 1544-623-001-00 57 12§ 1575-261-017-00 80 G]
1435-122-002-00 8 19 1544-623-232-00 a7 13 1575-261-025-00 80 1
1435-203-001-00 i3 7 1544-623-233-00 37 14 1575-623-010-00 62 22
20 22 1544-623-234-00 57 15 63 20

1444-101~-016-10 30 6 1944-623-235-00 57 16 1575-623-210-00 57 1
38 20 1560-104-010-40 1 26 1575-623-211-00 57 11

39 20 1560-111~003-20 5 18 | 1575-623-250-00 3 8

1444-102-204-00 4 6 1560-132-007-30 27 8 1579-112-230-00 5] T
1444-314-003-10 11 33 28 § | 1581-621-290-G0 57 24
12 36 35 12 | 1593-102-004-20 1 24

25 28 1560-208-018-40 18 12 1593-112-002-50 it 3

1444-411-006-00 31 2 20 29 1593-112-200~10 6 1
1444-601-015-00 49 7 1560-401-004-4¢ 50 & | 1583-203~058-20 15 13




1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F16. KEY PART CODE F1G. KEY
1683-203-058-20 16 1 1612-201-002-00 11 31 1640-674-202-00 60 190
20 32 1612-603-002-00 50 13 61 11

1583~411-001-10 42 7 1612-603-005-00 50 26 | 1640-674-203-00 60 11
1653-411-053-20 42 3 1612-690-001-00 5 15 61 12
1593-411-610-10 42 2 1614-102-213-00 1 3 1640-674-204-00 60 12
1093-623-203-00 62 23 1614-102-214-00 1 4 61 13
63 21 1614-104-001-00 3 6 1640-674-205-00 60 13

1593-623-503-00 62 5 1614-117-001-00 1 pA 61 14
63 G 1614-241-004-00 16 4 1640-674-206-00 60 14

1593-623-530-00 60 16 1614-262-003-00 26 15 61 15
61 17 1614-501-015-10 43 8 1640-902-006-00 &5 11

1594-105-001-00 2 2 44 7 66 1]
1594-215-001-00 14 13 1614-603-008-00 50 16 67 11
15 15 1614-603-018-00 50 7 1640-803-005-10 69 15

21 3 1614-603-051~00 20 1 1640-903-006-00 69 2

22 3 1614-603-052-00 50 2 1640-403-007-00 69 3

1594-654-261-10 55 21 1614-603-201-10 50 14 1640-903-008-00 69 4
1594-904-025-00 68 13 1614-690-202-00 62 2 | 1640-903-009-00 69 5
69 14 63 2 { 1640-803-011-00 69 6

70 14 1617-102-006-08 I 30 1640-903-012-00 69 7

1600-112-231-00 B 8 1620-255-208-00 17 3 1640-903-013-00 69 8
1600-112-232-00 6 g 23 3 1640-903-015-00 89 9
1600-117-002-00 T 3 24 3 1640-903-016-00 69 10
1800-120-220-00 8 29 25 24 1640-903-019-16 69 12
1600-120-222-00 b 30 1620-272-051-00 29 8 1640-803-025-10 10 15
1600-120-230-00 8 28 1620-410-001-10 40 4 1640-903-026-00 70 2
1600-616-006-00 5 14 1620-903-003-00 65 3 1640-943-027-00 70 3
1600-622~321~00 a5 16 66 9 1640-903-028~00 70 4
1600-623-002-060 57 22 67 9 1640-903-028-00 70 ]
1600-623-200-00 87 17 1620-904-006-00 68 12 | 1640-903-031-00 70 7
1600-623-210-00 57 18 16206-904-007-00 69 13 1540-903-032-00 70 6
1600-623-220-00 57 19 1620-904~008-00 70 13 1640-903-033-00 70 8
1600-624-004-00 62 T 1620-504-009-00 71 13 1640-903-035-00 70 g
63 7 1620-904-011-10 65 8 1640-803-036-00 70 i1

1600-902-023-00 70 10 66 8 1640-303-039-00 10 12
1602-242-551-19 27 5 67 8 1640~903-045-00 68 15
28 5 1620-904-012-00 72 13 1640-203-046-00 69 16

1608-901-004~10 64 6 1620-904-013-00 73 13 1640-903-047-00 70 186
1612-102-005-00 1 11 1620-504-014-00 74 13 1640-903-048-00 71 16
1612-105-002-00 4 17 1620-904-015-00 5 13 1640-903-052-90 7l 14
1612-111-001-00 1 i0 1637-102~202-00 1 2 1640-803-055-18 11 15
5 16 1640-674-001-00 60 15 1640-303-056-400 71 z

1612-111-002-10 ] 17 61 16 1640~903-057-00 71 3
1612-111-2306-10 b 20 1640-674-200-00 60 9 1640-903-0558-00 71 4
1612~117-200-20 1 1 61 10 1640-903-053-00 71 G

201



202

1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG, KEY
1640-903-061-00 71 T 1640-905-007-00 73 3 1650-652-253~20 62 21
1640-903-062-00 11 6 1640-905-008-00 73 4 63 19
1640-903-063-00 71 8 1640-905-009-00 13 5 1656-401-220-00 36 1
1640-303-085-00 71 g | 1640-905-011-00 73 6 1656-401-222-00 36 2
1640-903-066-00 71 11 1640-905-012-00 73 7 1672-102-004-00 1 12
1640-903-067-00 7l 10 1640-305-013-00 13 8 1672-105-001-10 4 13
1640-903-069-00 71 12 1640-305-015-00 73 3 1672-105-210-00 4 1
1640-903-072-00 72 14 | 1640-505-016-00 73 10 1672-111-001-00 5 13
1640-903-075-10 T2 15 1640-305-017-00 73 11 1672-111-002-00 5 4
1640-903-076-00 72 2 1640-905-019-00 73 12 1672-111-200~00 ] 1
1640-903-077-00 T2 3 | 1640-905-022-00 74 14 1672-111-210-10 3 5
1640-903-078-00 T2 4 1640-905~025-10 74 15 1672-111-230-00 5 21
1640-903~079-00 72 5 1640-905-026-00 74 2 1672<112-220~20 6 11
1640-903-081-00 72 6 1640-305-027-00 74 3 1672-120-002-10 g 14
1640-903-082-00 72 7 1640-905-028-00 T4 4 1672-120-003-00 ] 15
1640-503-083-00 72 8 1640-905-029-00 74 5 1672-120-004-00 3 18
1644-903-085-00 72 9 1640-305-031-00 74 6 1672-120-006-00 8 20
1640-903-086-00 72 10 [ 1640-905-032-00 T4 T | 1672-120-220-00 8 12
1640-903-087-00 72 1 1640-905-033-00 74 8 1672-122-002-00 10 15
1640-903-085-00 12 12 1640-905-035-00 74 9 1672-201-003-00 11 30
1640-903-091-800 7z 16 | 1640-305-036-00 74 10 1672-208-001-00 26 14
1640-503-092-00 73 16 1640-905-037-00 74 11 1672-208-220-00 26 12
1640-903-093-00 74 - 16 1640~905-039-00 74 12 1572-211-009-10 19 17
1640-903-094-00 - 78 16 1640-905-042-00 75 14 1872-212-001-00 21 1
1640-904-005-10 68 14 [ 1640-905-045-10 75 15 22 1
1640-304-606-00 68 2 1640-905-046-00 75 2 | 1672-212-902-10 21 4
1640-904-007-09 638 3 | 1640-905-047-00 75 3 1672-301-001-00 31 29
1640~904-008-00 68 4 1640-905-048-00 70 4 1672-301-002-00 3l 8
1640-904-009-10 68 5 1640-905-049-00 75 b 1672-403-003-00 37 12
1640-904-011-00 68 b 1640-905-051-00 75 b 1672-407-220-00 36 10
1640-904-012-00 68 8 1640-905-052-00 75 T 1 1672-408-200-00 38 3
1640-904-013-00 68 7 1640-905-053-00 75 8 1672-408-210-00 33 5
1640-904-016-00 63 10 1640-305-055-00 75 9 39 6
1640-304-019-00 68 9 1640-905-056-00 79 10 1672-508-262-00 47 13
1640-904-022-00 68 1 1640-905-057-00 75 11 1672-508-263-00 49 14
1640-304-023~10 69 13 1640-805-059-00 75 12 1672-508-264-00 47 18
1640-904-024-00 70 1 1650-104-201-00 3 b 1672-508-270-10 47 12
1640-304-025-00 7l i 1650-203-008-00 20 14 1672-601-001-00 b1 19
1640-304-026-00 72 1 1650-253-003-00 18 3 1672-601-002-00 51 20
1640-804-027-00 73 1 18 B 1672-602-002-00 49 18
1640-904-028-00 74 1 1656-508-002-00 77 14 1672-602-216-00 43 10
1640-804-029-00 75 1 78 10 1672-602-230-00 49 186
1640-305-002-00 73 14 79 10 1672-602-240-00 43 11
1640-905-005-10 73 15 1650-650~246-00 62 20 1672-602-250-10 49 19
1640-805-006-00 73 2 63 18 1672-603-005-00 50 19




1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE F16G. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1672-603-006-00 50 ib | 1675-602-003-00 49 1 1682-508-300-00 47 . 14
1672-603-007-00 o0 21 1675-602-004-00 49 4 1682-603-006-00 50 2
1672-603-200-00 50 i8 1675-602-005-00 49 9 1682-604-007-10 51 24
1672-604-003-00 ol 19 1675-602~007-00 49 9 1682-606-230-10 52 14
1672-604-005-00 ol 18 1678-901-004-00 64 o 1682-606-250-20 52 1
1672-604-006-00 51 23 1681-434-001-00 41 12 | 1682-606-260-20 92 2
1672-604-007-00 bl 2z 41 26 1682-606-260-30 52 24
1672-604-003-00 51 21 1682-102-003-00 1 B 1682-606-270-10 92 12
1672-604-220-00 5l 2h 1682-162-004-00 1 22 1662-616-320-50 54 13
1672-606-001-00 82 4 1682-103-200-00 2 1 1682-540-210~10 51 29
1672-606-002-00 52 5 1682-104-001-00 3 7 1682-660-003-00 55 15
1672-608-003-00 53 T | 1682-104-200-00 3 11 1682-660-220-00 9b 1
1672-608-200-00 53 5| 1682-111-2160-00 a 9 1682-670-001-C0 o8 1
1672-608-210-01 53 1 1682-111-210-10 5 94| 1682-670-210-00 o6 7
1872-608-220-01 53 3 1682-111-300-00 5 8 [ 1682-670-220-00 b6 9
1672-616-002-00 od b | 1682-112-001-00 ] 16 1682-670-230-00 o6 11
1672-616-003-00 54 7 1682-112-006-00 6 4 ) 1682-670-250-10 56 2
1672~670~200-00 o6 3 1682-255-002-10 25 1682-630-240-10 62 30
1674-619-300<10 ol 28 16682-255-201-60 29 1 63 21
1674-652-200-00 95 1 1682-255-201-10 25 14| 1682-680-300-30 62 1
1674-652-202-00 39 2 | 1682-235-202-00 25 &3 1
1674-654-200-00 35 3 1682-255-203-00 23 3 1682-6906-310-30 62 11
1674-6b4-211-00 ] 4 1682-255-204-00 ] 10 63 11

oh 10 1682-255-205-10 25 11 1682-630-350-00 57 23

85 13 | 1682-255-210-30 25 21 1662-690-360-10 62 25
1674-654-212-00 oD 3 | A682-255-210-40 25 214 63 z8

5o 11 1682-306-001-00 32 1 1682-302-004-00 65 10

95 14 1682-306-002-00 3z 2 66 10
1§74-654-240-00 0b 9 1662-307-001-10 33 1 87 10
1674-654-260-00 55 12|, 1682-312-004-10 35 28 + 1682-902-006-00 65 7
1674-654-270-00 5B 18 1682-312-260-00 35 14 6 7
1674-654-271-00 25 19 1682-312-300-00 35 24 67 7
1674-654-272-00 ob 20 | 1682-312-310-00 35 26 1682-902-007-20 65 4
1674-664-200-00 a7 27 | 1682-403-001-30 37 18 66 12
1675-102-002-00 1 8 1682-403-200-30 317 1 67 12
1676-102-904-00 1 17 1682-403-220-30 31 2 1682-902-008-00 67 2
1675-102-006-00 i 20 1682-403-250-20 37 8 1682-902-014-00 65 4
1675-102-200-00 i 1 1682-407-200-10 36 6 66 4
1675-104-002-00 3 9 1682-407-210-10 36 13 67 4
1675-104-210-00 3 1 1682-407-220~00 36 104 1683-102-002-00 1 I
1675-104-211-00 3 2| 1682-408-220-00 38 19 1683-102-200-20 1 14
1675-104-213-00 3 3 38 19 1683-102-210-20 1 15
1675-116-001-00 T 12 | 1682-434-033-00 41 13 1683-112-200-20 & 14
1675-117-210-10 1 9 41 27 1683-112-200-30 B 144
1675-601-003-00 48 o 1682-508-002-00 47 4 1683-120-051-00 8 24

203



204

1683-097-160-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY FPART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1683-120-500-10 8 1 1683-202-534-00 13 38 | 1683-271-001-30 28 20
1683-120-530-10 8 25 | 1683-202-535-00 13 39 | 1683-271-500-30 21 11
1683-120-530~20 g 25A| 1683-202-536-00 13 41 28 11
9 12 | 1683-202-537-00 13 4z | 1683-271-520-10 27 12

1683-122-001-20 10 12 | 1683-202-538-00 13 44 28 12
1683-122-500-20 10 1 1683-203-051-00 14 2 1683-271-560-00 21 4
1683-201-051-00 11 1 15 2 28 4
1683-201-0561-10 11 1A] 1683-203-052-00 14 4 | 1683-272-052-00 29 3
1683-201-052-10 11 18 15 4 1683-272-053-00 29 14
1683-201-082-20 1 184 1683-203-053-00 14 5 1683-272-654-10 29 13
1683-2061-053-10 11 22 15 D| 1683-272-550-00 29 12
iZ 25 1683-203-004-00 14 6 1683-272-560-00 23 9

1683-202-051-00 14 1 15 6 1683-273-054-00 30 10
15 1 1683-203-055-00 14 11 1683-273-057-20 30 i5

1583-202-500-00 13 1 1683-203~500-00 14 10 1683-273-058-00 30 4
1683-202-501-00 13 2| 1683-208-051-10 17 § 1 1683-273-520-30 30 14
1683-202-502-00 13 3 1683-208-053-00 17 13 1683-273-570-10 30 2
1683-202-503-00 13 4| 1683-208-500-00 17 1 30 6]
1683-202-504-00 13 5 23 1 45 b}
1683-202-505-00 13 6 24 1 1683-273-590-00 30 1
1683-202-506-00 13 7 1683-208-510-00 17 5 1683-273-630-10 30 3
1633-202-507-00 13 8 | 1683-208-540-00 17 11 1683-273-640-00 13 45
1683-202-508-00 13 3 1683-20%-520~00 23 6 38 10
1683-202-509-00 i3 10 1683-210-051-00 13 1 39 12
1683-202-511-00 13 11 1683-210-052-00 18 2 | 1683-301-500-00 31 28
1683-202-512-00 13 12 1 1683-210-053-00 13 5 1683-301-510-00 31 33
1683-202-513-00 13 13 1683-211-052-20 19 3 1682-312-002-00 35 18
1683-202-514-00 13 14 1683-211-053-10 19 g | 1683~312-003-08 35 18
1683-202-515-00 13 15 J1683-211-064~00 19 10 1683-312-530-30 35 29
1683-202-516-00 13 161 1683-211-053-00 19 2| 1683-312-560-10 35 30
1683-202-517-00 13 11 1683-211-058-10 19 24| 1683-312-570-00 35 11
1683-202-518-00 13 18 1683-216-051-10 23 14 | 1883-312-530-00 35 9
1683-202-519-00 13 19 24 13 1683-601~001-00 48 6
13 33 1683-216-052-00 23 9 1683-601-002-00 48 3

1683-202-521-08 13 20 1683-216-052-00 28 3 1683-601-200~10 48 1
1683-202-522-00 13 21 59 3 | 1683-602-001-00 49 3
1683-202~523-00 13 22 | 1683-216-500-00 23 16 1683-602-002-00 49 2
1683-202-524-00 I3 28 24 15 1683-602-003-00 49 6
1683-202-525-00 13 28 | 1683-216-526-00 23 12 1683-602-220-00 49 14
1683-202-526-00 13 30 | 1683-265-051-00 26 4 1 1683-603-052-00 50 4
1683-202-527-00 13 31 1683-265-500-20 26 3 1663-603-510-00 30 3
1683-202-528-00 13 32 ) 1683-265-510-00 24 o 1683-604-004-00 0l 17
1683-202-531-00 13 35 28 1 1683-604-200-20 5l 8
1683-202-532-00 13 36 1683-265-520-00 26 T 1683-604-210-20 5l 9
1683~202-533-00 13 37 1683-271-001-30 27 22 | 1683-604-236-00 51 28




1688-097-100-10

PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CGDE FIG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY
1683-604-240-10 51 1 1688-211-503-00 80 2 1688~501-310-10 44 1
1683-604-250-10 5l 2| 1688-211-504-00 80 3 1686-007-001-00 46 1
1683-611-500-30 o3 8 1688-211-505-00 80 4 1688-507-001-10 46 14
1683-616-500-20 54 1 1688-211-506-00 80 8 1688-508-200-00 47 8
1683-616-520-10 54 14 | 1688-211-507-00 80 9 1688-508-210-00 47 25
1633-690-620-10 63 14 | 1688-211-508-00 80 10 1688-508-210-10 47 204
1683-902-001-00 65 1 1688-211-509-00 20 11 1688-611-210-20 53 10

66 1 1688-211-510-10 20 3 1688-611-500-00 53 13
67 1 1688-211-521-00 g0 12 | 1688-616-510-10 b4 2
1683-902-002-00 65 2 1688-211-5Z22-00 80 13 1688-616-220-10 54 1Z
66 2 1688-211-523-00 80 14 1633-690-340-11 62 19
1683-902-003~00 65 ] 1688-212-001-10 22 4 63 17
66 5 1688-216-051-00 24 8 1638-690-620-00 62 15
67 b 1688-216-500-00 24 11 1688-650-620-10 62 154
1683-902-004-00 65 3 1688-271-510-00 27 1 1688-680-630-00 59 18
66 3 28 1 1688-901-001-00 64 1
67 3 1688-271-580~00 27 18 1688-901-002-00 64 2
1683-502-005-00 65 6 28 18 1688-501-003-00 64 3
66 6 | 1688-271-590-10 27 20 1688-902-002-00 66 13
67 6 | 1688-272-500-10 29 1 67 13
1688-120-051-00 3 11 1688-272-500~20 29 141 2101-230-001-00 31 34
1688-120-052-00 9 10 1688-272-530-10 29 4 | 2130-208-004-00 17 138
1688-120-500-10 9 1 1688-310-001-00 34 17 2130-931-200-00 76 9
1688-201-051-10 i2 1 1688-312-001-00 39 3 2130-931-21¢-00 16
1668-201-052-00 12 18 1688<312-510-20 35 2139-505-002-00 54
1688-201-055-00 11 ZA| (1665-408-001-00 38 1 2142-420-008-08 46 z
12 2 39 1 2144-419-022-00 17 16
1688-201-056-00 i1 304 1688-408-200-10 38 16 28 10
12 33 33 16 2144-519-007-00 23 19
1688-203-055-00 15 11 1688-408-210-00 39 8 24 18
1686-203-500-00 15 10 1633-408-220-00 39 9 | 2149-601-031-00 23 18
1688-211-001-00 19 1 1688-410-200-20 40 1 24 17
1688-211-002-00 1§ ] 1688-433-002-00 41 31 2500-901-027-00 G4 7
1688-211-051-00 20 5| 1688-433-003-00 4] 17 2502-105-002-00 4 14
1688-211-052-0¢ 20 10 1688-433-200-00 11 B 2703-101-020-00 25 22
1688-211-053-00 20 9 1683-433-211-00 41 36 | 3505-605-007-00 53 6
1688-211-054-00 20 20 | 1688-433-211-10 41 36A1 3560-503-302-00 94 9
1688-211-065-00 20 25 1688-433-220-10 41 10 | 3610-440-018-00 7 b
1688-211-056-10 20 26 1688-433-230-10 41 24 | 3621-702-003-00 41 14
1686-211-057-00 20 4 1688-433-240-00 41 1 4] 28
1688-211-068-00 20 Z ] 1688-440-501-00 42 1 3625-701-003-00 25 20
1688-211-059-00 20 21 1688-501-001-00 43 2 | 3640-585-001-00 23 17
1688-211-061-00 20 36 44 3 24 16
1688-211-500-00 20 1 1683-501-210-00 43 1| 3643-420-004-00 21 13
1688-211-502-00 80 1 1688-501-210-10 43 14 28 13

205



208

1688-097-100-10
PART CODE FiG. KEY PART CODE FIG. KEY PART CODE FI1G. KEY
3645-383-001-00 h9 13
61 6
3650-106-002-00 20 23
3650-261-261-00 62 4
63 4
3650-270-214-00 o6 4
3652-271-220-00 56 o
3656-107-004-00 20 12
3656-271-001-00 58 b
59 5
3667-354-220-10 30 11
3667-354-240-00 30 12
3668-612-001-00 17 12
23 13
24 12
26 9
35 25
35 27
3670-236-003-00 52 16
3737-172-011-00 36 9
3737-211-007-00 16 3
3747-342-002-00 A 14
28 14
31768-185-022-10 31 17
4101-162-038-00 50 11
7555-201-026-00 32 10




207

Pi i1 g A 470T°4¥89 | L1 G SCANEVH YD | 11 i ZRXGEZTINOIR/LT0d
1% 11 ¢ g1 LAVHS ANVUD UVED | €2 L1 SI-0T/RULA/SRYTID | 1T ] §5="1/1"104
LE 6 Z 71 TAVHSRYO“uyaD | 2T 51 AOT{td ENVYHD YBINHD | P2 LT
€4 i} £ 9F [ASSY dRNdI0/9¥AD § ¥2 07 491 4Vav¥/asy¥o | 22 L2
12 G Z 6T I1ZZONIHASYD | &1 9T MELTIA TIO*HDATHIAYD | 12 LZ
1 [ 2 SH/LON } 2 1 € __TI0AINYH IRONILANSYD |4 ! T DTS 3. 02 LZ b e
6 ZZ 0€ 6 AS¥D U¥ADIANSYS | ¥ 4 6T L2
g 12 DIN/INN | 2 4 OTOAINYH HXA“1A4SYD | € g 11 12
L el HOR¥1A/10N | 21 i dHid YHIVA/IH¥S¥D | € T DNIIYAS*dYD | & L
2 L Li LE JAOVdS/LANSYD | 2 z Y411Id TI0*dVa | ¥e 52
£Z 12 k14 6 HIV14/184SYD | 1¥ 6 OE/RNYIA“AVD | & Ze
L Y R A A 0. 97 4 4 N . ONISAIGR/LENSYD [ 8 07 1 dRAJCNI/LAYASKHYD | 28 1 S S
0z 9z | 01 I AVARYAANTTAD/LAASYD | SI L3 asnga [ & 91
LI 44 94 6 g9 I aqInd 39704 | 9t SI
8e 07 A g HFA0D/1H%NSYD | LY LZ HSYY | €1 Gl
81 I LS 52 Fi TT (JLIVHS HANOQU'ILOOVEd | & g1
LE ] LN gs 42 eI TT ([LAYHS HE¥D08 1aM0vH4 | 6T T1
BT ] ¥e ) _HIZZION | EG ¢ 8% ) 4 S F23 S L8k & F .
é2 5 A1ddiN | & 5% §1 ] SPYEH/SHAS“I'od [ 9Z g
£ 9 at P g€ 4 14 SZAGR/SHASLTOE | 2 g
T 9 9 £ 11 91 9TXgN/SKAS‘L109 | ¥ £ 1104
ol g LAS ANVUD'IVIEW | 8 A LRASYD | OF i} BIXSN/SHES* 1104 Z L1 dENJYILVA/RCQ0D
I ¥ EXH*QT0AINYH { TI 97 aNg YBLEVI S HNVYS | 2 £z A q1 dHNdTIO/A008
I € __JASSY (JHATNIYQTQLINYW E L L | L/ AGSY HRVHA | BT o 08 %] 5 8T | ) NV4/S " PENHA/LTAG
61 0Z TOHINODANET | 21 L2 HWVHA | § Z1 ¥ 9
e 0Z [|dKaD TOUINOI/#AAAT | & GT JASSY TAFHALTA | ¥ L ZIXON/SNAS 1108 § 2 g
8 g AD¥HIHAAT | 81 02 LHOTHARTA | 2 A £T S MNYYD LSN¥HL DNIYYAE
01 0¢ ! BI ONTT00D/N¥A | & g OZXOIN/SHAS L1049 | I1 02 CO29/9Y ‘ONTYYVEL
¥ SE Zq 5% Li0gaAE | £1 91 INIQr€1108 128 6 §009/94YONTHYHEE
| £ A N AdX | 88 i 6 __JASSY HIHHOHOVI/HATEQ@ |8 | gL | Q04 NNODLT08 P2« 6g | v009/84° ONTHYHER
T 0Z [ASSY AHNENOTLIArNE | 12 g Ta800d (& i ASA/LT0R | 8 G1 SSZ009/dY DNINYaL
1 61 JASSY HTZZONNOILJHLNI | € A HATIYARHIATITAA | 8T 1A [+ 97
L 9% ASSY HALHYEIS‘DNISAOK | T 1 ASSY OVAHYAGNTIIAD | ¥ gl ¥ 92 TIVE ‘ONIUYHE
I Ge dHId“BNISMHON | g ASSY X20T8HAAHINAD | 9 91 S&/1N08 | ¥ LI dNAJYHLVA/DNIYYHE
Fi LT LVISONYIHL/ONISNOH | § El AATYAHILLIND | 0T ] SgXgH/1108 | £ A diind HHIVA/DNINYIG
i L 4 44949nd/3S00 | ¥ 6 _F 1 SI/DNIVAS/dil> ) 82 L1y s ] Bl S _ | HAJJN/ANYHD/ONTUYEY |
g A SHAEVH/HSOR 1 T GF [ASSY LAVHSHNYYD { 9T i3 GLXBN/LT04A { 2% g HEAO0T/ANYHO/DNIYVHE
91 LE ASSY HSNUE'YIATOH | 1 Z O¥aH YAONITAZ HIAQD | 02 1T SEFRRNALI0E | 9 9
i P2 |ASSY HIZZON/YIAT0H | 9 LZ DNEYVAE “HHAQD | 8T 6 0EXERALN0T | S 9 NA/dDY NNGD/DNIUYE4
9 ST WWIVA AMBATITAQ ¥AGT10H | ¥E g JNOdNOTLOACNT/HAADD | £ &Z g £1 God NNOD/ONIHRYHA
5 9% IASSY HSNYE ¥BAT0K § €1 L A A i1 Li
¥L_o_ 12 N ASSY URQI0H | 59 i T _dgA00 [ 61 L § 7 XA DNI¥vEd
T 01 YHINVH | 18 6% | JATRTSTOHINGD | ¥1 8 o 97
L I ANTVAHRING | T g2 B1d ACIBFHOLOANNDD | € 8 GZXBH/LT09 | B 1 17vd
i £d SN1440719 1 7 3 HALTIATIO/UOLIIRNGD § L 0z FIXGU/LI08 § € gz JUNLYRYY
I Za ASSY HOLVHANAD {7 17 TENA/HBLOANNQD | BT 1A OTXOR/390T | 21 0& ONILYDS WAV
I [ ASSY asyouvdan | ¢ La upaoa | 98 ] o4 07 NOISHHAL/RUY
6 0z dHd FNI'U¥ED [ 01 91 FARIVULS dN¥12 ) ¢ ) 9W/104 | LS 0z TORINOD/RYY
ON A4l NOILATHISHA ON A3Y MOTLQENISTA N " Juy NOILdINISaq 0N 414 NOELdIY¥DSAA
[ "d BI04 #k ok KHONI  CT¥IT 14047y EE L] VO-0RT-L60-8409 8r5da




208

] 0z BNTLIIASONTYdS | 3 b2 DNIUIS IVES | 9% 37 6Z Ll ONISAOH dWfid ‘dd1d
9¢ 0L NURLAZ*ONTHAS | & 6 21 11 21 91 Ti0“3d1d
g1 ¥ HAONOT “ONINdS | b1 ¢ L7 8 €7 g NIVYQBIEVA/HATd
g ¥z FIZLON*INTHAS | 9 I oINS e 6 1 L1 dHNd YALYA/AdTd
01 97 HENUA‘DNIY4S | € z YAAQD GVIH TAO*1vas | § § BAN4 | S 61 .
e 6 [ AATVA AHITAN/BNIYAS |6 6| L/dYD DNINVEA TVES | 8T ¢ 02 _JNRAENT ISAYHLEI¥YM ] & ¢ L1
£ 07 HANMAAOD/ONTHAS |8 q d¥0 DNTHVEE IVES [ ¥ i1 LSMUHL“AIVT1d | ¢ BT [ASSY NOLLOHCNI/ddid
] G727 AIVA(RYIATTEQ ONINAS | 2 LT [@TINdANRE WALVA/TYAS | 6 LY dHNd YAIVA/BLYN | 2 1z 140td/8d1d
j+¥4 0z WALIYAV ONINdS | 8 LT difld YALI¥A/LTS VIS | z¢ ¥4 0§7°¢=3/81V1d § Z1 97 HULUVLS*NOINId
81 L2 61 8z SH/NZHDS | 18 4z Gp*Z=0/41V1d | 6% 6

91 97 0l L1 dHNd ¥ALYA/4THIS | aF g7 0F'2=1/8E¥1d | 1 g d4nL*NId
S0 |4 I ONIHAS (LT 1SS T 1SNCAY ARMOS | 67 ¢ LT SEZ=L/AIVd | L2 ¢ 9 __[DNINAS ONLINVIS NI
9] LT dWid YAIVAYEOVAS | 1T 9z 92 97 0L Z=1/31¥1d [ ¢ g1 NCLISIJd“NId
47 6 ¥91114 TI0°YAIYdS !/ 0% 44 Lz ¢z 62'2=1/41V14 | 62 6 . AAOOYUD NId
£ g1 8Y/NVA/430¥ds | 11 67 #3340 | 9z g7 07°2=1/9L¥1d | oz 0z M0YINOD“NId
Pl bz 9 Ly dNNdEALYA/8010Y | €2 57 61'Z=1/81Vid | & gt LRBIVYLS/NId
Lb 6 ¥a0v4s | ¥ 91 HAL00/40L08 | ¥2 52 0172=1/31¥1d | 52 6 JdVNS/NId
5 LA aIGNAT0S | B LE N RSSY HOLOY § 82 ¢ 8 ).« 807g=1/RI¥14 19 S b UYA9RNAI/NId
g ez JONVHA ‘BARTTS | €T 97 viuoy | zz [F1 00 Z=L/9IV1d | ¥7 6 HEV/NEQ
9 0z L 11 Hsndtaoe | 12 8z §6°1=1/3Ly1d | 5z 0z YHIdYA¥/NId
G 07 9 2 T0YINDGI ‘a0 | 037 ¢z 06 T=L/81V1d | €I 67

¥ 0z g £1 ONILOHNNOD“00Y | 81 8z §8°1=1/31¥1d | 6 gz

£ 82 6 i1 RUYHANDOU ] 8T 1 08 1=1/H1V¥1d | ¢ 51

R 07 _] dWRd NOTJLDFINT‘HIHS | 9 ar ) dYEDONIH | T 8 [ 4YAY/BIVId |2 ¢ 2 O
67 0z 91 11 2 91 /dYNSONTY | 7 7t Isnray/qa1vid | ag 6

8z 07 ve & D Z1/dYNS*ONIY | pp B INOMA H1vd | 9 6

L7 0z HILAYAV RIS | z¢ 07 2 17 ¥ g

e1 Pz 87 0=L/WINHS | iz 0z A F /dVNS‘ONTY | 8% ¢z g1 g

1 vz 95°0=1/KINS | ¥t e Lb 92 Ll S

L Yo ) _9ST0=L/HINS |V et | dYNS‘ONIYW | 9F ¢ T TN 1 I . NId
o1 Fz vS0=I/HINS [ 8¢ 6 0/9NIY ] 6F 67 L1 07 USNyKLd0d1
6 ¥l Z5'0=L/HINS | 2 ¥1 [LAS(0SAQ/NOLSIA)BNIN | ¥¥ g7 1 L dK0D TID*NYd
g ¥Z G 0=L/HIHS | ¥ Bl LAS(AD/NOLSIJ)ONTY | €% 8z P1 a1

L vZ Pro=L/HINS | 2 g1 I8S (NOLSIA)BNIY | Zb 9z £z ]

g vL E*0=L/KINS | ¥1 9z yanrviae | v 67 . g H BNIY¥OYd
§ ] 23 S Z°0=I/HIRS [ 8 A S QIONATOS“AYTIHY | 0F ¢ 1A N g . A 81d/ONTH-0
F vz 1°0=L/WIKS | 07 £y [RSsY T 401V TNoEY | 6¢ 57 6 a1 STd/ONTH-0
It 0z I 81 ASSY 10 diNd ) 9% 87 98 07 8 d/ONI4-0
0¢ 07 HALAVA¥/HINS | Z 81 diid HILVA*ARTTAd | Le 57 9y 6§ 0SS YT INIY-0
01 TE  |ASSYREV YEMO0M'IAVHS | 01 51 JASSY And | 9g 87 01 ]

8 ET [ASSY HANSORLAVHS | 1 Lz ge 632 L 6%

I 2t ) ) MY LAYNS ) 11 ¢ 1 20 S Adng | yg ¢ LT A B e N A
11 Tl WVHTN08/14VHS | 2 % HHINIOd | €¢ 57 2i¥1d | ey 6 " ONTY-0
15 6 [ASSY 20VHOAN/LAYHS | 2 37 lissy AHINN I | 28 6 TANYA JFI1BY/NOLSTA | ST 124 ONINIVIHAY“LNN
4 It DNIUES AATVACLYES | of g - p/ELd/O0TA | € [ 2z 6 8 H/dVOCIAN
g I HATYACIVAS | 1 1 Z/11d/901d | 1 1 ADZNOLSId | b Z d¥of 1NN
Ll 632 Z L (STX¥THIDATA |} 1 £ NGLSId | 22 8%

91 5z ONINdS*IVES | 2 1 ASSY {1onyonad | es L1 LALN0 NHiVA‘udId | o7 L1 SH/LNN
oN * 43Y NOILATUDSUG on - A3y NOT LdT¥2550 aN ¢ 2y HOT1dTUDS3q on * gEy NOTLAIU2Sad

011046 wEk XUANT  TYDTLAGYHATY  wwx ¥O-081-180-2009 67048




209

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| L____82 ¢ ______M3IUVIS/ANOL
I LT [ASSY dHIJYALYA
14 0z
Pl S1 9N/ dS  HEHSYA
01 [44 01H/dS“HTHSYA
4 iz TXZZX6/8AHEYA
............................................................................................. ;22 _ 1% ]| 9°TXS°GIiNgD/HHHSYA
g2 6
61 6 TOXFTX80/UAHEVA
BE 0z OH / UTHSYA
1z 92
12 LI
................................ b o e LSy AT .
g1 or
8¢ 6
¥s &
g1 & HHHUSYA
i II AXVINI ‘BATVA
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| o TU b _1SnvHXE IATVA
1€ i ASSY AT T/ HATYA
627 LT LYLSOHHANL
A 4
8 11 13dd¥L
3 9z ASSV YHLYVIS“HOLIAS
e e i} . ____ 4 £¢ _4.___J LYJHYTAO/HOLTAS |
[ £z TYNSSHYLTIO/HOLINS
. 4 T Y4A00 QV3R“ONIS
02 5 GrXgR/ANLS
71 LI
45 B
|||||||||| DU VOOV SUPIPEPREpN I SU U UV UPRPPY: DUSPUNRSRUPY SN/ RN Y ‘SESES : SO SRR
9 6
g B
g ]
§7 g
61 1 anis
............................................................................................ g/ 8v [ _ MUNIVHIS
e i avo1rIRA/4Hdd0IS
9 92
Z 9z 1EH HHIHVLS
L 18 WSSy Yg1Uvls
£ Tl HATYAONIYUAS
1% 0z ONILYYIS‘DNINdS
ON ° 4Ty NOTid[425040 ON ° d8Y NOLL4THISHG ON 484 NOTJLJTH3534 0N " Aay NOIEJIHDSHG
- —]
AF R XRAND  CINDTLRGYHATY HE K TO-ORT-LEN-C00G BV 0d8

BLeInTL6



210

72 9z 6 02 dRNd (RIHYEs | 41 6 SSANYYH UV T gN/L1104
0z LT 4 Z1 BTGI YYAY | 22 L1 SI-0T/AUIA/AUYTD ZY¥SI IXHIR/LT0H
vl L1 g 81 LIVHS ANVHS“¥YED ¢ 11 g1 | AB1T0d UNYHT ¥IIRAD 86=1/1104
12 I z Z1 LAVHSKYI*4¥ED | ¥Z 0z YH14YAV/3SVD

L8 6 g 91 [ASSY dHNdTI0/8YEY | €1 91 [MHEITI4 I0'EDAIHINYD

28 & | /e L3 2 61 | HIZZON‘IA¥SY¥D [ ¢ T S _

12 6 Z ¢ [I0AINVH EEINI“IA%SYD | 7 4

ZT 8 FU/LON | 02 B HSYD UVADLA¥SYD | ¢ g

6 iz z ¥ ATOJINVN HYE LANSYD | € 1 DNITYES ‘dv2

9 iz OTH/LON | 21 A did YHI¥YA/LA¥SYD | 2 Z HETTIA 1104d¥D

L el AINYTA/ZLRNG 41 LI HADVIS/134SYD | IF 6 GE/ANYTR AV D

87 A e & Sk B __ [ .. ] ALVId/LANSYD | 8 ( 02 |« AWNACNI/IAVESHYD | 8 B8 |
¥4 ¥4 97 LT ONISHOH/IANSYD | 51 L3 HSiid

Z Lz 01 1 GYBHYAONITAD/IBNSYD | § 1 48149 3GINY

02 9z 95 6 L1 L2 HSnYd

34 0z 52 1 YAA0D/IANSKD | ¥1 IT [L3VHS ¥A¥30M*La¥OVHA

91 13 LS §7 g1 1T |L3VHS ¥39308 Iandvyd

A 6 . ] LNe | 858 ¢ -1 A S gt ST |1 aninds/ssge ¢ 6L 1T )
o[ ¥Z ATIION | €5 [1F4 34 Ll

A4 g ATddIN | § 74 ST B SFXSH/SHIS 108

g 9 9 £2 € 4 IL GZX8W/SHAS* 106

1 g g L1 LA%SYY | 11 a1 9TXBR/SKAS 1704 1104
01 g LHS ANVYOCT¥1AN | 1L 9z aNd HALWYISTARYHE | OF 6 91X9H/SHIS 1708 dHNdAFIYA/ K004
1 ] ool HXE QTOATNVE | 4 I S ASSY AMyEd V4§ 3 N I AU | S DR dUNdTI0/R008
i € WSSY (LZINIXATOAINYR | T1 Lz EITF S [iH4 NYA/S PENHA/LTAE
61 ¥4 TOULNOD “UNIT | € §1 {ASSY THAHARTE | & Z1

|43 02 [dK0D  TTOHINOD/UFAET] 61 07 LHOTHMAT | ¥ L ZEX9H/SHAS 1104

34 5 ASYH1IAAT | T /1 BHITRO/NVA | 2 01 MNVED LSMHHL‘DNTHYER
01 0z 78 82 L109dA8 | ¢ 8 OTXOTIN/SHES 1708 £0Z9/84 ONYTUYEY
L2 1 S R i 88 ___f 6 __JASSY JLAWOHDY¥I/AATHA [ 8T 1 9t 1 oo INIDC*IT08 F28 6 | S009/9H ‘ONIYVER
£ ZI Y | 12 4 8800 | 9 el 08 NNOJ*LT08 PO0O/dH “DNTHYEY
I 0Z [ASSY  AWNJNQEILJALNT | € 52 AATYARYAATIED | ¢ 44 dSh/1108

I 61 [ASSY FTZZONMOILLDACNL | 1 I [AS8Y AVAHYIANITRD | 81 9z TIVE ONIEVag
L 92 ASSY UHLUVIS*ONISROH [ 1 S [ASSY  ¥D0THHGNIIAD | ¥ 21 dHNdHALVA/DNTEYAY
1 Y4 dHAd*ONISAOH | ¢ 11 HATYA*HALIND | 9 91 S#/1704 difld ¥ALYA/DNTEVAG
¥z ___ 4 AR LYLSOHYIHL/ONISNOH L & B[ 9T/HNITYAS/ANT | 01 8 SRNAK/LGE 43ddN/INYHD/ONTHYHA
2z L1 YAgAnY/ES0H | 1 8T [ASSY LIVHSANY YD | g2 L1 ¥AA0T/UNVEI/DNTUYHE
9 z HAgAvE/H50R | T 2 Q¥EH YEANITAD¥AADD | 91 6 SLYBNH/ 1104

a1 L2 ASSY HSN¥d*¥AATI0N | 9 LE DHINYAQ“¥AA00 | 02 1 SYXgH/ 1104 NN/00Y HNOO/ONINVAY
I ¥Z |RSSY  HEZZON/YACTOR | B2 g dHRANOIIDHCNT /43400 | 81 6 OEX8N/1109 Q0¥ NNOQ/DNIHYAE
9 S7 |WIVA AHHATIHG YEQTOH | €7 L7 g ez

B 97 _JASSY __ 1 HSRUE 4SQTOH [ ¢ 6 | ] HANDD | 42 [ S T 15 N ¥ S R DNIEYRE
¥i Lz ASSY UBAIOH | 16 [+ HABATSTONINOD | 61 L1

1 o1 UADNYH | ¥ BZ | DAd ROTDFUOIDANNDD | 1 5 178
L T FATYA*HAING | 2 ] HRLTIATIO/NO0LOANNDD | ¢ £ 0ZTAEH/1T0€ BYALVRYY
£ £32 SN1dR0T9 | T 12 TENA/40L08NNGD | L 0z 8IN9K/1L104 ONILVON4“NHY
1 ¥4 ASSY YOLVYENED | € LZ Y0709 | 91 62 OTX9H/1704 | £2 02 NOISNAL/HYY
1 B__ ASSY dSYO¥VED | 01 9L HANIVYIS“dH¥T1D | 98 & gu/1moa | 1e [1}4 TOHINOD/HHY
N * JHY NOIL4IYDsad ON * d8H NOTLAIYOSHC ON * 484 NOILdI%0534a ON * 484 NDILldT¥DS80
1 °d TE* 20" LB *kk  XHANT  IVOTLEOYHATY  #es YO-0681-£60-£009 6¥0dd




211

L 27 [ASsY 4a1uvIS | ¢ i HATVASLVAS | ¥ 1 Z/tld/mnd | 1 F1 AI/NOLSTY
£ 11 AATYA‘ONTYLS | L1 LFd i L (SIXFIIOOTd | 1 £1 NOISId
v 0z ONILIYYLIS‘DNIUAS | 9T 52 7 i ASSY (lodyBnid | of LT 1aL0 ¥alve‘adid
Iz 0z ONILLAS ONIUAS | €1 ¥z ONIY4S‘LYES | 899 g2 527 L1 ONISNOH dHAd“3did
9g 02 NYNLAY ‘DNIYAS | B § it 11 A 91 I0¢9d1d
&1 A HAONNTA ONINAS | PT ¢ I R I LT 6 | ] L B0 ¢ L NIYYGYALYA/3dId
i1 ¥ | IIZZONONIHAS | ¢ T Ti0*1vas | ¢ i3 11 Ll dHild ¥AI¥H/2d1d
0t 97 HSNHA“DNTHAS | ¢ 4 23402 QYHEH TAD*IVAS | § g 9Tt 8 61
£t 6 AATVA AHITHY/DNINAS | 6 g L/d¥0 DNINVAE 1vES | 21 02 ([ dNRACNY LSNMHL“HIYIE | ¥ 61
£e 1}/ HENWIAOD/DNIYdS | ¢ g d¥0 DNINVAL“1vas | ¥ Z1 LSNHUHE“RIVId { € 61 [ASSY NOILOE[NI/F4Id
¥ 62 ATYN ANMIAITAQ DHIEAS | 4 L1 [ATTAddENd BALVA/I¥YES | 6 LT dHftd YALYH/HLVd | 7 1z Tand/adid
87 1 1Y YALdVaY BNTHdS | § L1 | W04 HRIVA/LIS ¥AS | 4 ¢ 8% | ¢ T8 F=E/ALVNd 2L ¢ 9z | 1 YALNYLS NOTNTIA
21 LZ (i} 9z SH/RAYIS | 28 4 08 Z=L/81V1d | LI [ ONIYdS ONIIUVIS NId
91 97 0t 1 dNAd UBLVA/AAUIS | 9F ¥4 §Ly2=L/81¥1d | € £ NGLISId“NId
51 [§ DNTHAS | 21 11 LENLQY A3NOS | 18 9z GpTZ=1/81Y14 | 62 6 HAQQUDNIA
ay L1 dHd YALYRSHIOYLS | 41 9z Gy 82 SZ¥*Z=L/8I¥1d | €2 0z TOYINGD*NId
¥ 8 HALTI4 TI0*9IDV45 | 05 Sz 0F 52 0k Z=L/9L¥1d | 6F 6
lg 1 81 | ___1 RE/NYVL/HHINGS [IL /) sz | MAYIS I RP ___ ¢ 82 | .. & SLEE=L/RLYId | 51 ¢ & ] AARL/NId
¥l ¥ g L1 JHRJUELYA/HOL0Y | 62 ¥4 Se*Z=L/31¥1d | § a1 IHDIVEIS/NId
LY 8§ HAOYAS | ¥ 91 HHLINQ/HOLO0Y | £F 4 GEE*Z=1/A1¥1d | 62 6 dVNS/NId
g £z GIONTT0S | ¥ LT ASSY WOLOY | 82 34 0t g=1/21V1d | ¢ g Y¥aDaAGE /NI
g 4 HONYYI RBATATS | &1 47 vy0y | I¥ 4 SL7°2=1/41V1d | ¥2 & HE¥/NTd
9 0z L i HSNd QoY | £2 8z §27¢=1/73i¥1d | 52 07 HALAYGY/NId
- [T T, i . S2 [/l L TOUINOD QoM | IF ¢ g | 977 2=1/A1y1d | £1 ¢ T
|4 02 g [ ONTLOENNOD*aDY | 9% 44 0% E=1/0i¥1d | B 34
|4 02 B I RAYAEN00Y | 0F gz SLLT2=1/31¥Vd | 2 g1
Z 0Z | dNNd NOILOACLNI“WIHS |9 St YYVADONIY. | 62 4z ST 2=L/31%¥13d | 9% 6
62 0z 91 It 0 91/4¥NS ONIY/| BE 8% GZ172=1/31¥Hd | 8 &
' 0z pe [ 2 ZT/JYNSONTH | ¥2 4 00 2=1/31V1d | ¥ g
| L7 _{ 07 1 YALAVCEY WIHS | 28 0% e 8g Lt L0 '2=1/41¥7d | 81 [
i1 ¥t g70=1L/WINS | 1% 02 H ¥ /dVYNSDNIY | €% 4 G0 2=1/4L¥Td | L1 g
01 i34 86 0=L/HINS | ¥1 57 Le 52 SZ072=1/31Y¥1d | 91 g NId
& ¥l 9s*0=L/HINS | F g1 dYNS“DNTY | 22 34 00°2=1/73L¥d | ¢T 0 LSNURL“@291d
g ¥ FSTO0=L/NINS | 6F 5 D/DNTYH | 9¢ ¥4 SLE T=X/4L¥Td | T L dW0D TI0°N¥d
L ¥2 28 0=1/NIHS | T FI [LES(0SAO/NOLSIA)INIY | 12 52 6" 1=1/41¥1d | ¥1 91
g 1 22 D G O=L/NINS | ¥ ___ PIL_|_LASCAQ/NOLSIA)ONIY [ 88 ¢ 87 1 K SZR"T=1/91¥1d | 82 ___ [ E
[ [ £ P o=i/NIHS | 2 g1 L3S (NOLSId)DNTH | 0Z [:F4 06°1=1/31¥1d | § 4 BHIYOYd
¥ j24 ¢ 0=L/RIHS | FI 9% HAWIYIAN | ¥E g2 GLETI=L/AL¥1d ) £ L $Td/DNIN-0
g ¥z Z°0=L/KIHS | 8 £2 QIGNITOS AYI2Y | BT 63 SRTTIFL/BIVId | 6 91 STd/ONIH-0
2 ¥Z [*0=L/WIHS | 92 LE |hESY yolynoay | ge ¥4 GZ8°1=1/81¥14d /68 0z g d/BNIH-0
1t 0Z T o1 [|ASSY TI0°dKNd | 8T 57 68" 1=1/81¥14 | 9% 6 068 VI ONTH-0
8 ez | HALAYAY/HIHS |2 ___* BT |« dHitd HALVNCARTIM [ T I . wyAy/al¥y4jor// 2
01 [f [ASSYNUV YIWD0U'LAVHS |6 T [assy RETId | 2 22 Lsaray/glvyid
8 1T [ASSY YANO0H LAVHS | 1 LT a4 [ LioYd BLV14
1 It YD LIYHS | 0T 61 A0 & L2 UNIY-0
1T It HYFYANDOU/LAVHS | 2 8 HAINIDd | 6% 52 q1yd | 22 ] ¢ R/AdVOLON
14 B |ASSY DITNVHAAR/LAVHS | 2 87 S5V HAONNTd | 28 8 HJATYA ABIHY/NOLSIE | ¥ Z d¥OL0N
Fa 11 ONIHES AATIVACLIVES | 0F g b/ 8147900 { € ! AD/NDISIE | 61 b2 | ONINIVIOYATZZON/LNN
N Ady NDOIIJIYISHA oN - 43¥ NOIL4TH383q ON * 434 NOIL4THISEA ON ° JIHH NDIL4IHISHC
z *d [€ 40" LB #x%  YHONI  IVOTIAGYHATY  #xx ¥O-061-£60-8009 67048



212

I 97 HALAYIS/HN0A

I L1 [kSSY dHNdUgETR
OF 0Z
............................................................................................ gL ___ 81 | SR/JSWANSYA
() R ¥ OTR/dS HANSTA
v iz ZYTTX6/YAHSYA
2 11 9 {XGTSIX80/HANSVA
2 B
61 6 T0XPLIXG0/HANSYA
................................................................................................ 168 0% | oW / yansyn
2 92
12 1l
g1 I
¥l 8l
BS 6
............................. | D R ) P S 1 < S N S
L6 HHHSVA
1 i1 HAVINI *HATYA
z 11 ISNVHXT “HATYA
18 6 [ASSY  JRITAN/EATVA
67 LI IYLSOMYAHL
1addVi
] 97 | ASSY MBLUVISHOLIAS
Z £7 LYARMBAQ/HOLIAS
I £2 | BUNSSHYATIO/HOLIAS
A 1 ¥IAOD OVEN‘OA1S
............................................................................................. 07 8 ) __obXgN/QRLS
81 L1
05/ B
L 6
9 B
g §
S N S [ R A £ g LA N
62 S
BT g anis
8 91 HANIVYLS
0z 6 avonTIng/994doLs
g 9z
z 9z LIY ¥RIWVLS
ON * ABY NDI1dT¥0S30 oN * a9y NOTLIATYISHA ON * 43 NOTILJT¥3834 oN ° dBY NOTL1dI¥0S3q
g 'd [2°40°L8B wk% XUANI  CIYOILAGVHATY s VO-0BT-L60-8009  BE0dS



213

vz €9 §079/8% DNTYYAS | 1 €9
i 29 0SIX8 W/LT08 g1 £§
g 6¢ 9029/94 ‘DNINYIE | § £y
g 8¢ 4EY9 W/17104 SSS029/0M°ONINYAL | LT 29
01 18 TEX80K/G0NN/1109 e 79
......................... 4s/1108.19 88 [ gONN/1704 | T B D1 N S
¥as/I08 | ¢ 13 ISRrav/110d SO79/8W ONINVES [97 LY Ov1/9NIA NV
g1 19 g g YANVATO/ONYE
L1 68 UNP0ZO/8YDNTYYAY | 2 19
97 Le z 049
§/1108 | g2 LS Z 69
CoaxgR/Ll08 et sk | o lsv_ .81 | ]z L 88 1.
71 B FOgo/BUDNTHYEE [ 6T L¥
Z L7 le/evX8u/ino8 | 17 82 0709/9Y°DNTYYVAE | 8T <f
LT I8 £z LI 919K/ (dS) 1108 6O09/GUONTYYRYG | L 91
0T Ig SZXEH/1108 { £ 88 17 g1 v
] 0g 8IXEH/ 1108 | L g5 gHONTYYEY | L 08 3LV IdN0VYE
. e |y osxziWwsiiog st s | o l® ez ] L Iy _(SSY QHZ/ATIV.
3 6 117 %8 PZeiE LN/ AN HNTUVED |5 LT IO T NS/ TATHS /WY
g 8 0FXZIN/L706 | ¥ 28 YOZOZLU/UNDNTUVEA | T 97
9 28 z £g S¥ HOLN12DNIHYAY W1Z 52
g o 8T 2% ISHYHI/ONTYYAE [ 12 ST
6 £e eT 18§ g ¥Z JdHOD  GIN/LAIHS/HAY
2 I e i | AR = 1 & S 3 U - BT0RAN/DNINYAR §9 €2 _JdReD | LAIHS/HEY.
v g GIXZTR/LT06 |12 7 6E 11 72
g 19 S 7 LSNYNL/1IVE/0NTRYHE | 21 €2 JKSSY old/way
g 08 51 €2 62 S€ WHOD H1/ONINYVA/HAY
97 57 It 0ZYEH (dS)110% 08 St MHOD HY/DNINIS¥d/NNY
g 4 0ZXZTR/LT0Q | 28 TT 0EXOTH (S) 17109 1 3z
£ 8T | DBXOTNALTOR Y E 0% | L ZHSGOE9 TIVE/DMINYAS | I1 42 MWaD - IYEINAN/HEY.
01 2l ] 97 " K03 GEYEL
0T 11 GGNOTH/LT0G L 97 ASSVY QIH/HYY
v it SEXOTH/LI0G 1I¥a/BNTNVAS | LT T HY/ETHOANN/HYY
g 4 g2 1 [dR0D  WI0YA4Ia/HYY
g I SCXOTH/L108 PZZESTLY BNINVAL WI0T4ATA/HEY
¥ 5 20 T 1108 UTANYO/HYY
g €7 SEXGTW/I08 [ T L, £C0/TVAL/La0g BNTAVHE
s 0ZXDIH/17T08 | § gr 90£9/8Y ‘ONIEVaY RSSY  N0ZAYE/ANTLILVE dHOD HU¥
L o¢ g v SSPOES/Y  ONINVAE dH0D  DHINYELS/ASVE B/L B/ 17431470V
01 g 2ZY9Z IXOTH/L708 | § 7z 8/8Ld/N3LdVAY
] 9 ZEX90K/I704 | § 1z UNPOES/Y ‘DNINVAE dNOD  AMHLLVG/35¥d
6 v__|__imsdv/goxsow/itom st sz [ o |ley e 4 N
3 S 08Xg H/10d (6" 02 LSSV §/Cdd/ /LAY aY
ity 50Xg H/IT08 | 5T 61
Z gt 09xg H/IT0d |21 g1 KSSY b/14d/71/430dYaY
e st §6Xg H/1T09 | 8 g7 7/14d/3S0H/9ALAVEY
01 62 oeXe W/LM04 | 2T ¥ 217173500/ 8TLAVAY
¢ 01 e7¥8 W/L708) 8 il P029/8Y ‘ONTHYAR 0GZ/BNTACNYE (dNId/,06) HR1AYaY
ON * 47 NOILJI¥DSHA on © A3y NOILdI¥0SHa o ¢ amy NOILJTI¥ISHa oW * ddy NOTLJTHOSHq

T 'd 9280 L6 % XHAONI  IVDTILTAYRAIY  ### O01-001-L60-8897 G¥0da



214

8 0z ZAvEXET  HVTII0D 4 9E Z1 01 94 L Lb

8T ¢ ¥20T-44IA KHDLINTD | €8 I1 LAVHS 014*d¥D | ¢ 94 2 i

1 0z ASsy 0Ild/HDIATD | & £9 9 8¢ At AZ1/4708 | 6 44

g 8 ASSY HILOT3 | § 9 X044 ASN4*d¥0 1 ¥ 54 01 6%

g1 F L°8-1"8/450R/dIT0 | 02 52 TEAUNYIA avD | ¥ 4 ang | €1 08

8T A 1AL L /HSOH/dTIN0 [ TD 28 ) SIR/NNYIA VD |8 1 430 U Lo o 08 o __.
£ 15 8 a1 OIHAANYTE dvD | 1 ¥E |ASSY JOHS/uYdd | §1 82

LT 05 ()dI10§ 2 9 AYALLYQ*dY3 | 02 ¢ 5T LT

§ £ dI12 | ¢ 91 §8/d¥3 V6 g gL 9z

1 £ {RSSY HIV/HANYETD | 8 iy THEHR/AYD | 6 S5 dHOD ANVL/LHYOVHE | 52 b4

02 6¢ 57 0s DHINEFd/dYD | 01 ES [dH0D  a/LVES/LA¥OVME | ¥ ¥z

0z 3 S o Lo ;4 20 S B £1 ___ L3 R P 154 A
9 0e HEOH HOLVIQVY“dWVTD | 8 g 0L/ TIG/4V0 | 8 £9 [dKO2 IVAS/1aX)veEd | ¥ L1

[the £4 8 g RESY TanA/d¥D | 51 g8 431081484/ 1ANI%HA | 5T g

[thS i3 9 18 12 g KOO H943T/18H0VHD | T g

8 i9 £l (i34 12 95 | HHENMN/IWYT/LZAOVHE § 2 5

8 09 L L5 ¥ B MHOD dH¥1/L3A0VHR | 91 1

AL 68 _{ .. 7 7 LS VA e 8% _f 89 1 s gL (I (dS) _ SHAS'1708
I1 28 £ ! d¥d | 4% 29 b1 £5

L Ly 1% 1t NIQT-AITAHYD | 87T 09 [dKOD HSNA/LAWoYRE | 6 €5

6 9¢ jia! 9s Ha18K*a16v2 | 11 € [AWO0 WANVATD/LANDYVEY | ST &g

L1 St L 9 HEAVACATEYD | 1 O |[dHOD AIAV/LBNOVEY | FT L1

§ Q8 11 9 ASSY AYELIYA/ B8V | P 19 SE A

- oo SSANYYH ANR1D | 6 i L | 2 HOLYHATHIIVZ819YD f b 09 | i 6___ T | SHES* L1048
0t € SG-Lp/HUIR/ENVID | LT g HHARTOHSIH |11 6¢ |dKHOD LENDYYE | € 9 AHFLIIVE* 1109
8 £ 05~-ZF/BHIA/INYTO | ¥E g¢ NKBTO0DBSAR | 9T ia LE il

44 I 4 1% O0BXBZXSZ/HSAG | §1T 09 HILIAS/L00Y | #2 11 04X8/1108
g1 I FP-9C/HUIA/AHYTD | E 0z STXSIXEZ/HSNG | £1 08 SNTHAALS/L009 | & i d3/ONIA/1T708
G1 1 PE-OE/RUTAZARYIO | ¢ 134 QEXPZX0OL/HSNG | 9T LS NHOH/LOOY | £ ¥

1z ] LA LE~FE/HBIN/AMYID L €T % LT N 5 ____ |1 D ooa |8 By |
92 T ST-01/94TI4/4NV1D | €1 LZ QIXLTIXST/HSNG | € L¥ dNDY 1AS1T09 1 ¥ It

81 4 ZT-0T/84IN/dNY1D | £2 14 It z1 bl 11

2 LY 431114 11G°aSVD | 52 SE 62 LI LL GZXRN/SHAS 108 | ¥ T T¥AS/0N1S/ 1108
1 It J2IG*HSYO | 6 9z ot L¥ SPXYON/SHES 1108 | 1 ir

Z Z1 I ¥e 22 g9 €1 z1

A | S R I gL .. 12 S Lo ¢ I A S I ZL_ 4 O D
Z TT HY/HOISSIWSNREL/ASYD | 21 L1 £1 8 11 el

1 ) €1 81 6 8 9IXBH (S) SKAS‘IMDE {6 Y

¥1 [ A £1 #sna | g1 ¥e FT it

1 IT {SH/NOISSIKSNV¥ULAASYD | ¥1 58 SE 1¢ £1 1

V1 67 1T 88 it 8 21 IT

S 62 | ¢ AIH/0Ld/ASYD | § ¢ 88 1 ________d hGAZT/ANG | 22 - ($) SHAS 3109 |11 1 2 R T A
A 0¢ [ASSY 08/8D0T¥IYVI | €1 g8 2z L5 [ 11 anis/1104
£ i 0T 6q 6 4 £ 44

81 £g . ¥ 8¢ NIZAZT/810E | 81 g [4 LT

el £e BATIVA BYIL'AYD | BT 59 KEAAZT/E708 | 01 08 62 SZ

€ 29 (6} uagany‘dya |z 55 ROt /CR/AZT/0708 | ¥ 8F Le A

82 52 L1AVHS 01d°d¥2 | 2T 9§ HE AZT/47N4 | 11 L¥ (dS) SHES'1T04 ] 2 g1 dssi10d
GN * 494 NOILJTHISHG oN * 434 NOT1dTHISHA O " 43 NOIL4IYISEQ ON © 484 ROI1dI¥DS8d

i 'd 980" LB L3 ] YHGNT  T¥OILHAVHATY *AK QT-00T1-£460-8891 5¥0d4




215

g e i 67 B340 [ 61 1€ | Ro014A1G/L4TRS/ 404 | 8¢ 1¥
z ot [xssy OSET/AS0H | ¢ B2 g14dINTORANY [ 61 8 ESYATAN/NE0L | BE I
A 0SCXOTX90/0S0H | 9T  ¥2 B g¢ KOO FAVHA/N40d | B Le
07 1 |LaTLRO/¥OLYIAVM/ESOM § LT €2 AOTIHR/ATTY | 2 P8 lw0o H9/30074 | ¢ L8 1SN0 ¢ ¥aA0D
L1 T | LEINI/SOLVIGVH/ESOH | 2 ee ge/1MaHA“YAD | 1 5 lweo H1/¥001d [ 0T b
8L .88 | s § ] 1¢ | I¥I/BaIS-4470°¥¥AD |22 A4S WSSV} HAESYIA | 8} 7.5 N ANVHA HAAQD
61 Bt |KSSV  KHAATYAG/ESOH [0 67 pe/UNdS/UYED [ 01 BL B 15 [dH00 ~ WA/ 43ANN/¥TA00
6 ¢ | I3anlnoswaNya1o/ased | g 02 £e/4nds/uvan [ 01 8L g 15 |dH0O  B1/43QNN/YAAOD
¥ T HSOR | 6 61 2E/URAS/UVAD | PT  LL MIXBTKZIZANIT/MBLTIA | 02 8%
Lz L9 JRssy NHOH | 02 02 0Z-1£/40dS/4730 | 1 v ASSY TRNA/HALTTA [ 22 AT NOTNNNH1/YIA0D
g 6¥ dWY1/000R | 52 02 0¢/unds/avan y1 L7 KOO ¥3L1Id | 2 16 ldanoo  nu/3aIS/HEADD
R 8% WROD /. WoH | ¥ 22 ) S7/uNdS/4YAD | 1T o ASSY 3 WALTIA [T 1S _JdHOD _ HI/AGIS/HAADD
L 1€ | TAVHS WOINTJ WHa7T0K [07 61 0E-ve/dids/uvas | T Ly FEIRTER ] 8y A00H/HEADD
21§ MHOD  BAZEIS/¥A0TIOH | 1T ST vz 75 8L €3
97 G [ASSY HY/LAVHS/MEQTION | 8 g1 z 79 lawoo HU/HEONED | 02 279 ASNI/YTAOD
vz S8 ASSY Wi/LayWssumaion|TI BT 1 78 |dN0D B1/7490NRd | 8 0S |[IN0D H¥AY/HSNA/YAADD
g 78 BY/YRANTI/42ATON | 9 b1 62-6T/4nds/dvas | 21 6 Z 0s ¥/HSNA/HEADD
R . #1/MFANAA/NEAT00 | B ) wolo wez 8 | T d 0 | 3/MSNA/HIA0D
72 S WEaTON [ 2777 6T g7 g "o TSHANVA [ %1 ™" v T[dH0T ~ HINVHD/UTA0D
L £9 z 1 0g 8 ONIOVd | 2 ¢ [xssy HAADD
L 79 [AUASSANd TT0‘SSANHYH | 2 3 61/90dS/8VAY | £ ¢ [xssy INENATE | 98 €I
1T 45 UALUTLS/SSANUFH | § 61 | 88-82-81/40dS/¥¥aD | § ¥ INAWATE | ST 8T
e1  z9 | HATVA/UVHM/SSANYVH | 0T  oZ R1/80dS/¥¥VA9 { 21 B¢ 61§ =m>ou
¥ST 79 |ASSV AS/HYAM/SSANHYH | ¢ 37 L1 ___8¢ IASS¥ V/.06/A0973 { 8T ___ 88 _[AY18/180HS/5AT
v1 T Eo [ASSY pA/uVAN/SSINUTH | S 3 LT/snds /vy [ T Ly T [RSEY 08/h08TE 16 0z mnacmxﬁmwaHJmsou
229 4 S 4 ST/40dS/8¥40 | 2 gy |ASS¥ SY/A0918 | € 0g  |%0D 1104931009
0¢ 79 |ASSV E/7ANVA/SSANMYH | 98 07 01 0% 8/€1d-¥/1/00918 o1 3¢
g LL 3079/¥d/SSANUYH | T 61 £T/4NdS/4VAD | 82 L¥ 01 9% | DNIHAZLS/YTTI0HLINOD
171 €8 g g [xssy 1574 /99090 | § £y 97 1 HOLDANNDD
1179 JASSY vA/NIVR/ssamwve | vl v | ¥E /BE ASSY ________ noglE | V1 e | ONTHYALIANDD
0¢ 98 aRV1/SSANNVE [T " ip g Sy 408 [ 9 i3 ISNUHL *¥¥1700
L1 €9 g b g1 | pe T 8 4BLATHS V170D
61 29 [RSSY  ISHJ/SSENYYH | 2 b 9 ve ayvea/unud | v 16 LSMUHL NOINIA*¥VIICO
I £9 57 €T 9 08 BlY149514 | 1 g1
I 29 PA/ANIDNE/SSANYVH | 2 Z 1AWSYO [ 62 &  [dWOD PRI/WOLNTDNSIA | T 1 OTXGSXTH/HYT1102
£ g9 _lwon  W/MAAdv/AQInS fzz o eo | o e | ARNEA/ASTA [ 2 r 1 £9XZ2X97/HY1109,
i g6 " [W0o T WI/¥AART/IAINS |9 €9 71 €9 A Y4
AN T4 ¥ 29 g £9 L 61 SXSPNSZ/UYTI0D
¥ 82 JONYED/2AIND | 9 29 gayie‘Esnd [ s1 29 8 I¥
1e g1 [kSS¥ AQIN | 17 €9 1 19 moory PXZYXSZ/HYT00
g 09 €2 19 YoZAZE/ESNA | € 29 dd01a ] 28 o2
A 1 O ZXSIX6/LANMOND (08 __ g9 | | i 62 _|ASS¥ (1L0)MAdRYa | 1 ¢ ev | .
Y TOY0LYSZ/LAHNONY [ 727770 volAzZE/ashd [ 1 76 [ASSY douETL/EdaNTTAY TET T 6Y 2OXEEXET /UVTIY
9 ¥s z £9 z Lt lawoo HAGNITAD | 8 6z 1X9¢X1Z/8¥7100
y ¥e 1AMHONY | 3 29 AOTAA0NS/ASNA | ST § YASANY NOTIHSAD § 21 %2
z L ATLIGYAL/ATHD | 6 9z ASSY 1d°TENNNS | GE S 2T L7 [ASSY TIXIZXLT/¥¥T100
51 87 ans/41uo | z 27 ANS/LATHS/NM04 | § 62 49988 /9°NOTINSND | ¢ ¥e BOXPINOT/HYTI00
81 18 druy | ¢ a1 01d/1dTHS/HH0A | & 3 dno | ¢ ¥s TI4TTHL0/4VTIOD
ON * a7¥ NOILdINISHA ON * d3¥ NOILAI¥OSAG ON ° dBY NOTLdTHISE ON * d9¥ NOTLATHISAA
g °d 97740 " L6 wxk  FAGNI  TYOLIEAYHATY ke 01-001-260-889T  8F0dS




216

T 0L 0Z4/5404/A/129V1 | 8 99 (AT 01 19 A9SY AdY
91 2L V/Sd08/8/798Y | 9 g9 LsH/08d4s/13ev1 | 01 69 €% I | ASST H/1IVA/LINIQL
9 g4 1 A/MOLYIQVH/H/138Y¥7T (¢ L9 01 88 AYRLLYE/G/NBAVT | L8 TP | ASSY  H1/1IVA/INIOL
8 gr | 1suol¥ravd/asTaay | 8 99 1 L4 9 22

g Pe | MZMOIVIOVY/4/726Y7T} ¢ 49 aIk/olé/NEdyt | 1 93 9 Lt HESOH Y9 INIOL
F 2L | yzdonviava/esTEavaler 9y ) g gbd/naave| 1 ! g9 | ¢ ANS/TONINOD/ 198N T f & 8% oo
9 in T z L9 ) ¥ HI80R FIYe LNIOT
g oL i1 99 z 99 A S4/7HOLYINSNT
] 69 1 69 N3G0/90NN/138Y | 2 59 0Ld/104INDD/T2EVT | T 6F $LS/HDLYTNSNT
L 29 HOLYIAVH/A/1A8YT | BT o2 A/Y/78SN4/738Y1 | ¥ L9 AT §98/401VINSNT
g SL AZATTAARN/A/TR8YT | BT €L 1/v/8Snas3aave | v 99 5T g 9¢/¥OLVTASNT
51 T L/YATANN/A/TRAN [ BT b2 W/B/ESNd/ 138 | ¥ 38 INIMHV/I0HINGD/TEAY [ ¥2 16 | osxosxos/u0lyinsyI
g v H/ U A A0/ 87738V [ 71 2L V/v/asnd/aavT I 6T 1 3 §¢ | 9EX0TN0Z/HOLVIRSNT
g 2 Y/uaTAA00 8189V VY 1L p/ASO4/THAVI [ 01 99 9 T | 0ZFX0ZXST/HOLYINSNI
g 1L 1/ 8L A/TT/BSNA/THEYE | 0T 99 HY/NHNI0D/728Y T | 8T 8 HNVL/AHOLVINSNT
5 04, eI /gL L711/3804/189%7 | 6 L9 1z 1§

g 89 T oL H/TT/3SN4/1349¢87 | 6 99 1z 18 HE/HOLYINSNT
'S ] 29 1 3 HATAANR/A/REY | 81z V) VAL1/asn4/n39%1 [ 6 g9 | | H1/NKAT02/N38Y7 82 18 | | HT/40LYTNSHL
z gl ANV A /1aaY T | e L L 79 HI/TAEVT [ 91 797 | GAS/¥FAI1/40IVINSNT
Z £L I/N¥A/8/738%7 | €T 0L i1 52 A/LITHS/D/7H8Y1 | 61 19

Z D H/NYA/A/TAEVT | €1 69 21 el 1/541HS/0/73871 | 81 19

z L Y/NYA/R/738YT | 21 8 11/3803/7868y1 [ 21 %L H/LAIHS/0/130¥1 | ST 0%

Z 1L 6T £9 A S 7] V/1AINS/0/M8a¥1 | #1905
E— TR R B 279 | ¢ NIVH/RSO4/T8E@VY PR t4 | ], L 8y | ]
Z 89 A Y 2 BT 9T g

Z 89 HY4/8/7139%71 ] 21 99 i1/ /69 LATHS/0/7188¥1 | 11 ¢

9 84 A/HERLA/A/180Y7 ] 21T 99 ASN4/128¢17 |1 §L A/EAINQ/5/788YT{ 91 ¢

g gL L/¥aniasa/nEeyt | 11 g A/1ENA/7E9Y7 | 1 81 L/RAT¥G/2/739¥7 {21 1

g tL H/HEHIA/H/798%T | 1T gL 17980471887 | 1 1 d/7aNTHQ/O/TAEYT D T 7

9 ze | y/UEHLA/A/TREY T[0T | dsandsmagv | 1 7R IR [PETN TVRYA T (Y 1) S S S
L 12 T ¥ H/7804/7807 | g9 0/9ATNA/0/ a8V T |8 T WOLVINSNT
L 0L LS 73 ¥/1204/7788Y7 | 1 69 a/BATHA/0/134¥ [ o8 1 DZXFIXG0/90H
9 69 g L9 I 0L Q/aATa0/9/739¥1 it 61

g 39 uaKLa/A/Ma8Y1 | € 99 1 it V/BATHA/2/738%0 | ¢ 61 ism/0id/408
ET 49 g 59 Aaras1aev | ¢ 5g A/RNELIVEZS/728¥ T 18 1F ATA0N/8AH
£1_ 89 | < QLI/HOLIAS/TAEYT | 6 ¢ gt | A/MALYVLIS/Q/TREY | 6 T LAAMALIYA/0/0R8¥ T a2 02 HOLNTI/ BN
g L9 6 £L 174d918vIs/0/738v1 [ e VL H/AWALIVE/0/798¥1 | 1 £1  Jissy LSH
g 99 B Vi H/HALYYLS/Q/T3AVT ) € - ¥/A¥ALIYE/0/ 728V | I 8

g g9 d/HOLIAS/N38V1 | 6 it F/UELUVIS/a/18AYT | ¢ i I 8 KOO  HOLNTO/DNISOOR
- N7 A/LUVIS/138Y1 | 6 1L g 0L z 2¢ ME/Y¥AY/ANY/INISNDH
vl g9 0/1¥¥is/13aY7 | 6 oL £ 69 1 28/ MT/HVIE/ENXV/ONISNOH
ST BAL | L/IMVIS/THENT B 69 | ] g 8g | RMBLLYE/D/MBENE ) 2 % 089/3508
81 T d/LYVIS/TA6YT [ 6 89 HULNVIS/0/18dv [ 51T LT RU/NAAATGONY [ 31 ¥ 048 /3500
81 WL H/LUVIS/TAEYT | 0T g2 AZRMALLYE/0/138YT [ 2T 19 g2 1 08Z/3S0H
ST 89 A7LUV1S/TA9Y1 | 0T gL I7K¥31iv9/0/788¥1 | 11 09 vZ1 0T2/4S0H
51 0L U/18Y1S/T89¥1 | 0T bL H/A¥ALLiVE/0/788Y1 | ST L8 ¥z  Lb |ASSY 0ey1/a504
A S 7) V/LUVES/NEAYT [ 0T 7L y/RE3ILYE/0/739Y7 | b2 Te gONN [ 52 iF

9 L9 1SH/Q8AdS/189%1 1 11 14 AMZLIVE/4/186Y1| 8T Tp UAVHS 0L ANWIO*ARM | o 8k lassy 0821 /35080
ON - 494 NOTLdT40830 ON * A3y NOTLdINDSHA ON ATy NO1LAT¥3530 ON - 434 NOILJT¥)SAA
vod 97°80° L6 wix XRONI  IPOTLAGYHIY s 00-00T-£60-889T  §p0dE



217

g &1 STd/ONTH-0 | 12 0§ STYOH/INN | 12 4§ it 69 1477804 A9YH
g 6L 0T ¥§ LT gs 1T 89 TENA ' WUV K
9 8L L 18 9H/LNN | 81 25 v £8
0T L 4 A TTH/LON | € ag v 79 AGISNAANIT
67 LV 01 88 DZH/LNK | 8 13 £ L EOXOYNTI/DNINT T
T et | 62 | TS 2 P ¥ Z1__.92 _laHDD | g1S/NAART
g1 68 <1 1¥ GZ IXZTH/LON [ & 33 11 21 Jssy EEAETEN]
g1 38 8y 17 L i1 gr Ll 40S/42497
11 6 ge  Ib 9 L ST 12
€2 9z 17 Iy 219 AN 9T £Z [dHOD 0Ld/HBAT
z 123 B g § ¥ PT SE [dHOD  DNIFHYI/YHAAT
F A =R § s e | 7 8¢ | o] BE ___ 18 _JdW0._MD0744Y0/85A8T
7 L1 ¥ B g 67 | §/1Ld/HSVEYD TIddIN [ 61 6F
tr g1 9 8 TIR/LAN ) IT 48 1 L 1akD) 4EART
g% &1 ¥ 1¥ g L8 | p/TLd/ASYAUD ETAdIN | V1 LS HEAT
Lz el PIA/ONIN-0 [ OF  IF STUTNOTH/LAN | % 1% 8T LI ADNYD TEAE
L ZLd/BNTHQ | § § ge ¥ g 95 ASSY WTENIA®GNYT
R N = ot /e |y V] LU ASVENDETA4IN | LT ___ 98 IASSY __ NATIVEL/JHY1
g v VOTd/ONTU-0 F 11 /% 97" T=d 1L DIN/L0N |2 8 ASVHUD/ETAAIN [ 9T 48 | 138 IViduEanN/dHy
1 Ll 9 11 z 1 |awoo BYIA/LAN | 6 9% JASSY LEOL/dHYT
¥1 9F g 2 g 8% F1ITE0/1AN | T 8¢ fissy ayan/dny1
07 7l L d/ORT¥-0| 8T 6 I 7 [ass¥ yaTdank | & 9g 1SS QUVZVH/ARY
91 9% £ 8 pIR/LON | € 98 [ASSY UDLINGH | & 5¢ | 1as§ INOYA/dNYT
R A U g 4/oNI8-006 9 |/ QON/LON [ L 23 P g1 68 1 HA/UVAN/TEHOA/dRYT
iz 8 CEO/ONIN-0 [ €2 L¥ L 99 3 8¢ [ W/UVIN/TER0/dHVT
g 08 8T 9% L g9 YALAN/ONIQION | 01 0L /1804 156Y1
8 6% 07 ot g B BY/ATITEB/ONTGION | ¥ 5L A/QTITHS /8 /13EYT
8 g 9d/7aEA4S INN | 58 o¢ ¥ 6% H1/37T1149/DNIGT0N | ¥ £L 1/QTATHS /A /176YT
0T Lt gz st 82)) 18 [ASSY HOUUTH | L 5L |A/014/07TAIHS/A/THEV
¥ e | aELLOTS‘ION ) eT __se L L/, 7/ 9¢ lkssy 1 UNOR/NTLEN £ g/ _lL/01d/01ATHS/A/188Y T
X s D TNEZH/ONTH LN |7 Gt 62 /U L i [4/0Ld/0TIHS/H/NAV
9 ¥ SNTH*IAN | 81  ¥e 9z 1T [/ MY ASYO-24TACIVLAN | £ 7L N/01d/Q73IRS/H/TA4Y1
0¢ 18 3 B2 g7 'zl 9 1L
el &¥ 01 82 6z 117 | W1 ESVI-34TOCIVIAR | ¢ oL
g g BN/HOOTELON | 0T 42 T 8¢ L 69
b e lzrixziw/aniasyodion v or |y T 9 | o N/WLAR | 8§ 89 _{_DLJ/Q1BTHS/H/TRAYT
€2 6§ ] 3 g W/LON [¥T e aaris/vian | ¥ L H/GBTHS /A/1BEY
8 gg 11 #8 ge gl _ 14 L ¥/0VETHS 74/ 71391
01 Z8 9 g 9 W/LON 08 11 ¥ 1L
9T IS i Iy avEEnl w1/InN | og 11 0ld/TvIaN |7 oL
T 6¢ LU 4L 3Tzl 17 69
A 10 I N ey __ g} AN 9.5 PO o v/ 89 | Q713IHS/8/138¥1
11762 WEHSVA/LAN [ 11T -1 2T 11 LSH/TVIEN [ 917 78z A/ SEON/K/HaVT
L 05 ONTHAS/LAN | § 19 V1 gy 9t //eL 1/S404 /8 /18891
A 4 ¥ 09 1 9% TWIRR E 9T BL /5404 8 /188Y1
i1 st 01 08 T 04 91 59 054/Sd04/ 8/ 138V
g 37 L 09 v1 89 ar 1L d0FA/Sd04/A/198Y T
g L2 BH/LON | ST 68 i gr_ e b/RSNANIYH [ ST 89 0EA/5404/H/19GYN
ON * 434 NOTLAT 0534 ON ° d3Y NOT14I¥DSEA ON * 434 NOILdI¥0S30 ON 494 NOILJI¥3S3a
5 d 97°80°186 #rx XBONT  TYOLLAGVHATY  ws 01-00T-260-2891  60dH



218

z 1 HSVAS/31V14 | 6 §Z [h 0PX 9/DNINAS‘NIA | L Zt
L 13 Y2ddOLS/LVId [ €T 6 6 i¢
8L Ll 97 % | M zEX B/DNINdS‘NId |8 1€
] 9F DHTRAS/ALNT | 2 97 £1 62
81 1 [dNDD wY/3L¥1d { 9 72 Z 57
..................... 81 ___ 8 WD _woov/Aavwale o ex 4 dge v | .
P11 |aWon H1/81V14 [ @ LT 1K 6ZY  9/BNTUdS NId o€ el
4 §¢ |HOD LTIX0G/1/BIVId |28 ¢8| A 92X S/ONIUAS*NI4 [k 21
g BS 0 1y 2z 2l
g 8¢ OFYET“I/AL¥Id | 91 T¥ BT 11 NId
¥l 62 £9X28/1/0L¥1d | 8 F 62X £/LI1dS°NId [¥T 62
...................... ¥e 820 e Mo ez | l1___ &z _[JAS _ W/ISH/1va3d
0/9NTH | ¢ T 0T ¥z v 82 |dHOD 4/1Sh/v¥aad
INOHA TAZHAHIE | & 22 1 g2 1 01 JdN0D  HOLND/TECEd
£ i1 0gx0e/1/a1V 4 | 0T 1 I 8¢ |dWoa AA¥HE/ YA
LSSy d§CAVTaY | 8 41 9RIXGT/L/80Vd | 12 8 0ZX €/IITdSNIA | 1 99 YALAR/ 1INV
dy/AVIEY | 8 24 CLENGT/I/RIVIA | P 01 SIX €/IIT4S‘NId | ¢ g 071/0¥d
............ MOIOAABY {63 | meeXsi /AW e oty | oo g er [ gy
XS5V WOLVIQVY | 01 6 WHOG 7~ aniIed/aivid [ 1% 1k 07 Ly dNNd "TT0 NI HoVd
hSS¥ ayan/dund {62 71 L L GIXS E/LITdS NI | 9 g HEAANY/ONIHIVL
Bav¥a/aunssaud | 2z 11 HRA0D/ALYTE } 61 ¥E AT NOLSTd/DNINOVQ
I bv [dROD  AvESYO/EIVIA | 02 € BZXS Z/LINAS NId | 6T & ] ANYHE ¥IAGD/DNINOYL
13ddod [v1 h S STNG Z/LITAS‘NId | 01 ¥
..................... L____EF _ {HOD WYAN/ASVO/RIVAA | 9L 28 | 92X _/MIdS'NIdis2 T | . ®Nifovd
(¥/7T) NIVHGONd | ¥ 07 WHAWNG/ALVEd [Tz 6F g ¥9 ONTHAFLIS/ THaRYNYE0
y 9 AYALIVE/ALNd(| ¥ 9g 3 ¥9 [0SNAS/TWASI/INNYNUQ
07 L2 MNDD avid fae /g 12 79 I¥ASI/LNANYNED
i 27 0z (( gg g Fo QUAKH/ININYNEO
T L7 |dX0D  NOINNNYLI/L0AId |8 g z 9 HE/91B/1NINYNYO
R T 08 | norsidfze Y| oo . ] ] oI H'/819/LNIRY YO |
NIVHEBNTd | € £e ¢Y1/9d1d | ¥ 01 02X Z/ITTdSNTd T L v Prd/ONTE-0
§7/71¥8S/901d | 6 BE dHOD  W/AATYA/EAIA ) ET 1§ S1X/ Z/3I14SNId { o1  9¢ 9Ed/DNIY-0
_ ] 8¢ [NDD  4/3AWWA/HAIA |92zl 9 Ly §7d/9N14-0
8 2L 1dKOD N/8dId { €2 I HOONNNId | § Ly 1Z2d/9NI14-D
¥AS/AAY0S/0A | ¢ Lb WHOZ  NOTLONS/3dId | & ¢z 18X0Z/NId | 8 6L
............ vog/ond for  ee | _log & | &XzI/NTdl®___ 8n |
) S T TS AATHN/R4Td [ 81 ¥Z 2t L
L g LAINI/YANYE1D/3d1d | BT €2 1EX80/NId | 8 b
¥T 0C [HOD 79/8d1d | 22 1% QELLITS/NIA [§1// T6¢
5T 1¢ ¥ TT/13THA NDINI | T vz Z BE
v 1g T LT/ T38ANOINTA | 1 g7 g1 lgg
..... V3I/AJTQNOINTA | 1 43 MWOD _____LAIWS/NId |2 ___eel .
4STO/SBEITA | 0T ¢T | THS Z0/7T2ABA/NOINTA | € v [au0o T0ATd/NTd 6T~ " o¢ 02 d/INTH-0
01 %I 11388 1HARG/NOINIA | T1  F¢ [AHOD Y/HYD FWVRE/NId | L 64
VEIXNES/I/RIVIA | 12 <€ b Pe [dHO0D TT/RVD ZuveasuId | & gL
978X61/2/41¥14d | 9 ag Y ENOANI | LT 6F JNOD NEd | 1T il
z 62 0SX8/UAAVINIA | 22 48 2T pe
AAIGA/AIYTd |1 8% | A 87X B/ONTMASNIA | 8¢ 5% NId | § be 81d/DNIN-0
ON * 43y NOTLdIH052Q ON ° 48 NOTLATHOSEA ON * 43% NOI1d1¥ISAM oM * 43y NOTLdTHOSEA
'd 82780746 *dk KHOAND  T¥VOILHAUYMATY Ll 01-001~£LB0-889T 6¥0de



219

g1 F5 K02 HY/UQ0T4A/RELS | € Li ST T/NO20T4E/T00dS ¢ 61 gz 8ZCSEL/TI0 TVHS | ¥E SE |dROD a0y
032 1€ YBLATHSAVLIS [ 01 iy |dNOD HA/FTARIAS | 81 I8 BSTOEDL/TIOIVHS | 91 34

I 21 ISH/LATHS/AVLIS | #2 iy |dK0D HT/BTANIAS | €7 8 LEEOZIL/TIOTVES § 11 ¥

i L HHOD AVIHU/AYIS | 1 9/, Z2Z/X00°HANNYdS | T ¢g [BETLIORERATO/NIOTYEAS | 9 0T 10y
FT 26 QO ALYId/AVIS | @ 94 ZTAGT/NANNYAS | LT Ly TI0* %45 § 9 s
| B2 ___ ] 15 _[dWoD HOYUIN/AVLES | 4 ar 1 2 S NI LAATYH
91 i HOLVIRSNIAAVLIS | 9 9l FIXTT/HHANNYAS | 9 LE 04/ VS | L 8

£1 FS HMKQ2 H1/H00T4/AVIS | § a4 QTX8 /HANNVLS § 18 i) DNI4/VES | 1€ 8 LEATY
z1 29 HHOD BACGNBA/AVES | P LY YA0¥ds | &2 i A 52 0 Z5/4VNS ONTY
g1 LE HAAGNIMAG/AVLIS | 01 9% 148 QIONE0S § €1 ir fi €1 2 LY/dYNS ONTY
92 16 HHGD BAAUTAQD/AVES | €1 08 98/ONIY4VNS | 6E el L £e

8z ] 18 MKOD - BI/HEADI/ZAVIS [ 0T g | g ZE/DRIHAYNS | 68§ -3 S . 18 0% oo
4 ¥ HATVADONIHAS | ¢ 08 ONTIUAYNS | 92 el TI0/¥dS | 81 02

L1 6% £4/N0ISNEL DNIHAS | 81 g2 ¥l LE 8 0z

[} 1E IZT/NOISNAL ONIHAS | T z2 L LE LSNESIVES | PE 61

6 FE A iz 4 9L RESY YIATHAABUIS | S2 el 2 0E/dYNS “ONIY
4 PE NOISNAL ‘ONI%dS/| 1 '3 HJAhRANS | T LS eXg OXEH/SNTd " AAYUIS | 81 L¥ D §7/dVNS‘DNIY
BT sz _| . 1 HALATHS *ONTI¥dS | &0/ /] [ N ANOMRS § B A0 P RXTH/SNTd“ARYDS [ 02 7 40
£2 1e 0P/SSHYd“DNINdS | 1E 1 L 19 23 34

¥ L ZZ/SSA¥dDNINAS | 8T iU d AS¥0-J4I0*RIHS | 9 09 8E 0%

L1 82 115 g1 b1 64 £E i}

LI LI L90HH/ONINAS | L2 i1 ¥/38¥0-J44T0*HIHS | 9 89 ¥ HiFA

g1 8 FOOH/ININ™AS | 5¢€ [87 9 g5 E1 g1

5 1 or f ] YEODH/DNINAS | 82 ] w |/ A 0 TAV HINS [ 4T 3 I T W T ot |
£ 6L FE ir 0% @4 Fi SI 2 SZ/dVNS ONTY
£ 2L a4 |83 S O/V RINS | 21 08 dS/ABHDE | L1 St

L iL LZOOHA/ININGS | 2 [§3 NOINId “d44I0 14VHS { ST L¥ st FI SZ/AVYNS“DNIY
LT v I £e TIZHRSLATHS | 51 9% Pl ¥E

81 €2 PZOOH/INTYAS | & £1 NOINRNHL/LAVHS | BE £l LAYI0S/NEN0S | £ e

8 1 0 N B o ey | FT /LS o5 § ZIXSR/ARNOS [ 2 ¢ o1 | D 722/dVNS ONIY
£ g1 ZZ0DH/ONTHAS | F F1 #NS/LAYHS | &1 L A/R849S | £ it

61 LL QZ0DH/DNIUIS | £T 9g |dHOD /ONIWAZIS/LAYHS | £3 €9 L 12

L ¢¥ L/Z10DR/DNIHAS | 61 g2 QIR/0Ld/1AVHS | 82 79 £l 0%

9 9% ZT0OH/ONIYAS | € G2 |[dnDo 0Ld/LAVHS | £1 g5 L St

14 6L I 24 1% £1 AEHDS | L [ A

R 8L | ] T | A S | 01d/LAVAS | 21 £S5 1 (¥ NOTRSND‘HARANY | €7 i S 90Z/d¥YNS DNIN
3 £l 9IN9/9NIHIS | BT ge ONINHYd/LAVHS | 6 1 (Y)Y MOI0T3°a0y | 17 9z

¥ 0% g £1 d/1AVRE | §1 LS 087009 | LY L1 D 81/d¥YNS‘ONTY
! |8} ] £ H/LA¥YRAS | § g2 oF gl Q2 LT/AVNSONTY
DI 8y T1 [} § L 59/000 ) 81 82

o1 ] 24 8 LNdNI/LAYHS | 68 | £ GeL/008 91 82
AN LR R 97 ___ | A vog |52 N B 61 7/ A
9l e1 ONIHdS | 8 81 0ld/8ATRA/LAYHS | 9€ [ R gIi/004 | 91 L O §1/dVNS BNIY
¥ BL § 0% BLYTdHALYUVIES | 8 Le |ASSY NOLSIA&/G0Y | #I 02 0e/ONTY
¥ 8L Z a8 LL/ONTHNYES | F ¥4 ¥ Q7 ZZ/DNTH
8 LL HEA40LS/ 10048 | € og TE/ONTHIVES | ¥ L7 [dWDD OTLXSON/00H | ¢ £

i 6L 2 2/N000TA/1004S | 8 x4 ! 1R /0210127004 | 61 0z

I gL 2 T/NODGTA/AT004S | 8 1Z §GGERAL/TIOIVHS | T1 S8 |dWB82 ANYHE/008 1 L1 2 d¥NS/9NTY
ON 7 AHH NOTIIdIHGSAa ON A3y NOTIJINISH] On * 444 NOIL4THISEQ OGN * 43y NOLLJTIHISHA
L 97°80°48 LEad XAaNI  AVILLIGVHATV * Ak OT-G0Y-£LBG-8891 B¥0da




220

ZIH/ND0T H4RSYA | 8 L PR
EXFEXS/HALSYA ] ¥ ¥ SI4
IXPING/HAHSYA ] ¥T ¢
TXOLXOP/UAHSYA [ 21 8§ | ASSY 43IT3Y ‘BATVA
Z Ll [IS ON/QIONST0S/BATVA
...... ZXOVXDE/HANSYA [ b 9 ASSY _ ATONATOS/HATVA
[T 3
61 gl
81 £l Y/S/BATVA
ZXOTXOE/UBHSYA | ¥ Ll
ZXTYNST/UANSYA | YT 6g
..... 2 EABXPL/USHSYR | 6 8¢ [ASSY  NOOGTA/BATVA
ZOXBCXLZ/HANSTA | § 9% ] 1¥S HATVA
I Sy RSSY FATVA
IX9TXOT/UHHSYA | ¥ g TATVA
0T 0T ETEI0ENENL
ZOY9ZXRT/UAHSYA [ ST 01 §89/381L1
5 g | HLSDNOA } 6 Voo 0z 18 | ¢ SYSEXEI/MANSYA [ S 8v | 0L/HIYL
77 T CE dW0D THoR T ¢ L7 g v SXZENET /HAUSYA |8 0g 6LS/HTYL
4 9t | GIXLI/IAYO0S‘HoNTA )21 ¥ g 9g ¥ 0§ 067 /NI¥L
ge g PT £ ¢ W/dsfuapsya | 18 e1 B B 0Z¥/NIEL
g A 1T 09 g 1 BT 08 082 /HINL
L vz v 68 g 11 0z 18 02/HIYL
te ez | | 8¢ | 9 }/dSHAHSYN .
L L1 o 9¢ 778 A T Y T T A T R T AT
V1B LY 1 9T/ 1vaS‘YANSYA | '8 L 1 v ad/4UAL/EHIL
L2 8 ayTh |82 ¥ 2T (/% DIH/UBHSTA | 1 5 |Jawoo AN /UNYL
AT 1 ¥ 1F AITINGUBHSYA | § 78 g 19
1T €8 [doo  mleTXGT/NEmEA | € LS PH/TdHENSYA | TT T8 TN T 919901 “HDLIAS
1« 9¢ _JASSV _Swiuwamis/gammlez  es [ | g 6 | o | S el o
3 ¥S | NOTSNAL A¥Ia‘uausvh 167 29 L 8 21/ HAHSVE [T 0%
L 28 218 £2 06 I 69
9 0¥ v it B 0¢ I 98
01 ee 0Z B B a9y 0Z- LS d0LS HILIAS
g g 12 ib ) 01 H L§ | 138 WALUVIS‘HDIIAS
9 I D X eg ___se ) iy 1 ST A I N | 48 _| ASSY MALWYLS‘HDLIAS
9 8 ZTH/7dSNANSYA [ 61 3¢ g g 9i 7/ WSHSYA | 9T L 198V ANV HOLIAS
g 147 L qg 6 08 81 // kS | ASSY QUVIVHCHOLIRS
v er Te  1¢ BT 19 ] BS RSSY RSid/ROLIAS
gF TP g 9z el 19 01 18
g o 6 12 1 6 09 /Jissy OLd/BOLIAS
1z el e w2 2y 09 |y b 68 | (oo ]
T 3 L1 B PxS 4 8S A8V /7 IIWII/HGITAS
8 9g g1 oF g 15 2T LS ASSY HOLIAS
] ie e 1 g W/IdHANSYA | 91 ¥ LT L8 HOLIAS
g7 It g L8 ¥ 82 9g  1g SENZIN/UALS
5 14 3 8¢ § W/IdCMEHSYA | FL 12 9T &¢ ONIRHYd/¥8dd01S
08 __ 21 DT/dS WAHSYA | 28 TP ZIN/NQOTHANSYA | ZF  £1 HENSYA | g £g_ WWOO 43dd0183
oN " 474 NOTIATHOSAG ON * day NOILdI¥253G ON T A8y NOIL4I¥958q ON * AEY NOILATUISHA
g °d 97°80° L6 wix  NGANI  IVOTLAGVHATY  xxw 0T-00T-L60-889T  6F04d






L

LABEL NATUPE!

5

Yvan Béal - 21, av. de I'Agriculture - B.P.16
Z.l. du Brézet - 53014 Clermont-Ferrand Cedex 2
Tél:04 73 91 93 51 - Télécopie: 04 T390 23 N
www.yvanbeal.fr - E-mail : info@yvanbeal.fr
R.C.S. Clermont-Fd B 304 973 886 - S.A.S. ou copitol de 612 000 €



